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GA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Performed by Spry Strategies and Chart Consulting

The Georgia Statewide Voters of Color Survey was conducted by IVR Landline and
Online Interviews from July 28 - July 31 among a random sample of 600 likely General
Election voters of color, who were double screened by the stratified sample and a
screening question on ethnicity, on which Caucasians were dropped. The survey has a
margin of error of +/- 4.0 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in
crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Q1 Voter Screen
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Q1 Voter Screen
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q4 Biden Approval

Q5 Ossoff Approval
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Extremely likely 79.8% 79.8%
Somewhat likely 20.2% 20.2%
Black Not Hispanic 80.3% 80.3%
Hispanic 5.2% 5.2%
Asian 5% 5%
Native American 3.7% 3.7%
Another ethnicity 5.8% 5.8%
Strongly approve 58.5% 58.5%
Somewhat approve 29.3% 29.3%
Somewhat disapprove 5.2% 5.2%
Strongly disapprove 7% 7%
Strongly approve 49.5% 49.5%
Somewhat approve 33% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 10.3% 10.3%
Strongly disapprove 7.2% 7.2%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q6 Warnock Approval Strongly approve 56.9% 56.9%
Somewhat approve 28.7% 28.7%
Somewhat disapprove 7.3% 7.3%
Strongly disapprove 7% 7%
Total 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 72% 72%
Republican 13% 13%
Another party 4.2% 4.2%
Undecided 7.5% 7.5%
Unsure or no opinion 3.3% 3.3%
Total 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting government spending 8.8% 8.8%
Crime & Public Safety 19% 19%
Election security 13.7% 13.7%
Job creation and economic 24.7% 24.7%
development ' '
Immigration and border 6.8% 6.8%
security
Homelessness, Mental illness 8.3% 8.3%
Racial tension & civil unrest 14.7% 14.7%
Transportation and 4% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Unsure or No opinion

Q10 Equality Act

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Unsure or No opinion

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree

Unsure or No Opinion

Yes
45.3% 45.3%
32% 32%
8% 8%
9.3% 9.3%
5.3% 5.3%
100% 100%
53.3% 53.3%
25.3% 25.3%
6% 6%
7.3% 7.3%
8% 8%
100% 100%
50.7% 50.7%
28.7% 28.7%
5.3% 5.3%
6.3% 6.3%
9% 9%
100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly Agree 16.3% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law.

Somewhat Agree 17% 17%

Somewhat Disagree 16.3% 16.3%

Strongly Disagree 25.5% 25.5%

Unsure or No Opinion 24.8% 24.8%

Total 100% 100%

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 10% 10%
women'’s prisons.

Somewhat Agree 8% 8%
Somewhat Disagree 16.5% 16.5%
Strongly Disagree 51.3% 51.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.2% 14.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly Agree 11.7% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 10.2% 10.2%
Somewhat Disagree 15.2% 15.2%
Strongly Disagree 48.7% 48.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.3% 14.3%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly Agree o o
) 9.5% 9.5%
services should be banned by law
Somewhat Agree 14% 14%
Somewhat Disagree 14.2% 14.2%
Strongly Disagree 44.2% 44.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 18.2% 18.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree 10.8% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 8.7% 8.7%
Somewhat Disagree 14.5% 14.5%
Strongly Disagree 53.8% 53.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.2% 12.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 14.8% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 12.8% 12.8%
Somewhat Disagree 12.3% 12.3%
Strongly Disagree 40% 40%
Unsure or No Opinion 20% 20%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Yes

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my

Strongly Agree

extended family identify as the opposite sex 12.3% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
Somewhat Agree 11% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 10.7% 10.7%
Strongly Disagree 44.3% 44.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.7% 21.7%
Q14 Party Republican 8% 8%
Democrat 66% 66%
Independent 17.3% 17.3%
Libertarian 3.2% 3.2%
Socialist 1.8% 1.8%
Another party 3.7% 3.7%
Q15 Ideology Very conservative 14.3% 14.3%
Somewhat conservative 18.3% 18.3%
Moderate 40.2% 40.2%
Somewhat liberal 16% 16%
Very liberal 11.2% 11.2%
Q16 Sex Male 43% 43%
Female 57% 57%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 11.7% 11.7%
Protestant 22% 22%
Evangelical 3.2% 3.2%
Non-Denominational Christian 24% 24%
Jewish 2.2% 2.2%
Muslim 2.8% 2.8%
Atheist 2% 2%
Buddhist 1.5% 1.5%
Hindu 1.2% 1.2%
Another religion 11.7% 11.7%
Unsure or no opinion 17.8% 17.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 32% 32%
35-54 21.2% 21.2%
55-64 14.7% 14.7%
65 or Over 32.2% 32.2%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q19 Education Less than high school graduate 3.8% 3.8%
High School graduate 25.5% 25.5%
Some College or Associate's 33.29% 33.29%
Degree
Bachelor’'s degree 23.7% 23.7%
Postgraduate 13.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q20 Income Less than $5,000 17.3% 17.3%
$5,000 to less than $50,000 26.7% 26.7%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 20.3% 20.3%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 12.2% 12.2%
:128888 to less than 8% 8%
:128888 to less than 5.7% 5.7%
More than $150,000 5.3% 5.3%
Don’t know 4.5% 4.5%
Total 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 18.8% 18.8%
2of 4 17% 17%
30of4 12.2% 12.2%
40of 4 52% 52%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

GA VOC Survey

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 4.8% 4.8%
ATLANTA 65.2% 65.2%
AUGUSTA-AIKEN 7% 7%
CHATTANOOGA 1.3% 1.3%
COLUMBUS, GA (OPELIKA, AL) 4.5% 4.5%
ZZ{II:E’ENVLL-SPART—ASHEVLL— 0.7% 0.7%
JACKSONVILLE 1.7% 1.7%
MACON 7.8% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5.2% 5.2%
TALLAHASSEE-THOMASVILLE 1.8% 1.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to Landline 41.7% 41.7%
Online to Panel 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 58.3% 58.3%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0%
Total 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021



Q2 Voter Propensity
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely
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Somewhat likely

Q1 Voter Screen

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q4 Biden Approval

Q5 Ossoff Approval
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Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Black Not Hispanic 81.4% 76% 80.3%
Hispanic 4.6% 7.4% 5.2%
Asian 4.6% 6.6% 5%
Native American 3.8% 3.3% 3.7%
Another ethnicity 5.6% 6.6% 5.8%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 65.6% 30.6% 58.5%
Somewhat approve 23.8% 51.2% 29.3%
Somewhat disapprove 3.8% 10.7% 5.2%
Strongly disapprove 6.9% 7.4% 7%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 56.4% 22.3% 49.5%
Somewhat approve 28.6% 50.4% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 7.7% 20.7% 10.3%
Strongly disapprove 7.3% 6.6% 7.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

GA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q6 Warnock Approval Strongly approve 63.9% 29.2% 56.9%
Somewhat approve 23% 51.7% 28.7%
Somewhat disapprove 5.8% 13.3% 7.3%
Strongly disapprove 7.3% 5.8% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 78.7% 45.5% 72%
Republican 10.4% 23.1% 13%
Another party 2.9% 9.1% 4.2%
Undecided 6.1% 13.2% 7.5%
Unsure or no opinion 1.9% 9.1% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cuttlng government 9.8% 59 8.8%
spending
Crime & Public Safety 20.3% 14% 19%
Election security 15.2% 7.4% 13.7%
Job creation and
economic 21.7% 36.4% 24.7%
development
Immigration .and 6.7% 7.4% 6.8%
border security
:—I|I(r)]r:Seslessness, Mental 6.7% 14.9% 8.3%
Es:éaslttensmn & civil 15.4% 11.6% 14.7%
Transportatlon and 4.2% 3.3% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q9 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 49.7% 28.1% 45.3%
Somewhat approve 29.2% 43% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 9.2% 3.3% 8%
Strongly disapprove 8.6% 12.4% 9.3%
Unsure or No opinion 3.3% 13.2% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Equality Act Strongly approve 57.8% 35.5% 53.3%
Somewhat approve 22.1% 38% 25.3%
Somewhat disapprove 5.8% 6.6% 6%
Strongly disapprove 7.5% 6.6% 7.3%
Unsure or No opinion 6.7% 13.2% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Strongly agree 55.9% 29.8% 50.7%
Somewhat agree 27.3% 33.9% 28.7%
Strongly disagree 4.4% 9.1% 5.3%
Somewhat disagree 6.1% 7.4% 6.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 6.3% 19.8% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

GA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly Agree 17.3% 12.4% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 16.3% 19.8% 17%
Somewhat Disagree 17.3% 12.4% 16.3%
Strongly Disagree 24.4% 29.8% 25.5%
Unsure or No Opinion 24.6% 25.6% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 10.9% 6.6% 10%
women'’s prisons.
Somewhat Agree 6.7% 13.2% 8%
Somewhat Disagree 15.7% 19.8% 16.5%
Strongly Disagree 52% 48.8% 51.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.8% 11.6% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Somewhat Agree 8.6% 16.5% 10.2%
Somewhat Disagree 15% 15.7% 15.2%
Strongly Disagree 50.1% 43% 48.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.6% 17.4% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

GA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly Agree 11.5% 1.7% 9.5%
services should be banned by law
Somewhat Agree 11.9% 22.3% 14%
Somewhat Disagree 14% 14.9% 14.2%
Strongly Disagree 44.5% 43% 44.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 18.2% 18.2% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree 11.5% 8.3% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 7.9% 11.6% 8.7%
Somewhat Disagree 13.2% 19.8% 14.5%
Strongly Disagree 55.5% 47.1% 53.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.9% 13.2% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 15.2% 13.2% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 11.9% 16.5% 12.8%
Somewhat Disagree 11.5% 15.7% 12.3%
Strongly Disagree 42.2% 31.4% 40%
Unsure or No Opinion 19.2% 23.1% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly Agree
extended family identify as the opposite sex 13.8% 6.6% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat Agree 8.6% 20.7% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 10% 13.2% 10.7%
Strongly Disagree 47.2% 33.1% 44.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.5% 26.4% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 8.4% 6.6% 8%
Democrat 71.2% 45.5% 66%
Independent 14% 30.6% 17.3%
Libertarian 2.9% 4.1% 3.2%
Socialist 1.7% 2.5% 1.8%
Another party 1.9% 10.7% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very conservative 15.4% 9.9% 14.3%
igr’gzmgatfve 17.7% 20.7% 18.3%
Moderate 37.4% 51.2% 40.2%
Somewhat liberal 16.9% 12.4% 16%
Very liberal 12.5% 5.8% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 41.3% 49.6% 43%
Female 58.7% 50.4% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

GA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 10.9% 14.9% 11.7%
Protestant 25.3% 9.1% 22%
Evangelical 3.8% 0.8% 3.2%
gﬁ;‘i'stt’izrr‘fmi”ati"”a' 24.4% 22.3% 24%
Jewish 2.5% 0.8% 2.2%
Muslim 2.3% 5% 2.8%
Atheist 1.9% 2.5% 2%
Buddhist 1.3% 2.5% 1.5%
Hindu 1.3% 0.8% 1.2%
Another religion 12.1% 9.9% 11.7%
Unsure or no opinion 14.4% 31.4% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 26.5% 53.7% 32%
35-54 19.2% 28.9% 21.2%
55-64 16.3% 8.3% 14.7%
65 or Over 38% 9.1% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q19 Education I;:(sjlf;\?: high school 3.3% 5.89% 3.8%
High School graduate 22.8% 36.4% 25.5%
Some.CoIIege or 34.49% 28.1% 33.29%
Associate's Degree
Bachelor’s degree 23.4% 24.8% 23.7%
Postgraduate 16.1% 5% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Income Less than $5,000 14.8% 27.3% 17.3%
ﬁ?boggom B58 Bl 27.3% 24% 26.7%
:32'888 @ V2 21.1% 17.4% 20.3%
:Zgboggoto B58 BTl 13.2% 8.3% 12.2%
:iggggg to less than 7.5% 9.9% 8%
:iggggg to less than 5.89% 59 5.7%
More than $150,000 5.8% 3.3% 5.3%
Don’t know 4.4% 5% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 13.2% 41.3% 18.8%
20f4 13.8% 29.8% 17%
30of4 11.7% 14% 12.2%
4 of 4 61.4% 14.9% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

GA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 4.8% 5% 4.8%
ATLANTA 66.8% 58.7% 65.2%
AUGUSTA-AIKEN 7.1% 6.6% 7%
CHATTANOOGA 0.6% 4.1% 1.3%
(C(;)PLEUL':"K'?AU?A'SA 3.3% 9.1% 4.5%
JACKSONVILLE 1.7% 1.7% 1.7%
MACON 8.6% 5% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 4.8% 6.6% 5.2%
TseEe
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to Landline 49.3% 11.6% 41.7%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 50.7% 88.4% 58.3%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 80.9% 71% 73.3% 81.8% 77.1% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 19.1% 29% 26.7% 18.2% 22.9% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 63.9% 41.9% 36.7% 31.8% 34.3% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 28.6% 35.5% 43.3% 27.3% 22.9% 29.3%
32’:;;‘;23; 4.6% 0% 13.3% 18.2% 2.9% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2.9% 22.6% 6.7% 22.7% 40% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'g 54.4% 41.9% 23.3% 27.3% 25.7% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 32.6% 29% 56.7% 22.7% 28.6% 33%
32’:;;‘;23; 9.5% 12.9% 10% 22.7% 11.4% 10.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 3.5% 16.1% 10% 27.3% 34.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L8 e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 63.5% 29% 30% 38.1% 25.7% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 28.4% 35.5% 40% 9.5% 28.6% 28.7%
32’:;;‘;23; 5.2% 16.1% 23.3% 19% 8.6% 7.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2.9% 19.4% 6.7% 33.3% 37.1% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 79% 54.8% 60% 22.7% 31.4% 72%
Republican 8.3% 22.6% 23.3% 45.5% 40% 13%
’;gftt;‘er 3.5% 6.5% 6.7% 9.1% 5.7% 4.2%
Undecided 7.1% 12.9% 6.7% 13.6% 5.7% 7.5%
SUETel 2.1% 3.2% 3.3% 9.1% 17.1% 3.3%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 9.5% 3.2% 6.7% 9.1% 5.7% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 20.1% 12.9% 10% 27.3% 11.4% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 13.1% 22.6% 20% 4.5% 14.3% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 25.9% 22.6% 23.3% 18.2% 14.3% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 4.1% 12.9% 13.3% 22.7% 22.9% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 8.1% 19.4% 3.3% 0% 11.4% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 15.1% 6.5% 13.3% 13.6% 17.1% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
o) 1 3.9% 0% 10% 4.5% 2.9% 4%
infrastructu
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qolotegillaiws gggr':)‘-yg 44.4% 51.6% 30% 50% 62.9% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.3% 25.8% 53.3% 27.3% 31.4% 32%
SOMIRER 8.1% 6.5% 13.3% 9.1% 2.9% 8%
disapprove
Sty 10.2% 16.1% 3.3% 4.5% 0% 9.3%
disapprove
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity
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Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another

Hispanic American ethnicity

unsure or 6% 0% 0% 9.1% 2.9%
No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

5.3%

100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 55.8% 48.4% 63.3% 27.3% 31.4% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 27.2% 22.6% 16.7% 18.2% 14.3% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5% 9.7% 3.3% 18.2% 11.4% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.6% 19.4% 13.3% 22.7% 20% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 7.5% 0% 3.3% 13.6% 22.9% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 50.2% 45.2% 40% 59.1% 65.7% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 29.9% 22.6% 46.7% 9.1% 14.3% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 5.2% 3.2% 3.3% 13.6% 5.7% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 6.2% 6.5% 3.3% 13.6% 5.7% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 8.5% 22.6% 6.7% 4.5% 8.6% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 16.6% 19.4% 20% 13.6% 8.6% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 17.8% 12.9% 23.3% 4.5% 11.4% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 15.4% 22.6% 20% 22.7% 17.1% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.7% 25.8% 20% 45.5% 42.9% 25.5%
stg;?n‘i’;n 26.6% 19.4% 16.7% 13.6% 20% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 11.4% 3.2% 3.3% 4.5% 5.7% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 7.7% 6.5% 10% 22.7% 2.9% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.7% 29% 46.7% 18.2% 17.1% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.1% 51.6% 30% 45.5% 62.9% 51.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 15.1% 9.7% 10% 9.1% 11.4% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 13.5% 6.5% 3.3% 4.5% 2.9% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 10.8% 6.5% 13.3% 9.1% 2.9% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.3% 16.1% 23.3% 22.7% 14.3% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 47.7% 54.8% 40% 50% 62.9% 48.7%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.7% 16.1% 20% 13.6% 17.1% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 10% 12.9% 6.7% 9.1% 2.9% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 13.7% 16.1% 13.3% 13.6% 17.1% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.1% 19.4% 13.3% 13.6% 11.4% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44% 35.5% 46.7% 45.5% 51.4% 44.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 18.3% 16.1% 20% 18.2% 17.1% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 12.4% 6.5% 6.7% 4.5% 0% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 8.7% 6.5% 13.3% 4.5% 8.6% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13.7% 22.6% 16.7% 22.7% 11.4% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 53.9% 48.4% 40% 50% 71.4% 53.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 11.2% 16.1% 23.3% 18.2% 8.6% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 14.9% 25.8% 23.3% 9.1% 0% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.3% 6.5% 16.7% 9.1% 11.4% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.8% 16.1% 13.3% 4.5% 20% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 39% 41.9% 26.7% 50% 57.1% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 21% 9.7% 20% 27.3% 11.4% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 13.3% 19.4% 10% 4.5% 0% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 11% 19.4% 20% 0% 2.9% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.3% 12.9% 13.3% 27.3% 14.3% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.2% 38.7% 30% 45.5% 62.9% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 22.2% 9.7% 26.7% 22.7% 20% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q14 Party Republican 5.6% 16.1% 16.7% 18.2% 20% 8%
Democrat 73% 64.5% 30% 27.3% 25.7% 66%
Independent 14.1% 19.4% 30% 36.4% 37.1% 17.3%
Libertarian 2.7% 0% 3.3% 9.1% 8.6% 3.2%
Socialist 1.9% 0% 6.7% 0% 0% 1.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 2.7% 0% 13.3% 9.1% 8.6% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 13.9% 16.1% 10% 18.2% 20% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 17.4% 29% 13.3% 27.3% 20% 18.3%
e
Moderate 40.2% 32.3% 40% 36.4% 48.6% 40.2%
Sl 16.8% 9.7% 20% 13.6% 8.6% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 11.6% 12.9% 16.7% 4.5% 2.9% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 41.5% 41.9% 53.3% 50% 51.4% 43%
Female 58.5% 58.1% 46.7% 50% 48.6% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion Catholic 10% 32.3% 20% 9.1% 11.4% 11.7%
Protestant 23% 16.1% 6.7% 27.3% 22.9% 22%
Evangelical 3.5% 6.5% 0% 0% 0% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 24.3% 29% 13.3% 18.2% 28.6% 24%
Christian
Jewish 2.5% 0% 3.3% 0% 0% 2.2%
Muslim 2.1% 0% 10% 4.5% 8.6% 2.8%
Atheist 1.7% 6.5% 3.3% 4.5% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1% 3.2% 3.3% 4.5% 2.9% 1.5%
Hindu 0.8% 0% 6.7% 4.5% 0% 1.2%
Shish 13.3% 0% 3.3% 13.6% 5.7% 11.7%
religion
kit 17.8% 6.5% 30% 13.6% 20% 17.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 30.5% 48.4% 46.7% 31.8% 25.7% 32%
35-54 20.7% 19.4% 30% 18.2% 22.9% 21.2%
55-64 14.5% 19.4% 10% 13.6% 17.1% 14.7%
65 or Over 34.2% 12.9% 13.3% 36.4% 34.3% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
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Q19 Education Less than
high school 4.6% 0% 0% 0% 2.9% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 27.8% 19.4% 16.7% 22.7% 8.6% 25.5%
Some
ii’:g‘;t‘;fs 34% 35.5% 16.7% 27.3% 37.1% 33.2%
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 21.6% 29% 36.7% 36.4% 28.6% 23.7%
z°5tgrad“at 12% 16.1% 30% 13.6% 22.9% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 19.5% 6.5% 3.3% 18.2% 8.6% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 28.8% 29% 16.7% 13.6% 11.4% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 17.8% 29% 23.3% 27.3% 40% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12% 9.7% 23.3% 9.1% 8.6% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 7.7% 3.2% 10% 9.1% 14.3% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.6% 9.7% 3.3% 9.1% 2.9% 5.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 3.9% 9.7% 20% 4.5% 8.6% 5.3%
Don’t know 4.6% 3.2% 0% 9.1% 5.7% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History lof4 18.7% 16.1% 43.3% 13.6% 5.7% 18.8%
20f 4 16.2% 25.8% 20% 18.2% 17.1% 17%
30f4 11.6% 16.1% 13.3% 18.2% 11.4% 12.2%
4of 4 53.5% 41.9% 23.3% 50% 65.7% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q22JE é'ABANY' 5.2% 6.5% 0% 4.5% 2.9% 4.8%
ATLANTA 62.9% 77.4% 86.7% 72.7% 62.9% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 7.7% 0% 6.7% 0% 8.6% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 1% 3.2% 0% 0% 5.7% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igF"AELIKA 4.8% 3.2% 3.3% 4.5% 2.9% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0.6% 0% 3.3% 0% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 1.7% 3.2% 0% 4.5% 0% 1.7%
MACON 9.3% 0% 0% 4.5% 2.9% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 4.6% 6.5% 0% 9.1% 14.3% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 2.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 42.9% 35.5% 16.7% 40.9% 51.4% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sggﬂ‘z o 57.1% 64.5% 83.3% 59.1% 48.6% 58.3%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
't-(')"; ()Aé’ife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 89.5% 64.8% 58.1% 78.6% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 10.5% 35.2% 41.9% 21.4% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 87.7% 78.4% 71% 33.3% 80.3%
Hispanic 3.7% 6.3% 0% 16.7% 5.2%
Asian 3.1% 7.4% 12.9% 4.8% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 2% 3.4% 12.9% 11.9% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 3.4% 4.5% 3.2% 33.3% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'g 72.6% 22.2% 0% 7.1% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 20.8% 60.2% 54.8% 4.8% 33%
32’:;;‘;23; 4.3% 16.5% 38.7% 14.3% 10.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2.3% 1.1% 6.5% 73.8% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 81.8% 28% 6.5% 7.1% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 13.1% 62.3% 48.4% 4.8% 28.7%
32’:;;‘;23; 4.3% 8.6% 38.7% 4.8% 7.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0.9% 1.1% 6.5% 83.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021



Q4 Biden Approval

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q4 Biden Approval
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approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 88.3% 63.1% 25.8% 7.1% 72%
Republican 4.6% 12.5% 25.8% 76.2% 13%
Another party 2.6% 6.8% 6.5% 4.8% 4.2%
Undecided 2.3% 13.1% 38.7% 4.8% 7.5%
33.?75? orno 2.3% 4.5% 3.2% 7.1% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 10.5% 5.1% 6.5% 11.9% 8.8%
spending
g;'gl‘i‘z g‘afety 20.5% 19.9% 16.1% 4.8% 19%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 16.2% 9.1% 6.5% 16.7% 13.7%
Job creation
and economic 21.9% 31.3% 29% 16.7% 24.7%
development
Immigration
and border 3.7% 5.7% 6.5% 38.1% 6.8%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 6.8% 10.8% 12.9% 7.1% 8.3%
illness
zacci'vai'l Een”ri':t" 15.4% 14.8% 19.4% 4.8% 14.7%
Transportation
and 4.8% 3.4% 3.2% 0% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QRN D) ) gggr':)‘-yg 48.4% 31.8% 35.5% 83.3% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.8% 44.9% 32.3% 4.8% 32%
3;’:;;232 8.8% 9.1% 3.2% 0% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.3% 6.8% 19.4% 4.8% 9.3%
33.?75? or No 3.7% 7.4% 9.7% 7.1% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

30



GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q4 Biden Approval

Q4 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
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QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 65.2% 40.9% 41.9% 14.3% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.9% 34.1% 32.3% 11.9% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.4% 9.7% 0% 16.7% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4% 4.5% 16.1% 40.5% 7.3%
gglsn‘:gi oo 5.4% 10.8% 9.7% 16.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 55 6% 34.1% 45.2% 83.3% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 25.9% 39.2% 32.3% 4.8% 28.7%
gltsrggféi 3.4% 6.8% 19.4% 4.8% 5.3%
gi"srggexzat 6.8% 8% 0% 0% 6.3%
g;f;:;m Ne 8.3% 11.9% 3.2% 7.1% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 21.1% 9.1% 6.5% 14.3% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 18.5% 18.8% 9.7% 2.4% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 15.1% 17% 16.1% 23.8% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 20.2% 27.8% 45.2% 45.2% 25.5%
g;f;:;m Ne 25.1% 27.3% 22.6% 14.3% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 14% 5.1% 3.2% 2.4% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 6.8% 11.4% 12.9% 0% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.2% 18.2% 12.9% 31% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 50.1% 50% 64.5% 57.1% 51.3%
g;f;;i"r No 14.8% 15.3% 6.5% 9.5% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 15.4% 7.4% 3.2% 4.8% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.7% 12.5% 6.5% 7.1% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.4% 19.9% 19.4% 23.8% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 49.6% 43.8% 61.3% 52.4% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r No 14% 16.5% 9.7% 11.9% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 13.4% 4.5% 3.2% 2.4% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’rzee""hat 14.8% 15.3% 9.7% 4.8% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.8% 17.6% 19.4% 23.8% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 41.3% 43.8% 61.3% 57.1% 44.2%
g;f;;i"r No 19.7% 18.8% 6.5% 11.9% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 13.4% 8% 3.2% 71% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 8.3% 12.5% 3.2% 0% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.4% 16.5% 22.6% 26.2% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 53.3% 51.7% 64.5% 59.5% 53.8%
g;f;;i"r No 13.7% 11.4% 6.5% 7.1% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 18.2% 10.8% 9.7% 71% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' ' '
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.7% 12.5% 16.1% 4.8% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.7% 19.3% 16.1% 19% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 39.9% 35.2% 35.5% 64.3% 40%
g;f;;i"r No 20.5% 22.2% 22.6% 4.8% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 16.2% 8% 6.5% 2.4% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;""hat 10.3% 15.9% 6.5% 0% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6% 16.5% 12.9% 23.8% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 47% 34.7% 48.4% 59.5% 44.3%
g;f;;i"r No 20.5% 25% 25.8% 14.3% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party Republican 4.6% 6.8% 19.4% 33.3% 8%
Democrat 80.3% 55.1% 35.5% 14.3% 66%
Independent 9.1% 25.6% 35.5% 38.1% 17.3%
Libertarian 1.4% 4.5% 6.5% 9.5% 3.2%
Socialist 1.7% 2.8% 0% 0% 1.8%
Another party 2.8% 5.1% 3.2% 4.8% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 16.2% 7.4% 9.7% 31% 14.3%
igr’gzmgatfve 16.2% 17.6% 16.1% 40.5% 18.3%
Moderate 39.9% 43.2% 58.1% 16.7% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 15.1% 21% 9.7% 7.1% 16%
Very liberal 12.5% 10.8% 6.5% 4.8% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 42.2% 38.6% 48.4% 64.3% 43%
Female 57.8% 61.4% 51.6% 35.7% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion Catholic 11.1% 9.7% 25.8% 14.3% 11.7%
Protestant 26.2% 15.9% 3.2% 26.2% 22%
Evangelical 4.3% 1.1% 0% 4.8% 3.2%
Non-
Denomination 22.5% 29% 19.4% 19% 24%
al Christian
Jewish 2% 2.3% 3.2% 2.4% 2.2%
Muslim 2% 4.5% 3.2% 2.4% 2.8%
Atheist 2% 1.7% 3.2% 2.4% 2%
Buddhist 1.7% 1.1% 0% 2.4% 1.5%
Hindu 1.4% 1.1% 0% 0% 1.2%
Another 11.7% 11.9% 16.1% 7.1% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or no 15.1% 21.6% 25.8% 19% 17.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 23.1% 50% 38.7% 26.2% 32%
35-54 14.8% 28.4% 48.4% 23.8% 21.2%
55-64 19.7% 6.3% 0% 19% 14.7%
65 or Over 42.5% 15.3% 12.9% 31% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education Less than high
school 4.6% 2.8% 3.2% 2.4% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 24.8% 29% 35.5% 9.5% 25.5%
Some College
or Associate's 33.6% 31.3% 29% 40.5% 33.2%
Degree
SREErE 20.8% 31.3% 25.8% 14.3% 23.7%
degree
Postgraduate 16.2% 5.7% 6.5% 33.3% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0Py sl ;:58583” 18.5% 18.2% 9.7% 9.5% 17.3%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 25.9% 30.7% 25.8% 16.7% 26.7%
$50,000 to
less than 19.1% 21.6% 29% 19% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.5% 10.8% 9.7% 16.7% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 6.8% 8% 16.1% 11.9% 8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 6.8% 4.5% 3.2% 2.4% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o
$150,000 4.8% 4.5% 0% 16.7% 5.3%
Don’t know 5.4% 1.7% 6.5% 7.1% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 15.1% 25% 35.5% 11.9% 18.8%
2 of 4 14% 25.6% 9.7% 11.9% 17%
3of4 8% 19.3% 19.4% 11.9% 12.2%
4 of 4 63% 30.1% 35.5% 64.3% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 5.7% 4.5% 0% 2.4% 4.8%
ATLANTA 61.5% 69.9% 80.6% 64.3% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 8.8% 5.1% 3.2% 2.4% 7%
iHAﬂANOOG 0.6% 2.3% 3.2% 2.4% 1.3%
COLUMBLUS,
GA (OPELIKA, 4.3% 5.1% 6.5% 2.4% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
SPART- 0.6% 0.6% 0% 2.4% 0.7%
ASHEVLL-AND
JEACKSONV'LL 2% 1.1% 0% 2.4% 1.7%
MACON 8.5% 6.3% 6.5% 9.5% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 6% 3.4% 0% 9.5% 5.2%
TALLAHASSEE
: 2% 1.7% 0% 2.4% 1.8%
THOMASVILLE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Misuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 54.7% 15.3% 16.1% 61.9% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sggﬂ‘z o 45.3% 84.7% 83.9% 38.1% 58.3%
tg’ne dﬁﬁ:nt o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I'\-/:‘ég”Aege"t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

37



GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q5 Ossoff Approval

Q5 Ossoff Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 90.9% 69.2% 59.7% 81.4% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 9.1% 30.8% 40.3% 18.6% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 88.2% 79.3% 74.2% 39.5% 80.3%
Hispanic 4.4% 4.5% 6.5% 11.6% 5.2%

Asian 2.4% 8.6% 4.8% 7% 5%

Z;t;"riecan 2% 2.5% 8.1% 14% 3.7%

:{‘;:E{y 3% 5.1% 6.5% 27.9% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 85.9% 36.9% 24.2% 18.6% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 13.1% 53.5% 46.8% 4.7% 29.3%

32’:;;‘;23; 0% 8.6% 19.4% 4.7% 5.2%

gitsrggg'r’éve 1% 1% 9.7% 72.1% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 93.6% 22.3% 24.2% 9.3% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 5.1% 68.5% 30.6% 7% 28.7%

32’:;;‘;23; 1.3% 8.6% 35.5% 2.3% 7.3%

gitsrggg'r’éve 0% 0.5% 9.7% 81.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 92.6% 65.7% 32.3% 16.3% 72%
Republican 2% 13.6% 29% 62.8% 13%
Another party 2% 3% 16.1% 7% 4.2%
Undecided 1.3% 13.6% 19.4% 4.7% 7.5%
gglsn‘:gi orno 2% 4% 3.2% 9.3% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 9.4% 7.1% 11.3% 9.3% 8.8%
spending
g;'t’:l‘i‘z g‘afety 19.2% 22.2% 16.1% 7% 19%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 20.2% 6.6% 6.5% 11.6% 13.7%
Job creation
and economic 19.2% 28.8% 37.1% 25.6% 24.7%
development
Immigration
and border 3.4% 7.1% 9.7% 25.6% 6.8%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 7.1% 9.6% 11.3% 7% 8.3%
illness
zacci'vai'l Een”ri':t" 15.2% 17.2% 6.5% 11.6% 14.7%
Transportation
and 6.4% 1.5% 1.6% 2.3% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QRN D) ) gggr':)‘-yg 48.5% 33.3% 50% 72.1% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.6% 42.9% 29% 9.3% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 9.8% 8.6% 3.2% 0% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.1% 6.6% 12.9% 11.6% 9.3%
gglsn‘:gi or No 3% 8.6% 4.8% 7% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 69.7% 43.9% 32.3% 14% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 19.9% 34.3% 29% 16.3% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.4% 6.6% 12.9% 11.6% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.7% 6.1% 14.5% 34.9% 7.3%
gglsn‘:gi oo 4.4% 9.1% 11.3% 23.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 59.99% 39.49% 32.3% 65.1% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 24.9% 38.9% 24.2% 14% 28.7%
gltsrggféi 4% 4.5% 16.1% 2.3% 5.3%
gi"srggexzat 6.1% 6.6% 9.7% 2.3% 6.3%
g;f;:;m Ne 5.1% 10.6% 17.7% 16.3% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 21.9% 12.1% 6.5% 11.6% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 14.5% 21.7% 25.8% 0% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 14.5% 16.7% 14.5% 30.2% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 21.2% 26.8% 33.9% 37.2% 25.5%
g;f;:;m Ne 27.9% 22.7% 19.4% 20.9% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 14.8% 6.1% 3.2% 4.7% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 8.1% 7.6% 14.5% 0% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.8% 14.1% 24.2% 34.9% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 47.1% 58.6% 50% 48.8% 51.3%
g;f;;i"r No 16.2% 13.6% 8.1% 11.6% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 16.5% 71% 6.5% 7% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.4% 8.1% 16.1% 2.3% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.1% 17.7% 21% 23.3% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 45.8% 54% 45.2% 48.8% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r No 15.2% 13.1% 11.3% 18.6% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 16.5% 1.5% 3.2% 7% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’rzee""hat 11.1% 17.7% 21% 7% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.8% 16.2% 17.7% 23.3% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 40.7% 50% 38.7% 48.8% 44.2%
g;f;;i"r No 20.9% 14.6% 19.4% 14% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 15.5% 4.5% 11.3% 7% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 5.7% 14.6% 9.7% 0% 8.7%
Somewhat 11.8% 14.6% 19.4% 25.6% 14.5%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 53.9% 54.5% 53.2% 51.2% 53.8%
g;f;;i"r No 13.1% 11.6% 6.5% 16.3% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 19.9% 13.1% 3.2% 4.7% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.8% 13.6% 11.3% 4.7% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.8% 13.1% 17.7% 25.6% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38.4% 35.4% 53.2% 53.5% 40%
g;f;;i"r No 19.2% 24.7% 14.5% 11.6% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 17.2% 8.1% 4.8% 9.3% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

i 7.7% 15.7% 17.7% 2.3% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6.4% 13.1% 16.1% 20.9% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48.5% 36.4% 46.8% 48.8% 44.3%
g;f;;i"r Ne 20.2% 26.8% 14.5% 18.6% 21.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q14 Party Republican 4.7% 6.6% 11.3% 32.6% 8%
Democrat 83.8% 59.1% 33.9% 20.9% 66%
Independent 8.8% 21.7% 38.7% 25.6% 17.3%
Libertarian 0% 4.5% 6.5% 14% 3.2%
Socialist 1% 2% 3.2% 4.7% 1.8%
Another party 1.7% 6.1% 6.5% 2.3% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 16.5% 6.1% 16.1% 34.9% 14.3%
igr’gzmgatfve 17.8% 17.7% 17.7% 25.6% 18.3%
Moderate 36% 47.5% 51.6% 18.6% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 16.2% 18.7% 8.1% 14% 16%
Very liberal 13.5% 10.1% 6.5% 7% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 40.7% 38.9% 56.5% 58.1% 43%
Female 59.3% 61.1% 43.5% 41.9% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q17 Religion Catholic 11.8% 12.1% 9.7% 11.6% 11.7%
Protestant 31.6% 11.6% 6.5% 25.6% 22%
Evangelical 4.4% 1% 6.5% 0% 3.2%
Non-
Denomination 20.9% 28.8% 22.6% 25.6% 24%
al Christian
Jewish 1% 2% 6.5% 4.7% 2.2%
Muslim 0.7% 6.6% 0% 4.7% 2.8%
Atheist 1.3% 2% 6.5% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1.3% 2% 1.6% 0% 1.5%
Hindu 1% 1.5% 1.6% 0% 1.2%
Another 12.5% 12.1% 8.1% 9.3% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or no 13.5% 20.2% 30.6% 18.6% 17.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 21.2% 43.4% 51.6% 25.6% 32%
35-54 14.5% 30.3% 24.2% 20.9% 21.2%
55-64 17.8% 9.1% 16.1% 16.3% 14.7%
65 or Over 46.5% 17.2% 8.1% 37.2% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q19 Education Less than high
school 4% 4% 1.6% 4.7% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 19.5% 35.9% 25.8% 18.6% 25.5%
Some College
or Associate's 36.4% 26.3% 37.1% 37.2% 33.2%
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 21.9% 27.8% 25.8% 14% 23.7%
Postgraduate 18.2% 6.1% 9.7% 25.6% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0Py sl ;:58583” 16.2% 18.2% 21% 16.3% 17.3%
t;$r155;20$052)00|(e)f)s 25.3% 35.4% 12.9% 16.3% 26.7%
$50,000 to
less than 22.2% 17.7% 24.2% 14% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.1% 10.1% 16.1% 16.3% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 7.1% 7.6% 9.7% 14% 8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 6.7% 4.5% 4.8% 4.7% 5.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 5.1% 3% 9.7% 11.6% 5.3%
Don’t know 5.4% 3.5% 1.6% 7% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 11.4% 25.3% 33.9% 18.6% 18.8%
20of 4 12.5% 23.7% 22.6% 9.3% 17%
30of4 9.4% 14.6% 19.4% 9.3% 12.2%
4 of 4 66.7% 36.4% 24.2% 62.8% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 4.7% 5.6% 4.8% 2.3% 4.8%
ATLANTA 64.6% 64.6% 75.8% 55.8% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 6.4% 9.6% 1.6% 7% 7%
iHAﬂANOOG 0.7% 1% 4.8% 2.3% 1.3%
COLUMBLUS,
GA (OPELIKA, 4.7% 5.1% 1.6% 4.7% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
SPART- 1% 0% 0% 2.3% 0.7%
ASHEVLL-AND
JEACKSONV'LL 1.7% 1.5% 1.6% 2.3% 1.7%
MACON 8.8% 7.6% 4.8% 7% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5.4% 4% 4.8% 9.3% 5.2%
TALLAHASSEE
: 2% 1% 0% 7% 1.8%
THOMASVILLE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Misuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 60.3% 19.2% 14.5% 55.8% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sggﬂ‘z o 39.7% 80.8% 85.5% 44.2% 58.3%
tg’ne dﬁﬁ:nt o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I'\-/:‘ég”Aege"t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 89.7% 64% 63.6% 83.3% 80%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 10.3% 36% 36.4% 16.7% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 89.7% 79.7% 56.8% 33.3% 80.5%
Hispanic 2.6% 6.4% 11.4% 14.3% 5.2%
Asian 2.6% 7% 15.9% 4.8% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 2.3% 1.2% 9.1% 16.7% 3.5%
:{‘;:E{y 2.6% 5.8% 6.8% 31% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 84.2% 26.7% 34.1% 7.1% 58.6%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 14.4% 63.4% 34.1% 4.8% 29.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 0.6% 8.7% 27.3% 4.8% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0.9% 1.2% 4.5% 83.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 81.5% 8.7% 9.1% 0% 49.6%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 12.9% 78.5% 38.6% 2.4% 32.9%
32’:;;‘;23; 4.4% 11% 50% 14.3% 10.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.2% 1.7% 2.3% 83.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 90.9% 60.5% 34.1% 7.1% 72.1%
Republican 3.8% 11.6% 27.3% 76.2% 12.9%
Another party 1.5% 7% 15.9% 2.4% 4.2%
Undecided 2.1% 16.3% 18.2% 4.8% 7.5%
Unsure or no 1.8% 4.7% 4.5% 9.5% 3.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 10% 5.8% 11.4% 9.5% 8.8%
spending
Crime & o o o o o
Public Safety 19.4% 21.5% 20.5% 4.8% 19%
Election 17.6% 5.8% 13.6% 14.3% 13.7%
security

Job creation
and economic 21.4% 32.6% 22.7% 21.4% 24.7%
development

Immigration
and border 3.2% 5.8% 11.4% 35.7% 6.8%
security

Homelessness
, Mental 7.6% 9.3% 11.4% 7.1% 8.3%
illness

Racial tension

& ol o 15.8% 16.3% 6.8% 4.8% 14.5%
Transportation
and 5% 2.9% 2.3% 2.4% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 47.5% 32% 45.5% 83.3% 45.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 29.6% 45.3% 27.3% 2.4% 32.1%
3;’:;;232 8.8% 8.7% 4.5% 2.4% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.3% 5.2% 20.5% 7.1% 9.3%
33.?75? oo 3.8% 8.7% 2.3% 4.8% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 66.6% 41.3% 36.4% 14.3% 53.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.4% 36.6% 29.5% 7.1% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 2.9% 7.6% 9.1% 21.4% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 3.5% 5.2% 15.9% 38.1% 7.3%
gglsn‘:gi oo 5.6% 9.3% 9.1% 19% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 55 79 40.1% 31.8% 73.8% 50.8%
282‘;‘”““ 25.5% 40.7% 25% 9.5% 28.7%
gltsrggféi 4.4% 5.8% 11.4% 2.4% 5.2%
gi"srggexzat 8.2% 2.9% 9.1% 2.4% 6.3%
g;f;:;m Ne 6.2% 10.5% 22.7% 11.9% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 21.1% 10.5% 6.8% 11.9% 16.4%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 18.2% 18.6% 18.2% 0% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 14.1% 16.3% 13.6% 35.7% 16.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 20.8% 27.9% 38.6% 40.5% 25.5%
g;f;:;m Ne 25.8% 26.7% 22.7% 11.9% 24.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 14.4% 4.1% 4.5% 4.8% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 6.2% 11.6% 11.4% 4.8% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.1% 16.9% 20.5% 28.6% 16.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 49.6% 54.1% 52.3% 54.8% 51.4%
g;f;;i"r Ne 15.8% 13.4% 11.4% 7.1% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 16.7% 529 4.5% 4.8% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 10.9% 9.3% 13.6% 4.8% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12% 18.6% 13.6% 26.2% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 45.7% 52.9% 54.5% 50% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r Ne 14.7% 14% 13.6% 14.3% 14.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 13.5% 24.1% 4.5% 4.8% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’rzee""hat 15% 12.8% 20.5% 4.8% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.6% 15.1% 15.9% 19% 14%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 40.2% 50.6% 38.6% 57.1% 44.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 18.8% 17.4% 20.5% 14.3% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Warnock Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 14.1% 5.89% 2.3% 14.3% 10.9%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 7.6% 9.9% 18.2% 2.4% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.4% 18% 15.9% 21.4% 14.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 54.5% 52.9% 52.3% 54.8% 53.9%
g;f;;i"r No 12.3% 13.4% 11.4% 7.1% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 17.3% 12.8% 13.6% 4.8% 14.9%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' ' '
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 14.1% 13.4% 9.1% 4.8% 12.9%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.7% 15.1% 11.4% 21.4% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 40.5% 31.4% 47.7% 64.3% 40.1%
g;f;;i"r No 18.5% 27.3% 18.2% 4.8% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 14.4% 12.2% 4.5% 4.8% 12.4%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;""hat 10% 15.7% 11.4% 0% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.6% 9.9% 20.5% 26.2% 10.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 47.8% 34.9% 43.2% 57.1% 44.4%
g;f;;i"r No 20.2% 27.3% 20.5% 11.9% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Warnock Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q14 Party Republican 3.8% 7.6% 13.6% 38.1% 8%
Democrat 81.8% 55.2% 36.4% 14.3% 66.1%
Independent 9.4% 25% 34.1% 33.3% 17.4%

Libertarian 1.8% 2.9% 6.8% 11.9% 3.2%

Socialist 1.2% 2.9% 4.5% 0% 1.8%

Another party 2.1% 6.4% 4.5% 2.4% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 16.4% 8.7% 2.3% 33.3% 14.4%
igr’gzmgatfve 17.3% 17.4% 18.2% 31% 18.4%
Moderate 37.2% 45.3% 56.8% 23.8% 40.1%

ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 15.8% 18.6% 13.6% 9.5% 16%
Very liberal 13.2% 9.9% 9.1% 2.4% 11.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 41.1% 42.4% 40.9% 64.3% 43.1%
Female 58.9% 57.6% 59.1% 35.7% 56.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q17 Religion Catholic 12% 12.2% 9.1% 9.5% 11.7%
Protestant 28.4% 11.6% 11.4% 23.8% 22%
Evangelical 4.4% 1.2% 0% 4.8% 3.2%
Non-
Denomination 21.4% 27.3% 31.8% 23.8% 24%
al Christian
Jewish 2.1% 2.3% 2.3% 2.4% 2.2%
Muslim 1.5% 5.2% 2.3% 4.8% 2.8%
Atheist 1.5% 2.9% 2.3% 2.4% 2%
Buddhist 1.2% 1.7% 2.3% 0% 1.3%
Hindu 0.9% 1.2% 2.3% 2.4% 1.2%
Another 12.3% 12.8% 6.8% 7.1% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or no 14.4% 21.5% 29.5% 19% 17.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 24% 45.9% 47.7% 23.8% 32.1%
35-54 14.7% 32.6% 25% 23.8% 21.2%
55-64 16.7% 9.3% 18.2% 16.7% 14.7%
65 or Over 44.6% 12.2% 9.1% 35.7% 32.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q19 Education Less than high
school 4.7% 2.9% 0% 4.8% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 22.6% 32% 34.1% 14.3% 25.5%
Some College
or Associate's 33.7% 33.1% 25% 38.1% 33.2%
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 22.6% 26.2% 31.8% 11.9% 23.5%
Postgraduate 16.4% 5.8% 9.1% 31% 13.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0Py sl ;:58583” 17% 19.8% 15.9% 11.9% 17.4%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 26.7% 31.4% 20.5% 14.3% 26.7%
$50,000 to
less than 19.1% 20.9% 29.5% 19% 20.4%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.9% 8.7% 15.9% 16.7% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 7% 8.7% 9.1% 11.9% 8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 7.6% 3.5% 2.3% 0% 5.5%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 4.7% 4.1% 2.3% 19% 5.3%
Don’t know 5% 2.9% 4.5% 7.1% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History lof4 12.3% 27.3% 40.9% 14.3% 18.9%
2 of 4 13.8% 23.8% 20.5% 11.9% 17%
3of4 8.5% 16.9% 20.5% 11.9% 12%
4 of 4 65.4% 32% 18.2% 61.9% 52.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
a rove a rove ISa rove ISa rove
pp pp disapp disapp
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 5% 5.8% 2.3% 2.4% 4.8%
ATLANTA 63.9% 65.1% 75% 64.3% 65.1%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 7.3% 8.1% 4.5% 2.4% 7%
iHAﬂANOOG 0.6% 1.7% 4.5% 2.4% 1.3%
COLUMBLUS,
GA (OPELIKA, 4.1% 6.4% 2.3% 2.4% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
SPART- 0.6% 0% 2.3% 2.4% 0.7%
ASHEVLL-AND
JEACKSONV'LL 2.1% 1.2% 0% 2.4% 1.7%
MACON 9.1% 6.4% 4.5% 7.1% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5.3% 4.1% 2.3% 11.9% 5.2%
TALLAHASSEE
: 2.1% 1.2% 2.3% 2.4% 1.8%
THOMASVILLE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Misuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 57.2% 14% 13.6% 59.5% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sggﬂ‘z o 42.8% 86% 86.4% 40.5% 58.3%
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
L|ve.Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 87.3% 64.1% 56% 64.4% 45% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 12.7% 35.9% 44% 35.6% 55% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 88.2% 51.3% 68% 75.6% 50% 80.3%
Hispanic 3.9% 9% 8% 8.9% 5% 5.2%
Asian 4.2% 9% 8% 4.4% 5% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 1.2% 12.8% 8% 6.7% 10% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 2.5% 17.9% 8% 4.4% 30% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 71.8% 20.5% 36% 17.8% 40% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 25.7% 28.2% 48% 51.1% 40% 29.3%
32’:;;‘;23; 1.9% 10.3% 8% 26.7% 5% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0.7% 41% 8% 4.4% 15% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 63.7% 7.7% 24% 8.9% 30% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 30.1% 34.6% 24% 60% 40% 33%
32’:;;‘;23; 4.6% 23.1% 40% 26.7% 10% 10.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.6% 34.6% 12% 4.4% 20% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
. (] . (] (] . (] (] . (]
L8 e e el gggr':)‘-yg 71.8% 16.9% 20% 15.6% 30% 56.9%
. (] (] (] . (] (] . (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.1% 26% 48% 62.2% 40% 28.7%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.5% 15.6% 28% 17.8% 10% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 0.7% 41.6% 4% 4.4% 20% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 8.8% 15.4% 4% 4.4% 0% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 20.4% 16.7% 12% 15.6% 15% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 14.4% 15.4% 16% 6.7% 5% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 23.1% 20.5% 36% 33.3% 40% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
boror 3.2% 23.1% 16% 8.9% 5% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 7.9% 5.1% 4% 17.8% 15% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 17.6% 3.8% 12% 11.1% 5% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 4.6% 0% 0% 2.2% 15% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qolotegillaiws gggr':)‘-yg 43.3% 60.3% 44% 40% 45% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.6% 25.6% 36% 35.6% 30% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 10% 2.6% 4% 4.4% 0% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.5% 9% 16% 8.9% 0% 9.3%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or
party no opinion
Unsure or 4.6% 2.6% 0% 11.1% 25%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

5.3%

100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 61.3% 28.2% 32% 33.3% 50% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.1% 26.9% 36% 33.3% 15% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.2% 14.1% 16% 6.7% 0% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.2% 23.1% 16% 8.9% 0% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 6.3% 7.7% 0% 17.8% 35% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 52.59% 56.4% 28% 37.8% 45% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 30.8% 20.5% 20% 35.6% 10% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 3.7% 9% 28% 4.4% 0% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 6% 9% 12% 4.4% 0% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 6.9% 5.1% 12% 17.8% 45% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 19% 12.8% 8% 6.7% 59 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 18.3% 12.8% 28% 8.9% 10% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 15.5% 21.8% 12% 15.6% 20% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 20.8% 38.5% 40% 40% 25% 25.5%
stg;?n‘i’;n 26.4% 14.1% 12% 28.9% 40% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 11.6% 3.8% 16% 4.4% 5% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 6.9% 6.4% 24% 13.3% 5% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.7% 23.1% 16% 6.7% 30% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 50% 59% 40% 60% 45% 51.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 15.7% 7.7% 4% 15.6% 15% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 13.9% 519% 12% 6.7% 0% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.7% 16.7% 12% 2.2% 10% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.1% 21.8% 16% 15.6% 10% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 48.4% 48.7% 48% 57.8% 35% 48.7%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.9% 7.7% 12% 17.8% 45% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 12.3% 1.3% 0% 4.4% 59 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.5% 17.9% 28% 15.6% 10% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.7% 16.7% 16% 13.3% 15% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 43.5% 56.4% 36% 40% 30% 44.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 18.1% 7.7% 20% 26.7% 40% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican ~ Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 12.7% 6.4% 4% 6.7% 59 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 8.6% 11.5% 4% 4.4% 15% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.5% 20.5% 16% 20% 20% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 53% 55.1% 68% 55.6% 45% 53.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 13.2% 6.4% 8% 13.3% 15% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 16.4% 10.3% 16% 11.1% 59 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.2% 10.3% 16% 11.1% 15% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.6% 16.7% 16% 15.6% 20% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38.9% 53.8% 32% 40% 20% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 20.8% 9% 20% 22.2% 40% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 13.9% 7.7% 8% 8.9% 10% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 10.2% 10.3% 24% 11.1% 15% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.9% 19.2% 16% 20% 10% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.9% 50% 36% 40% 30% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 23.1% 12.8% 16% 20% 35% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q14 Party Republican 2.5% 37.2% 4% 6.7% 20% 8%
Democrat 85% 14.1% 16% 26.7% 10% 66%
Independent 9.3% 28.2% 48% 48.9% 40% 17.3%
Libertarian 0.7% 10.3% 16% 6.7% 5% 3.2%
Socialist 0.9% 5.1% 4% 2.2% 5% 1.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 1.6% 5.1% 12% 8.9% 20% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 13.4% 25.6% 8% 4.4% 20% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 16.2% 35.9% 20% 13.3% 5% 18.3%
e
Moderate 39.4% 26.9% 48% 60% 55% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 17.4% 10.3% 20% 13.3% 10% 16%
Very liberal 13.7% 1.3% 4% 8.9% 10% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 39.1% 53.8% 48% 60% 40% 43%
Female 60.9% 46.2% 52% 40% 60% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 10% 14.1% 12% 20% 20% 11.7%
Protestant 25.7% 17.9% 12% 8.9% 0% 22%
Evangelical 3.5% 2.6% 4% 2.2% 0% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 24.1% 30.8% 12% 20% 20% 24%
Christian
Jewish 2.1% 1.3% 8% 0% 5% 2.2%
Muslim 1.6% 6.4% 8% 4.4% 5% 2.8%
Atheist 1.4% 2.6% 12% 2.2% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1.4% 2.6% 4% 0% 0% 1.5%
Hindu 0.9% 1.3% 4% 2.2% 0% 1.2%
Shish 13.2% 7.7% 0% 11.1% 10% 11.7%
religion
kit 16.2% 12.8% 24% 28.9% 40% 17.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 26.4% 41% 56% 46.7% 55% 32%
35-54 19.4% 24.4% 16% 33.3% 25% 21.2%
55-64 15.7% 12.8% 24% 4.4% 10% 14.7%
65 or Over 38.4% 21.8% 4% 15.6% 10% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 3.5% 7.7% 0% 4.4% 0% 3.8%
graduate
HighSchoal| 53 g, 28.2% 32% 31.1% 30% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 33.3% 26.9% 48% 37.8% 25% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 24.3% 21.8% 20% 15.6% 40% 23.7%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 15% 15.4% 0% 11.1% 5% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 16.9% 15.4% 16% 26.7% 15% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 28.7% 17.9% 32% 24.4% 15% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 19.7% 21.8% 24% 17.8% 30% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.5% 10.3% 16% 8.9% 15% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 6.9% 11.5% 8% 11.1% 10% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 6.7% 2.6% 0% 6.7% 0% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 3.9% 14.1% 4% 2.2% 10% 5.3%
Don'’t know 4.6% 6.4% 0% 2.2% 5% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 15.3% 24.4% 28% 26.7% 45% 18.8%
20f4 15% 23.1% 24% 26.7% 5% 17%
30f4 10.2% 12.8% 24% 15.6% 30% 12.2%
4of4 59.5% 39.7% 24% 31.1% 20% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 4.9% 2.6% 12% 6.7% 0% 4.8%
ATLANTA 65% 67.9% 60% 68.9% 55% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 7.9% 6.4% 4% 2.2% 5% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0.9% 1.3% 4% 4.4% 0% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igF"AELIKA 3.9% 6.4% 4% 6.7% 5% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0.5% 1.3% 0% 0% 5% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 1.2% 1.3% 8% 2.2% 5% 1.7%
MACON 9% 2.6% 4% 4.4% 15% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 4.9% 7.7% 4% 2.2% 10% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 1.9% 2.6% 0% 2.2% 0% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 48.1% 35.9% 12% 17.8% 15% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sggﬂ‘z o 51.9% 64.1% 88% 82.2% 85% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Aé’ife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ota (] (] (] (] (] (]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue
Q8 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extrem
ely 88.7% 85.1% 89% 70.3% 78% 64% 84.1% 83.3% 79.8%
likely
Somew
hat 11.3% 14.9% 11% 29.7% 22% 36% 15.9% 16.7% 20.2%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpani 86.8% 85.1% 76.8% 84.5% 48.8% 78% 83% 79.2% 80.3%
c
'C'“S"a”' 1.9%  3.5%  8.5% 4.7% 9.8% 12% 2.3% 0% 5.2%
Asian 3.8% 2.6% 7.3% 4.7% 9.8% 2% 4.5% 12.5% 5%
Native
Americ 3.8% 5.3% 1.2% 2.7% 12.2% 0% 3.4% 4.2% 3.7%
an
Anothe
;thnici 3.8% 3.5% 6.1% 3.4% 19.5% 8% 6.8% 4.2% 5.8%
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongl
gpprov 69.8% 63.2% 69.5% 52% 31.7% 48% 61.4% 70.8% 58.5%
e
Somew
gzr)rov 17% 30.7% 19.5% 37.2% 24.4% 38% 29.5% 25% 29.3%
e
Somew
ziastappr 3.8% 4.4% 2.4% 6.1% 4.9% 8% 6.8% 4.2% 5.2%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 9.4% 1.8% 8.5% 4.7% 39% 6% 2.3% 0% 7%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

66



Q8 Issue

Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop y
ment
Q5 Ossoff Approval Strongl
prrov 52.8% 50% 73.2% 38.5% 24.4% 42% 51.1% 79.2% 49.5%
e
Somew
ggt)rov 26.4% 38.6% 15.9% 38.5% 34.1% 38% 38.6% 12.5% 33%
e
Somew
Ziastappr 13.2% 8.8% 4.9% 15.5% 14.6% 14% 4.5% 4.2% 10.3%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 7.5% 2.6% 6.1% 7.4% 26.8% 6% 5.7% 4.2% 7.2%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develop
ment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit
y

Homele
ssness,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and
infrastr
ucture

Total

Q6 Warnock Approval

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl

y
disappr
ove

Total

64.2%

18.9%

9.4%

7.5%

100%

57.9%

32.5%

7.9%

1.8%

100%

73.2%

12.2%

7.3%

7.3%

100%

49.3%

37.8%

6.8%

6.1%

100%

26.8%

24.4%

12.2%

36.6%

100%

52%

32%

10%

6%

100%

62.1%

32.2%

3.4%

2.3%

100%

70.8%

20.8%

4.2%

4.2%

100%

56.9%

28.7%

7.3%

7%

100%

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democ
rat

Republi
can

Anothe
r party

Undeci
ded

Unsure
or no

opinion

Total

71.7%

22.6%

1.9%

3.8%

0%

100%

77.2%

11.4%

2.6%

6.1%

2.6%

100%

75.6%

14.6%

4.9%

3.7%

1.2%

100%

67.6%

10.8%

6.1%

10.1%

5.4%

100%

34.1%

43.9%

9.8%

9.8%

2.4%

100%

68%

8%

2%

16%

6%

100%

86.4%

3.4%

3.4%

5.7%

1.1%

100%

83.3%

0%

0%

4.2%

12.5%

100%

72%

13%

4.2%

7.5%

3.3%

100%

Q9 Voter ID Laws
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Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

67.9%

24.5%

5.7%

1.9%

43.9%

33.3%

10.5%

7%

51.2%

26.8%

12.2%

7.3%

41.9%

31.8%

6.8%

12.8%

68.3%

24.4%

0%

4.9%

34%

36%

8%

10%

33%

38.6%

9.1%

14.8%

33.3%

41.7%

4.2%

8.3%

45.3%

32%

8%

9.3%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Unsure
or No 0% 5.3% 2.4% 6.8% 2.4% 12% 4.5% 12.5% 5.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop y
ment

Total

Q10 Equality Act

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

60.4% 53.5% 65.9% 50% 26.8% 50% 56.8% 54.2%

24.5% 29.8% 18.3% 28.4% 19.5% 20% 26.1% 29.2%

7.5% 4.4% 3.7% 6.8% 17.1% 12% 1.1% 0%

7.5% 6.1% 7.3% 6.1% 19.5% 6% 8% 0%

0% 6.1% 4.9% 8.8% 17.1% 12% 8% 16.7%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

53.3%

25.3%

6%

7.3%

8%

100%

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

Strongl
y
disagre
e

Somew
hat
disagre
e

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

62.3% 53.5% 50% 40.5% 63.4% 48% 54.5% 45.8%

26.4% 30.7% 29.3% 29.1% 19.5% 22% 34.1% 29.2%

5.7% 6.1% 7.3% 6.1% 2.4% 4% 4.5% 0%

3.8% 5.3% 6.1% 9.5% 4.9% 10% 3.4% 4.2%

1.9% 4.4% 7.3% 14.9% 9.8% 16% 3.4% 20.8%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50.7%

28.7%

5.3%

6.3%

9%

100%

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.
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Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

32.1% 14% 23.2% 14.2% 14.6% 20% 5.7% 16.7%

28.3% 22.8% 19.5% 17.6% 17.1% 4% 9.1% 8.3%

16.3%

17%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
g?stagr 13.2% 11.4% 12.2% 14.9% 29.3% 10% 25% 29.2% 16.3%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 15.1% 24.6% 26.8% 26.4% 31.7% 30% 26.1% 20.8% 25.5%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 11.3%  27.2% 18.3%  27% 7.3% 36%  34.1%  25%  24.8%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongl
should be allowed to serve their sentences in y 24.5% 8.8% 14.6% 8.1% 9.8% 8% 2.3% 12.5% 10%
women'’s prisons. Agree
Somew
hat 9.4% 14% 6.1% 8.8% 7.3% 6% 2.3% 4.2% 8%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 17% 10.5% 9.8% 20.9% 22% 24% 13.6% 25% 16.5%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 41.5% 50.9% 54.9% 54.1% 51.2% 42% 60.2% 33.3% 51.3%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 7.5%  15.8% 14.6%  8.1% 9.8% 20%  21.6%  25% = 14.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongl
violence shelters should be banned by law. y 32.1% 10.5% 18.3% 6.8% 7.3% 18% 2.3% 8.3% 11.7%
Agree
Somew
hat 15.1% 13.2% 12.2% 10.8% 12.2% 2% 4.5% 8.3% 10.2%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 13.2% 10.5% 7.3% 19.6% 19.5% 20% 17% 16.7% 15.2%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 37.7% 50% 48.8% 45.3% 51.2% 46% 62.5% 37.5% 48.7%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 1.9%  15.8% 13.4% 17.6%  9.8% 14%  13.6%  29.2%  14.3%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongl
services should be banned by law y 26.4% 11.4% 12.2% 5.4% 4.9% 10% 4.5% 4.2% 9.5%
Agree
Somew
hat 26.4% 14.9% 18.3% 12.8% 17.1% 10% 4.5% 12.5% 14%
Agree
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
g?stagr 9.4% 9.6% 7.3% 18.9% 17.1% 18% 18.2% 12.5% 14.2%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 34% 46.5% 41.5% 44.6% 46.3% 36% 55.7% 33.3% 44.2%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 3.8%  17.5%  20.7% = 18.2%  14.6%  26% 17%  37.5%  18.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongl
women and girls should be banned by law. y 20.8% 10.5% 13.4% 8.1% 7.3% 16% 4.5% 16.7% 10.8%
Agree
Somew
hat 20.8% 10.5% 7.3% 7.4% 12.2% 6% 4.5% 0% 8.7%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 13.2% 10.5% 9.8% 18.9% 19.5% 12% 17% 12.5% 14.5%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 41.5% 56.1% 54.9% 55.4% 51.2% 50% 61.4% 41.7% 53.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 3.8%  12.3% 14.6% 10.1%  9.8% 16%  12.5%  29.2%  12.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongl
required to use the opposite sex names and y 26.4% 15.8% 17.1%  12.2% 19.5%  20% 45%  12.5%  14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without Agree
informing parents.
Somew
hat 15.1% 11.4% 25.6% 12.2% 9.8% 12% 6.8% 4.2% 12.8%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 9.4% 3.5% 6.1% 18.9% 14.6% 16% 15.9% 16.7% 12.3%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 41.5% 50% 36.6% 36.5% 39% 28% 46.6% 25% 40%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 7.5%  19.3%  14.6%  20.3% 17.1%  24%  26.1% 41.7% = 20%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongl
extended family identify as the opposite sex y 26.4% 9.6% 8.5% 13.5% 7.3% 18% 6.8% 16.7% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agree
Somew
hat 18.9% 10.5% 12.2% 10.8% 14.6% 6% 6.8% 12.5% 11%
Agree
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
g?stagr 7.5% 8.8% 8.5% 12.2% 17.1% 12% 12.5% 4.2% 10.7%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 34% 47.4% 54.9% 41.2% 31.7% 36% 51.1% 50% 44.3%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 13.2%  23.7%  15.9%  22.3%  29.3%  28%  22.7% 16.7%  21.7%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
QLHEY Saer‘]’“b" 208%  6.1%  12.2%  4.1% = 195% 6% 23%  4.2% 8%
rDaetmOC 60.4%  76.3%  65.9%  58.8%  34.1%  68% 80.7%  70.8%  66%
Indepe 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0,
rer 132%  105%  183%  25.7%  29.3% 14% 8% 25% 17.3%
'r-i':rf’ta 1.9% 1.8% 1.2% 5.4% 9.8% 2% 2.3% 0% 3.2%
it"c'a" 3.8% 1.8% 0% 2% 2.4% 4% 1.1% 0% 1.8%
f;gtri‘; 0% 3.5% 2.4% 4.1% 4.9% 6% 5.7% 0% 3.7%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conser  26.4%  17.5%  15.9%  11.5%  17.1% 10% 6.8%  16.7%  14.3%
vative
Somew
L‘saser 415% 16.7%  25.6%  12.2%  31.7% 10% 12.5%  4.2%  18.3%
vative
:Z':dera 22.6% 38.6% 37.8%  42.6%  36.6%  54% 37.5%  66.7% = 40.2%
Somew
hat 57%  14.9%  11% 23% 9.8% 12% 23.9%  8.3% 16%
liberal
I\ilsgr/al 3.8%  12.3%  9.8%  10.8%  4.9% 14% 19.3%  42% = 11.2%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q16 Sex Male 43.4%  41.2% 37.8%  453%  56.1% = 28% 48.9%  41.7%  43%
Female 56.6% 58.8%  62.2% 54.7%  43.9%  72% 51.1%  58.3%  57%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total

govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio

ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and

spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr

ng mic securit ucture

develop vy
ment
any RiElelen Sath°" 20.8% 10.5% 15.9%  11.5%  14.6%  12%  2.3%  12.5%  11.7%
z;‘;te“ 20.8%  22.8%  31.7%  18.2%  22% 6% 28.4%  20.8%  22%
ﬁ;’aalnge 0% 3.5% 6.1% 1.4% 4.9% 4% 3.4% 4.2% 3.2%
Non-
Denom
ination 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
al 28.3% 28.9% 15.9% 23.6% 22% 28% 26.1% 8.3% 24%
Christi
an
Jewish 0% 1.8% 2.4% 3.4% 0% 4% 2.3% 0% 2.2%
Muslim 3.8% 2.6% 1.2% 3.4% 2.4% 0% 5.7% 0% 2.8%
Atheist 1.9% 1.8% 3.7% 0.7% 7.3% 2% 1.1% 0% 2%
St“ddh' 0% 0% 1.2% 0.7% 2.4% 4% 3.4% 4.2% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 0% 2.4% 2% 4.9% 0% 0% 0% 1.2%
Anothe
r 15.1% 10.5% 9.8% 12.8% 0% 10% 15.9% 16.7% 11.7%
religion
Unsure
or no 9.4% 17.5% 9.8% 22.3% 19.5% 30% 11.4% 33.3% 17.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 28.3% 26.3% 20.7% 37.8% 31.7% 58% 33% 12.5% 32%

35-54 20.8% 22.8% 14.6% 23% 26.8% 18% 21.6% 20.8% 21.2%
55-64 18.9% 12.3% 12.2% 17.6% 17.1% 6% 17% 12.5% 14.7%
(s)?leorr 32.1% 38.6% 52.4% 21.6% 24.4% 18% 28.4% 54.2% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment

Total

Q19 Education

Less
than
high
schoo
gradua
te

High
Schoo
gradua
te

Some
College
or
Associ
ate's
Degree

Bache
or's

degree

Postgr
aduate

Total

5.7% 6.1% 2.4% 0.7% 0% 6% 4.5% 12.5%

30.2% 26.3% 26.8% 27.7% 19.5% 36% 18.2% 8.3%

22.6% 37.7% 25.6% 35.1% 31.7% 34% 35.2% 41.7%

22.6% 16.7% 23.2% 24.3% 26.8% 20% 31.8% 29.2%

18.9% 13.2% 22% 12.2% 22% 4% 10.2% 8.3%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.8%

25.5%

33.2%

23.7%

13.8%

100%

Q20 Income
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Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,00
0 to
less
than
$75,00
0

$75,00
0 to
less
than
$100,0
00

$100,0
00 to
less
than
$150,0
00

30.2% 23.7% 11% 11.5% 9.8% 26% 13.6% 25%

20.8% 28.9% 25.6% 23.6% 24.4% 32% 29.5% 33.3%

9.4% 20.2% 25.6% 20.9% 24.4% 16% 23.9% 12.5%

18.9% 9.6% 11% 16.2% 14.6% 6% 9.1% 8.3%

5.7% 7.9% 3.7% 12.2% 9.8% 2% 8% 12.5%

17.3%

26.7%

20.3%

12.2%

8%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total

govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio

ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil n and

spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr

ng mic securit ucture

develop vy
ment
$150,0
00 to
'tfls_:n 7.5%  4.4%  7.3% 3.4% 2.4% 6% 102%  4.2% 5.7%
$150,0
00
More
;rlasr:) 0 5.7% 2.6% 9.8% 6.8% 12.2% 2% 2.3% 0% 5.3%
00
Don't 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Khow 1.9% 2.6% 6.1% 5.4% 2.4% 10% 3.4% 4.2% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 28.3% 14.9% 13.4% 22.3% 12.2% 36% 12.5% 12.5% 18.8%

20of4 17% 12.3% 11% 25% 22% 22% 10.2% 16.7% 17%
3of4 17% 12.3% 8.5% 11.5% 12.2% 18% 11.4% 8.3% 12.2%
40of 4 37.7% 60.5% 67.1% 41.2% 53.7% 24% 65.9% 62.5% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime
&

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develop
ment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homele
ssness,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and
infrastr
ucture

Total

Q22 DMA

ALBAN
Y, GA

ATLAN
TA

AUGUS
TA-
AIKEN

CHATT
ANOO
GA

COLUM
BUS,
GA
(OPELI
KA,

AL)

GREEN
VLL-

SPART-
ASHEV
LL-AND

JACKS
ONVILL
E

MACO
N

SAVAN
NAH

TALLA
HASSE
E-
THOM
ASVILL
E

Total

7.5%

62.3%

5.7%

1.9%

1.9%

0%

1.9%

9.4%

9.4%

0%

100%

4.4%

68.4%

10.5%

0%

2.6%

0%

1.8%

7.9%

1.8%

2.6%

100%

3.7%

72%

4.9%

1.2%

6.1%

1.2%

1.2%

4.9%

4.9%

0%

100%

5.4%

64.2%

6.1%

0.7%

4.7%

0.7%

2%

6.8%

6.8%

2.7%

100%

12.2%

48.8%

9.8%

2.4%

0%

0%

0%

17.1%

7.3%

2.4%

100%

0%

68%

0%

6%

12%

2%

6%

4%

2%

0%

100%

2.3%

68.2%

8%

1.1%

5.7%

0%

0%

6.8%

5.7%

2.3%

100%

8.3%

50%

12.5%

0%

0%

4.2%

0%

16.7%

4.2%

4.2%

100%

4.8%

65.2%

7%

1.3%

4.5%

0.7%

1.7%

7.8%

5.2%

1.8%

100%
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IVR to
Landlin
e

Online
to
Panel

Online
to
Mobile

41.5%

0%

58.5%

48.2%

0%

51.8%

65.9%

0%

34.1%

32.4%

0%

67.6%

39%

0%

61%

22%

0%

78%

37.5%

0%

62.5%

45.8%

0%

54.2%

41.7%

0%

58.3%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit nand and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
foge“t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 87.5% 72.9% 91.7% 73.2% 50% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 12.5% 27.1% 8.3% 26.8% 50% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 78.7% 78.6% 81.3% 87.5% 90.6% 80.3%
Hispanic 5.9% 4.2% 4.2% 8.9% 0% 5.2%
Asian 3.3% 8.3% 8.3% 1.8% 0% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 4% 3.1% 4.2% 1.8% 6.3% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 8.1% 5.7% 2.1% 0% 3.1% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 62.5% 52.6% 64.6% 64.3% 40.6% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20.6% 41.1% 33.3% 21.4% 40.6% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 4% 5.2% 2.1% 10.7% 9.4% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 12.9% 1% 0% 3.6% 9.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 52.9% 44.3% 60.4% 53.6% 28.1% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.3% 44.3% 35.4% 23.2% 53.1% 33%
32’:;;23; 11.4% 9.4% 4.2% 14.3% 9.4% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 11.4% 2.1% 0% 8.9% 9.4% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
L8 e e el gggr';‘-fl'g 59.6% 52.6% 62.5% 62.5% 41.9% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20.2% 40.6% 31.3% 16.1% 48.4% 28.7%
2:’5’;‘;;232 7.4% 6.3% 4.2% 16.1% 3.2% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 12.9% 0.5% 2.1% 5.4% 6.5% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 68.8% 73.4% 89.6% 73.2% 62.5% 72%
Republican 17.3% 10.4% 4.2% 12.5% 6.3% 13%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 4% 4.7% 2.1% 7.1% 0% 4.2%
Undecided 6.6% 8.3% 4.2% 7.1% 15.6% 7.5%
:250”[;‘2"(’:” 3.3% 3.1% 0% 0% 15.6% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 13.2% 6.8% 6.3% 1.8% 0% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 18.4% 19.8% 25% 14.3% 18.8% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15.4% 11.5% 20.8% 10.7% 6.3% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 22.8% 24.5% 20.8% 33.9% 31.3% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 10.3% 5.2% 0% 3.6% 3.1% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 6.3% 9.4% 8.3% 8.9% 18.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 10.7% 17.7% 16.7% 23.2% 12.5% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 2.9% 5.2% 2.1% 3.6% 9.4% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
G Bl et gl 62.1% 46.9% 62.5% 41.1% 25% 53.3%
approve
Smeiet 15.4% 39.6% 22.9% 26.8% 25% 25.3%
approve
SOMIRER 6.3% 4.2% 8.3% 10.7% 3.1% 6%
disapprove
Sty 9.2% 4.7% 6.3% 12.5% 0% 7.3%
disapprove
o o 7% 4.7% 0% 8.9% 46.9% 8%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 63.2% 41.1% 43.8% 39.39% 31.3% 50.7%
Semeiet 19.5% 36.5% 41.7% 35.7% 28.1% 28.7%
agree
Sty 3.7% 8.3% 0% 8.9% 3.1% 5.3%
disagree
SOMIER 5.5% 6.3% 10.4% 8.9% 3.1% 6.3%
disagree
SHET 8.1% 7.8% 4.2% 7.1% 34.4% 9%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 22.8% 11.5% 8.3% 12.5% 9.4% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
Smeiet 16.5% 22.4% 14.6% 8.9% 6.3% 17%
Agree
SRR 14% 18.2% 18.8% 17.9% 18.8% 16.3%
Disagree
el 27.9% 24.5% 22.9% 26.8% 12.5% 25.5%
Disagree
il 18.8% 23.4% 35.4% 33.9% 53.1% 24.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 17.6% 3.6% 4.2% 5.4% 0% 10%
women'’s prisons.
SOMIRERE 7.4% 9.9% 10.4% 5.4% 3.1% 8%
Agree
Somewhat 14.7% 18.2% 14.6% 16.1% 25% 16.5%
Disagree
strongly 50.4% 53.6% 47.9% 60.7% 34.4% 51.3%
Disagree
Unsure or 9.9% 14.6% 22.9% 12.5% 37.5% 14.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 17.3% 8.9% 8.3% 3.6% 0% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
SOMERE 9.6% 12.5% 8.3% 8.9% 6.3% 10.2%
Agree
Somewhat 14% 16.1% 12.5% 14.3% 25% 15.2%
Disagree
strongly 47.8% 49% 60.4% 53.6% 28.1% 48.7%
Disagree
Unsure or 11.4% 13.5% 10.4% 19.6% 40.6% 14.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 14.7% 4.7% 6.3% 7.1% 3.1% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree ' ' ' ' ' '
SOMIRERE 13.2% 18.8% 6.3% 12.5% 6.3% 14%
Agree
Somewhat 14% 13% 14.6% 14.3% 21.9% 14.2%
Disagree
strongly 41.9% 46.9% 52.1% 44.6% 34.4% 44.2%
Disagree
Unsure or 16.2% 16.7% 20.8% 21.4% 34.4% 18.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 16.2% 6.3% 8.3% 5.49% 6.3% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 7% 11.5% 6.3% 10.7% 6.3% 8.7%
S 14.3% 14.1% 12.5% 12.5% 25% 14.5%
Disagree
strongly 52.6% 57.3% 54.2% 53.6% 43.8% 53.8%
Disagree
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 9.9% 10.9% 18.8% 17.9% 18.8% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 18% 12% 20.8% 10.7% 3.1% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 12.9% 14.1% 18.8% 7.1% 6.3% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.9% 16.7% 2.1% 12.5% 21.9% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 43.4% 34.9% 37.5% 50% 28.1% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 15.8% 22.4% 20.8% 19.6% 40.6% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 18% 7.3% 12.5% 5.4% 6.3% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 8.5% 17.7% 6.3% 8.9% 3.1% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.6% 13.5% 4.2% 8.9% 15.6% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 47.4% 40.6% 52.1% 44.6% 28.1% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 16.5% 20.8% 25% 32.1% 46.9% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q14 Party Republican 11.4% 5.2% 6.3% 3.6% 6.3% 8%
Democrat 62.5% 69.8% 75% 66.1% 59.4% 66%
Independent 17.3% 18.2% 12.5% 16.1% 21.9% 17.3%
Libertarian 4% 2.1% 2.1% 5.4% 0% 3.2%
Socialist 1.1% 2.6% 0% 5.4% 0% 1.8%
ISy 3.7% 2.1% 4.2% 3.6% 12.5% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 22.1% 8.3% 6.3% 10.7% 3.1% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 22.4% 17.2% 12.5% 8.9% 15.6% 18.3%
e
Moderate 33.8% 46.9% 37.5% 41.1% 56.3% 40.2%
somewhat 11.4% 17.7% 27.1% 25% 12.5% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 10.3% 9.9% 16.7% 14.3% 12.5% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 44.9% 39.1% 41.7% 50% 40.6% 43%
Female 55.1% 60.9% 58.3% 50% 59.4% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 15.1% 9.9% 6.3% 7.1% 9.4% 11.7%
Protestant 20.6% 22.9% 31.3% 23.2% 12.5% 22%
Evangelical 4.4% 2.1% 2.1% 3.6% 0% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 26.8% 22.9% 22.9% 16.1% 21.9% 24%
Christian
Jewish 1.8% 1.6% 2.1% 5.4% 3.1% 2.2%
Muslim 2.9% 3.6% 0% 1.8% 3.1% 2.8%
Atheist 2.6% 1.6% 0% 3.6% 0% 2%
Buddhist 0.7% 1% 4.2% 3.6% 3.1% 1.5%
Hindu 1.1% 1.6% 0% 1.8% 0% 1.2%
artiCy 7.4% 13.5% 14.6% 16.1% 25% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or 16.5% 19.3% 16.7% 17.9% 21.9% 17.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 30.9% 33.9% 20.8% 35.7% 40.6% 32%
35-54 22.8% 22.4% 18.8% 8.9% 25% 21.2%
55-64 12.5% 17.7% 12.5% 21.4% 6.3% 14.7%
65 or Over 33.8% 26% 47.9% 33.9% 28.1% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

trongly omewhat omewhat trongly nsure or ota
Strong| 5 h 5 h Strong| U Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q19 Education Less than
Igh schoo ) ) (] 47 .37 .07/
high school 5.1% 2.1% 0% 5.4% 6.3% 3.8%
graduate
HighSchooll| 5, 30, 26.6% 22.9% 28.6% 28.1% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 34.6% 32.8% 31.3% 30.4% 31.3% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 19.5% 29.2% 31.3% 19.6% 21.9% 23.7%
z°5tgrad“at 16.5% 9.4% 14.6% 16.1% 12.5% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 18.4% 17.2% 8.3% 17.9% 21.9% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 25.7% 28.6% 29.2% 21.4% 28.1% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 20.6% 20.8% 16.7% 21.4% 18.8% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 11.8% 15.1% 8.3% 7.1% 12.5% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 5.5% 6.8% 14.6% 19.6% 6.3% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.9% 4.7% 10.4% 5.4% 3.1% 5.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 7% 4.2% 4.2% 1.8% 6.3% 5.3%
Don'’t know 5.1% 2.6% 8.3% 5.4% 3.1% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 19.5% 19.3% 6.3% 21.4% 25% 18.8%
20f4 15.4% 19.3% 14.6% 14.3% 25% 17%
30f4 13.2% 11.5% 10.4% 8.9% 15.6% 12.2%
4of4 51.8% 50% 68.8% 55.4% 34.4% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 5.1% 7.3% 0% 1.8% 0% 4.8%
ATLANTA 61% 65.1% 77.1% 67.9% 78.1% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 8.5% 5.7% 4.2% 7.1% 6.3% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 1.5% 1% 2.1% 1.8% 0% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 3.7% 5.2% 4.2% 5.4% 6.3% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 1% 0% 3.6% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 2.6% 0.5% 2.1% 0% 3.1% 1.7%
MACON 8.8% 8.3% 0% 8.9% 6.3% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5.9% 4.7% 10.4% 1.8% 0% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 2.9% 1% 0% 1.8% 0% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 44.9% 33.9% 60.4% 46.4% 25% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;}2 o 55.1% 66.1% 39.6% 53.6% 75% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 86.6% 69.7% 77.8% 81.8% 66.7% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 13.4% 30.3% 22.2% 18.2% 33.3% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 84.1% 86.2% 66.7% 50% 75% 80.3%
Hispanic 4.7% 4.6% 8.3% 13.6% 0% 5.2%
Asian 5.9% 3.3% 2.8% 9.1% 2.1% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 1.9% 2.6% 11.1% 11.4% 6.3% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 3.4% 3.3% 11.1% 15.9% 16.7% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 71.6% 50.7% 33.3% 31.8% 39.6% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.5% 39.5% 47.2% 18.2% 39.6% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 4.1% 6.6% 0% 11.4% 6.3% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.9% 3.3% 19.4% 38.6% 14.6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 64.7% 38.8% 27.8% 18.2% 27.1% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 27.2% 44.7% 36.1% 27.3% 37.5% 33%
32’:;;23; 6.3% 11.8% 22.2% 20.5% 14.6% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 1.9% 4.6% 13.9% 34.1% 20.8% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
L8 e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70.9% 48% 27.8% 27.3% 40.4% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.2% 41.4% 36.1% 20.5% 34% 28.7%
3:’5’;‘;;232 5% 8.6% 11.1% 15.9% 8.5% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 1.9% 2% 25% 36.4% 17% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 82.8% 68.4% 50% 40.9% 56.3% 72%
Republican 6.9% 13.8% 30.6% 40.9% 12.5% 13%
’ngtt;‘er 2.5% 5.9% 11.1% 9.1% 0% 4.2%
Undecided 4.7% 9.9% 8.3% 9.1% 16.7% 7.5%
ggsou;;igr] 3.1% 2% 0% 0% 14.6% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 10% 8.6% 11.1% 9.1% 0% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 19.1% 22.4% 13.9% 15.9% 14.6% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 16.9% 9.9% 8.3% 13.6% 8.3% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 23.1% 27.6% 27.8% 20.5% 27.1% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 3.4% 5.3% 19.4% 18.2% 14.6% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 7.8% 6.6% 16.7% 6.8% 12.5% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 15.6% 15.1% 2.8% 15.9% 14.6% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 4.1% 4.6% 0% 0% 8.3% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 52.8% 27.6% 47.2% 56.8% 39.6% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.1% 50% 22.2% 20.5% 18.8% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 9.4% 7.2% 11.1% 6.8% 0% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.2% 9.9% 16.7% 15.9% 10.4% 9.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2.5% 5.3% 2.8% 0% 31.3% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 60.9% 36.2% 38.9% 61.4% 27.1% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 25.3% 42.1% 27.8% 9.1% 27.1% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 2.8% 5.9% 13.9% 15.9% 4.2% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 5.6% 6.6% 13.9% 6.8% 4.2% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 5.3% 9.2% 5.6% 6.8% 37.5% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Strongly 22.2% 9.9% 8.3% 0.1% 10.4% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 16.3% 23.7% 16.7% 13.6% 4.2% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 15% 15.1% 25% 20.5% 18.8% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 21.9% 27.6% 30.6% 45.5% 20.8% 25.5%
stg;?n‘i’;n 24.7% 23.7% 19.4% 11.4% 45.8% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 15.6% 3.9% 5.6% 0% 4.2% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 3.8% 17.1% 5.6% 13.6% 4.2% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 15% 14.5% 22.2% 22.7% 22.9% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.5% 49.3% 63.9% 59.1% 33.3% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 13.1% 15.1% 2.8% 4.5% 35.4% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 15.9% 4.6% 13.9% 11.4% 4.2% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 10% 13.8% 11.1% 6.8% 2.1% 10.2%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.6% 21.7% 16.7% 11.4% 20.8% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 49.4% 48% 50% 61.4% 33.3% 48.7%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 13.1% 11.8% 8.3% 9.1% 39.6% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 12.8% 599 5.6% 0.1% 2.1% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree ' ' ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 11.6% 18.4% 19.4% 15.9% 10.4% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13.4% 13.8% 16.7% 15.9% 16.7% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45% 46.7% 38.9% 54.5% 25% 44.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 17.2% 15.1% 19.4% 4.5% 45.8% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 14.4% 6.6% 8.3% 6.8% 6.3% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 6.6% 11.8% 13.9% 6.8% 10.4% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.8% 15.8% 11.1% 18.2% 20.8% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.8% 57.2% 61.1% 63.6% 35.4% 53.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 13.4% 8.6% 5.6% 4.5% 27.1% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 20.6% 8.6% 8.3% 13.6% 2.1% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.8% 15.8% 5.6% 9.1% 6.3% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.4% 12.5% 13.9% 13.6% 29.2% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 36.6% 44.1% 66.7% 50% 20.8% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 19.7% 19.1% 5.6% 13.6% 41.7% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 15.9% 7.9% 5.6% 11.4% 8.3% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 10% 17.8% 5.6% 9.1% 2.1% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6.6% 13.2% 16.7% 13.6% 22.9% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.6% 38.2% 55.6% 54.5% 31.3% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 20.9% 23% 16.7% 11.4% 35.4% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q14 Party Republican 5.9% 7.2% 5.6% 27.3% 8.3% 8%
Democrat 75.6% 61.2% 50% 38.6% 54.2% 66%
Independent 12.5% 20.4% 30.6% 22.7% 25% 17.3%
Libertarian 0.6% 5.9% 11.1% 6.8% 2.1% 3.2%
Socialist 0.9% 3.9% 0% 2.3% 2.1% 1.8%
ISy 4.4% 1.3% 2.8% 2.3% 8.3% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 15.6% 7.9% 5.6% 29.5% 18.8% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 16.6% 23% 22.2% 18.2% 12.5% 18.3%
e
Moderate 37.5% 42.8% 36.1% 40.9% 52.1% 40.2%
somewhat 15.6% 17.8% 30.6% 6.8% 10.4% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 14.7% 8.6% 5.6% 4.5% 6.3% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 44.4% 34.2% 55.6% 47.7% 47.9% 43%
Female 55.6% 65.8% 44.4% 52.3% 52.1% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 13.8% 11.2% 11.1% 4.5% 6.3% 11.7%
Protestant 23.8% 21.7% 22.2% 18.2% 14.6% 22%
Evangelical 4.1% 1.3% 5.6% 4.5% 0% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 22.8% 28.9% 16.7% 25% 20.8% 24%
Christian
Jewish 1.6% 3.3% 0% 2.3% 4.2% 2.2%
Muslim 2.2% 3.9% 0% 4.5% 4.2% 2.8%
Atheist 1.9% 0.7% 5.6% 6.8% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1.3% 1.3% 5.6% 0% 2.1% 1.5%
Hindu 0.6% 1.3% 5.6% 0% 2.1% 1.2%
Another 12.8% 7.9% 13.9% 11.4% 14.6% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or 15.3% 18.4% 13.9% 22.7% 31.3% 17.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 29.1% 35.5% 30.6% 43.2% 31.3% 32%
35-54 18.8% 24.3% 22.2% 22.7% 25% 21.2%
55-64 15.9% 13.8% 19.4% 9.1% 10.4% 14.7%
65 or Over 36.3% 26.3% 27.8% 25% 33.3% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q19 Education Less than
Igh schoo 47 .o% (] .37 ) .07/
high school 4.4% 4.6% 0% 2.3% 2.1% 3.8%
graduate
HighSchaal | 54 o0, 36.8% 13.9% 13.6% 39.6% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 35.3% 29.6% 33.3% 43.2% 20.8% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 23.4% 19.7% 36.1% 25% 27.1% 23.7%
z°5tgrad“at 15.9% 9.2% 16.7% 15.9% 10.4% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 15.3% 25.7% 8.3% 6.8% 20.8% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 25.3% 31.6% 19.4% 31.8% 20.8% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 21.6% 15.8% 27.8% 20.5% 20.8% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 13.1% 11.2% 11.1% 9.1% 12.5% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8.1% 6.6% 19.4% 6.8% 4.2% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 6.6% 3.9% 8.3% 4.5% 4.2% 5.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 5.9% 2% 5.6% 11.4% 6.3% 5.3%
Don’t know 4.1% 3.3% 0% 9.1% 10.4% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 16.9% 23% 13.9% 18.2% 22.9% 18.8%
20f4 14.4% 21.7% 25% 20.5% 10.4% 17%
30f4 10.9% 13.2% 16.7% 9.1% 16.7% 12.2%
4of4 57.8% 42.1% 44.4% 52.3% 50% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 3.8% 7.9% 0% 6.8% 4.2% 4.8%
ATLANTA 66.3% 65.8% 72.2% 61.4% 54.2% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 8.1% 4.6% 2.8% 4.5% 12.5% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0.9% 1.3% 0% 4.5% 2.1% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 5.6% 5.3% 0% 0% 2.1% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0.6% 0.7% 0% 2.3% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 0.9% 2% 0% 6.8% 2.1% 1.7%
MACON 7.2% 5.3% 8.3% 9.1% 18.8% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5% 4.6% 11.1% 4.5% 4.2% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 1.6% 2.6% 5.6% 0% 0% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 47.8% 32.9% 33.3% 36.4% 39.6% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

. . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
321‘;}2 o 52.2% 67.1% 66.7% 63.6% 60.4% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 88.2% 76.2% 65.6% 76.3% 55.6% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 11.8% 23.8% 34.4% 23.7% 44.4% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 79.6% 83.7% 78.1% 78.9% 75.9% 80.3%
Hispanic 4.6% 4.1% 3.1% 5.3% 13% 5.2%
Asian 3.9% 8.1% 3.1% 2.6% 3.7% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 4.3% 1.2% 9.4% 7.9% 1.9% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 7.6% 2.9% 6.3% 5.3% 5.6% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 64.1% 52.9% 37.5% 63.2% 53.7% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 19.7% 40.1% 37.5% 36.8% 38.9% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 4.6% 5.8% 18.8% 0% 1.9% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 11.5% 1.2% 6.3% 0% 5.6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 58.6% 43% 37.5% 47.4% 27.8% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.7% 44.8% 28.1% 34.2% 38.9% 33%
32’:;;23; 6.6% 8.7% 31.3% 15.8% 20.4% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 9.2% 3.5% 3.1% 2.6% 13% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

102



GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021 103



Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el gl 62.5% 50.6% 48.4% 73.7% 38.9% 56.9%
approve
Smeiet 22.7% 40.7% 32.3% 13.2% 33.3% 28.7%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.6% 6.4% 16.1% 10.5% 18.5% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.2% 2.3% 3.2% 2.6% 9.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 74.7% 77.3% 50% 68.4% 55.6% 72%
Republican 14.5% 9.3% 21.9% 18.4% 7.4% 13%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 2.3% 2.9% 21.9% 7.9% 5.6% 4.2%
Undecided 5.6% 9.3% 6.3% 5.3% 14.8% 7.5%
:250”[;‘2"(’:” 3% 1.2% 0% 0% 16.7% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 10.9% 8.1% 9.4% 5.3% 1.9% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 20.1% 20.3% 21.9% 15.8% 9.3% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 13.5% 14% 18.8% 13.2% 11.1% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 19.7% 25% 28.1% 36.8% 40.7% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o, 0, 0, 0, [v) 0,
boror 8.6% 4.7% 3.1% 5.3% 7.4% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 7.9% 6.4% 6.3% 13.2% 14.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 15.8% 17.4% 12.5% 7.9% 5.6% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 3.6% 4.1% 0% 2.6% 9.3% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 56.6% 30.8% 31.3% 39.5% 40.7% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26% 40.7% 50% 31.6% 27.8% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 6.9% 11.6% 0% 13.2% 3.7% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.2% 11.6% 15.6% 13.2% 7.4% 9.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 3.3% 5.2% 3.1% 2.6% 20.4% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 64.1% 47.1% 28.1% 47.4% 31.5% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.1% 37.2% 28.1% 26.3% 25.9% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.6% 5.8% 15.6% 13.2% 3.7% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8.9% 2.3% 21.9% 7.9% 5.6% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4.3% 7.6% 6.3% 5.3% 33.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 21.7% 9.3% 15.6% 13.2% 11.1% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 11.5% 23.8% 15.6% 34.2% 14.8% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 16.1% 18.6% 15.6% 7.9% 16.7% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 27% 21.5% 46.9% 21.1% 20.4% 25.5%
stg;?n‘i’;n 23.7% 26.7% 6.3% 23.7% 37% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 13.5% 6.4% 6.3% 15.8% 0% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 5.6% 9.3% 31.3% 7.9% 3.7% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 15.8% 15.7% 12.5% 15.8% 25.9% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.6% 55.2% 43.8% 47.4% 38.9% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 12.5% 13.4% 6.3% 13.2% 31.5% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 14.5% 7.6% 259 10.5% 1.9% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 8.9% 9.9% 12.5% 23.7% 7.4% 10.2%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 14.1% 15.7% 18.8% 21.1% 13% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 51.3% 52.9% 40.6% 31.6% 37% 48.7%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 11.2% 14% 3.1% 13.2% 40.7% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 13.8% 24.1% 12.5% 7.9% 1.9% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 8.9% 17.4% 18.8% 39.5% 11.1% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13.8% 14.5% 21.9% 13.2% 11.1% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48.7% 47.1% 34.4% 18.4% 33.3% 44.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 14.8% 16.9% 12.5% 21.1% 42.6% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

106



Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 14.8% 5.89% 6.3% 10.5% 7.4% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 3.6% 12.2% 25% 21.1% 7.4% 8.7%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.1% 16.3% 6.3% 10.5% 18.5% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 58.9% 52.9% 59.4% 39.5% 35.2% 53.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 8.6% 12.8% 3.1% 18.4% 31.5% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 18.4% 10.5% 21.9% 10.5% 7.4% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 10.5% 16.3% 28.1% 13.2% 5.6% 12.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.2% 12.8% 9.4% 28.9% 13% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.7% 35.5% 34.4% 31.6% 37% 40%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 16.1% 25% 6.3% 15.8% 37% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 16.1% 4.7% 18.8% 15.8% 9.3% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 6.3% 17.4% 21.9% 15.8% 7.4% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8.6% 12.8% 6.3% 13.2% 16.7% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 50.7% 38.4% 43.8% 39.5% 31.5% 44.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 18.4% 26.7% 9.4% 15.8% 35.2% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 10.2% 4.7% 9.4% 5.3% 7.4% 8%
Democrat 71.4% 66.3% 56.3% 47.4% 53.7% 66%
Independent 12.8% 22.1% 21.9% 18.4% 24.1% 17.3%
Libertarian 2% 1.2% 6.3% 18.4% 3.7% 3.2%
Socialist 1.3% 1.7% 0% 5.3% 3.7% 1.8%
ISy 2.3% 4.1% 6.3% 5.3% 7.4% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 17.1% 8.7% 18.8% 7.9% 18.5% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 19.1% 16.9% 31.3% 23.7% 7.4% 18.3%
e
Moderate 33.2% 48.3% 40.6% 42.1% 51.9% 40.2%
somewhat 15.5% 20.3% 6.3% 10.5% 14.8% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 15.1% 5.8% 3.1% 15.8% 7.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 44.1% 42.4% 34.4% 50% 38.9% 43%
Female 55.9% 57.6% 65.6% 50% 61.1% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 12.8% 9.3% 15.6% 10.5% 11.1% 11.7%
Protestant 26% 22.7% 12.5% 15.8% 7.4% 22%
Evangelical 4.9% 1.2% 3.1% 2.6% 0% 3.2%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 25.3% 22.7% 18.8% 15.8% 29.6% 24%
Christian
Jewish 1.3% 2.3% 3.1% 2.6% 5.6% 2.2%
Muslim 1.6% 5.2% 0% 5.3% 1.9% 2.8%
Atheist 1.6% 1.2% 9.4% 2.6% 1.9% 2%
Buddhist 1.3% 0.6% 3.1% 5.3% 1.9% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 2.3% 3.1% 2.6% 1.9% 1.2%
. . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
fe”“‘;tlr(‘;r 13.5% 9.9% 6.3% 13.2% 9.3% 11.7%
. . (] . (] (] . (] . (] . (]
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 11.5% 22.7% 25% 23.7% 29.6% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 28.3% 32% 56.3% 39.5% 33.3% 32%
35-54 21.1% 23.8% 15.6% 15.8% 20.4% 21.2%
55-64 13.8% 13.4% 15.6% 15.8% 22.2% 14.7%
65 or Over 36.8% 30.8% 12.5% 28.9% 24.1% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 5.6% 1.7% 0% 2.6% 3.7% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 20.4% 29.1% 31.3% 13.2% 48.1% 25.5%
Some
igl':g‘;t‘;fs 34.5% 30.8% 31.3% 47.4% 24.1% 33.2%
Degree
3:;:‘;;”'5 24.3% 22.7% 31.3% 28.9% 14.8% 23.7%
z°5tgrad“at 15.1% 15.7% 6.3% 7.9% 9.3% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgg(r)\an 15.8% 16.9% 25% 18.4% 22.2% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 26.3% 30.8% 12.5% 26.3% 24.1% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 21.1% 19.8% 28.1% 23.7% 11.1% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 11.5% 11% 15.6% 7.9% 20.4% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 6.6% 11% 9.4% 7.9% 5.6% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 6.6% 4.7% 6.3% 7.9% 1.9% 5.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 6.6% 3.5% 0% 7.9% 5.6% 5.3%
Don’t know 5.6% 2.3% 3.1% 0% 9.3% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 18.1% 20.3% 15.6% 18.4% 20.4% 18.8%
20f4 12.5% 16.3% 34.4% 21.1% 31.5% 17%
30f4 9.9% 13.4% 12.5% 13.2% 20.4% 12.2%
4of4 59.5% 50% 37.5% 47.4% 27.8% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 4.6% 3.5% 9.4% 5.3% 7.4% 4.8%
ATLANTA 62.2% 74.4% 59.4% 68.4% 53.7% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 6.6% 7.6% 3.1% 10.5% 7.4% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 1% 2.3% 0% 0% 1.9% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 4.6% 3.5% 9.4% 0% 7.4% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 1% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 2.6% 0% 0% 2.6% 1.9% 1.7%
MACON 8.2% 4.1% 18.8% 2.6% 14.8% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 6.9% 3.5% 0% 2.6% 5.6% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 2.3% 0.6% 0% 7.9% 0% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 49.7% 35.5% 12.5% 39.5% 35.2% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
@il i 50.3% 64.5% 87.5% 60.5% 64.8% 58.3%
Mobile
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Arerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 84.7% 76.5% 84.7% 76.5% 79.2% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 15.3% 23.5% 15.3% 23.5% 20.8% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 81.6% 84.3% 75.5% 74.5% 85.9% 80.3%
Hispanic 6.1% 3.9% 7.1% 5.2% 4% 5.2%
Asian 6.1% 6.9% 6.1% 3.9% 3.4% 5%
Z;t('e"riecan 3.1% 1% 5.1% 6.5% 2% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 3.1% 3.9% 6.1% 9.8% 4.7% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 75.5% 63.7% 54.1% 46.4% 59.1% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16.3% 32.4% 30.6% 32% 32.2% 29.3%
3;’:;;23; 2% 2.9% 5.1% 9.2% 4.7% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 6.1% 1% 10.2% 12.4% 4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'g 66.3% 42.2% 43.9% 41.2% 55.7% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.5% 42.2% 33.7% 34.6% 30.2% 33%
3;’:;;23; 4.1% 15.7% 9.2% 13.7% 8.1% 10.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 5.1% 0% 13.3% 10.5% 6% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el gl 73.5% 60.8% 49.5% 46.4% 59.1% 56.9%
approve
Smeiet 18.4% 31.4% 28.9% 31.4% 30.9% 28.7%
approve
SOMIRER 3.1% 7.8% 6.2% 11.1% 6.7% 7.3%
disapprove
Sty 5.1% 0% 15.5% 11.1% 3.4% 7%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 83.7% 77.5% 68.4% 58.8% 76.5% 72%
Republican 10.2% 9.8% 17.3% 19.6% 7.4% 13%
’;gftt;‘er 2% 6.9% 3.1% 6.5% 2% 4.2%
Undecided 3.1% 3.9% 7.1% 11.8% 8.7% 7.5%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 1% 2% 4.1% 3.3% 5.4% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 17.3% 14.7% 7.1% 5.2% 4% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 16.3% 25.5% 13.3% 18.3% 20.8% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 19.4% 15.7% 10.2% 14.4% 10.1% 13.7%
Job
creation
o 21.4% 25.5% 22.4% 25.5% 26.8% 24.7%
economic
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 6.1% 6.9% 12.2% 8.5% 2% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 10.2% 2% 5.1% 9.8% 12.1% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 5.1% 7.8% 22.4% 15% 20.1% 14.7%
civil unrest
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Transportat
ion and 4.1% 2% 7.1% 3.3% 4% 4%
infrastructu
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-fl'z 63.3% 44.1% 38.8% 49.7% 34.2% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.4% 42.2% 35.7% 30.7% 30.2% 32%
3;’:;;232 4.1% 6.9% 9.2% 7.2% 11.4% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.1% 4.9% 10.2% 9.8% 12.8% 9.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 3.1% 2% 6.1% 2.6% 11.4% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 72.4% 51% 49% 45.8% 53% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.3% 35.3% 23.5% 27.5% 24.2% 25.3%
3;’:;;232 3.1% 5.9% 9.2% 7.2% 4.7% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.1% 5.9% 9.2% 13.1% 3.4% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 5.1% 2% 9.2% 6.5% 14.8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 67.3% 34.39% 50% 53.6% 48.3% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 16.3% 40.2% 32.7% 24.2% 30.9% 28.7%
gltsrgg?e'i 5.1% 4.9% 5.1% 9.8% 1.3% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 5.1% 12.7% 3.1% 5.2% 6% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 6.1% 7.8% 9.2% 7.2% 13.4% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 39.8% 8.8% 2% 3.9% 2.7% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 6.1% 20.6% 1% 10.5% 2.7% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.2% 12.7% 37.8% 11.8% 12.8% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 35.7% 52% 52% 62.1% 49.7% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 6.1% 5.9% 7.1% 11.8% 32.2% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 42.9% 7.8% 6.1% 529 4% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 15.3% 26.5% 3.1% 6.5% 4% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 6.1% 16.7% 33.7% 11.1% 12.1% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 26.5% 42.2% 51% 69.3% 45% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 9.2% 6.9% 6.1% 7.8% 34.9% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 38.8% 3.9% 3.1% 3.9% 4% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 11.2% 39.2% 6.1% 13.1% 4.7% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 7.1% 11.8% 30.6% 9.2% 14.8% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 35.7% 37.3% 41.8% 62.7% 36.9% 44.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 7.1% 7.8% 18.4% 11.1% 39.6% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 36.7% 12.7% 24.1% 599 2% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
SOMIRERE 11.2% 22.5% 1% 6.5% 4.7% 8.7%
Agree
Somewhat 7.1% 13.7% 31.6% 7.8% 15.4% 14.5%
Disagree
strongly 38.8% 44.1% 54.1% 74.5% 49% 53.8%
Disagree
Unsure or 6.1% 6.9% 9.2% 5.2% 28.9% 12.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 41.8% 13.7% 71% 9.8% 8.1% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
SOMIRERE 9.2% 22.5% 8.2% 16.3% 8.1% 12.8%
Agree
Somewhat 5.1% 8.8% 28.6% 12.4% 8.7% 12.3%
Disagree
strongly 35.7% 44.1% 40.8% 45.8% 33.6% 40%
Disagree
Unsure or 8.2% 10.8% 15.3% 15.7% 41.6% 20%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 38.8% 9.8% 6.1% 11.1% 2% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
SOMIRERE 14.3% 26.5% 5.1% 9.2% 4% 11%
Agree
Somewhat 6.1% 8.8% 21.4% 9.8% 8.7% 10.7%
Disagree
strongly 28.6% 41.2% 40.8% 57.5% 45.6% 44.3%
Disagree
Unsure or 12.2% 13.7% 26.5% 12.4% 39.6% 21.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 11.2% 7.8% 7.1% 10.5% 4% 8%
Democrat 72.4% 63.7% 69.4% 56.2% 71.1% 66%
Independent 12.2% 19.6% 15.3% 23.5% 14.1% 17.3%
Libertarian 0% 2% 5.1% 6.5% 1.3% 3.2%
Socialist 2% 2.9% 1% 1.3% 2% 1.8%
ISy 2% 3.9% 2% 2% 7.4% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 31.6% 14.7% 8.2% 13.7% 7.4% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 25.5% 31.4% 13.3% 14.4% 12.1% 18.3%
e
Moderate 26.5% 35.3% 45.9% 39.2% 49.7% 40.2%
somewhat 7.1% 10.8% 17.3% 22.9% 17.4% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 9.2% 7.8% 15.3% 9.8% 13.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 51% 43.1% 40.8% 47.1% 34.9% 43%
Female 49% 56.9% 59.2% 52.9% 65.1% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 18.4% 12.7% 11.2% 11.1% 7.4% 11.7%
Protestant 20.4% 18.6% 25.5% 15.7% 29.5% 22%
Evangelical 3.1% 2.9% 4.1% 2.6% 3.4% 3.2%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 27.6% 24.5% 26.5% 24.2% 19.5% 24%
Christian
Jewish 4.1% 1% 0% 2.6% 2.7% 2.2%
Muslim 2% 3.9% 2% 3.9% 2% 2.8%
Atheist 1% 5.9% 1% 2% 0.7% 2%
Buddhist 2% 1% 2% 1.3% 1.3% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 2% 2% 0.7% 1.3% 1.2%
AT 9.2% 9.8% 9.2% 16.3% 11.4% 11.7%
religion
2250”[;‘:“‘;; 12.2% 17.6% 16.3% 19.6% 20.8% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 43.9% 32.4% 24.5% 38.6% 22.1% 32%
35-54 16.3% 17.6% 20.4% 28.8% 19.5% 21.2%
55-64 7.1% 17.6% 20.4% 10.5% 18.1% 14.7%
65 or Over 32.7% 32.4% 34.7% 22.2% 40.3% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 6.1% 4.9% 0% 4.6% 3.4% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g“' 30.6% 23.5% 18.4% 27.5% 26.2% 25.5%
Some
College or 25.5% 34.3% 34.7% 36.6% 32.9% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 25.5% 27.5% 31.6% 19.6% 18.8% 23.7%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 12.2% 9.8% 15.3% 11.8% 18.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;zsgggan 19.4% 21.6% 16.3% 17.6% 13.4% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 23.5% 31.4% 23.5% 26.8% 27.5% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 17.3% 20.6% 16.3% 22.2% 22.8% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 16.3% 7.8% 13.3% 12.4% 11.4% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 6.1% 6.9% 11.2% 8.5% 7.4% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 8.2% 6.9% 8.2% 4.6% 2.7% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 6.1% 2.9% 11.2% 2.6% 5.4% 5.3%
Don’t know 3.1% 2% 0% 5.2% 9.4% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 26.5% 18.6% 8.2% 19% 20.8% 18.8%
20f4 21.4% 23.5% 12.2% 19% 10.7% 17%
30f4 14.3% 12.7% 9.2% 15% 9.4% 12.2%
4of4 37.8% 45.1% 70.4% 47.1% 59.1% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly
Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Somewhat

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q22 DMA

ALBANY,
GA

ATLANTA

AUGUSTA-
AIKEN

CHATTANO
OGA

COLUMBUS
, GA
(OPELIKA,
AL)

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

JACKSONVI
LLE

MACON
SAVANNAH
TALLAHASS
EE-
THOMASVIL
LE

Total

5.1%

62.2%

8.2%

0%

4.1%

2%

0%

13.3%

4.1%

1%

100%

8.8%

62.7%

7.8%

0%

3.9%

1%

2%

2.9%

6.9%

3.9%

100%

4.1%

62.2%

12.2%

3.1%

4.1%

0%

1%

7.1%

6.1%

0%

100%

5.2%

68%

3.9%

2%

6.5%

0.7%

1.3%

4.6%

5.9%

2%

100%

2%

67.8%

5.4%

1.3%

3.4%

0%

3.4%

11.4%

3.4%

2%

100%

4.8%

65.2%

7%

1.3%

4.5%

0.7%

1.7%

7.8%

5.2%

1.8%

100%

Q23 Survey Method

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

42.9%

0%

57.1%

0%

0%

100%

44.1%

0%

55.9%

0%

0%

100%

37.8%

0%

62.2%

0%

0%

100%

28.8%

0%

71.2%

0%

0%

100%

55%

0%

45%

0%

0%

100%

41.7%

0%

58.3%

0%

0%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 86.7% 66.7% 75.8% 80.8% 83.5% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 13.3% 33.3% 24.2% 19.2% 16.5% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 91.7% 77.1% 66.7% 81.5% 85.9% 80.3%
Hispanic 1.7% 4.2% 9.1% 5.2% 3.5% 5.2%
Asian 1.7% 6.3% 14.1% 2.9% 3.5% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 1.7% 10.4% 4% 3.2% 2.4% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 3.3% 2.1% 6.1% 7.1% 4.7% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 81.7% 50% 50.5% 57.1% 61.2% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15% 41.7% 32.3% 28.6% 31.8% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 1.7% 8.3% 4% 6.5% 2.4% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.7% 0% 13.1% 7.8% 4.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 73.3% 50% 41.4% 45.5% 56.5% 49.5%
(] . (] . (] . (] . (] (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20% 31.3% 28.3% 37.7% 31.8% 33%
32’:;;23; 3.3% 18.8% 15.2% 10.1% 5.9% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 3.3% 0% 15.2% 6.8% 5.9% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el gl 81.7% 43.8% 49% 54.9% 63.5% 56.9%
approve
Smeiet 11.7% 41.7% 29.6% 30.2% 27.1% 28.7%
approve
3:’5’;‘;;232 3.3% 10.4% 9.2% 7.5% 5.9% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 3.3% 4.2% 12.2% 7.5% 3.5% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 83.3% 62.5% 68.7% 70.1% 80% 72%
Republican 5% 10.4% 18.2% 14.9% 7.1% 13%
’ngtt;‘er 6.7% 12.5% 4% 3.2% 1.2% 4.2%
Undecided 3.3% 12.5% 3% 8.8% 8.2% 7.5%
ggsou;;igr] 1.7% 2.1% 6.1% 2.9% 3.5% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 21.7% 10.4% 9.1% 7.1% 4.7% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 16.7% 33.3% 12.1% 18.8% 21.2% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 20% 10.4% 8.1% 14.6% 14.1% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 20% 27.1% 31.3% 26% 14.1% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 6.7% 6.3% 9.1% 6.8% 4.7% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 6.7% 6.3% 12.1% 6.8% 11.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 3.3% 4.2% 12.1% 17.2% 22.4% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 5% 2.1% 6.1% 2.6% 7.1% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 80% 41.7% 40.4% 44.5% 31.8% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 11.7% 39.6% 35.4% 33.4% 32.9% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.3% 10.4% 7.1% 7.5% 12.9% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5% 6.3% 9.1% 11% 8.2% 9.3%
ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 0% 2.1% 8.1% 3.6% 14.1% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr';‘-fl'g 83.3% 25% 48.5% 54.5% 49.4% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 10% 54.2% 22.2% 24.4% 27.1% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.3% 4.2% 8.1% 7.5% 1.2% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 0% 12.5% 10.1% 8.4% 2.4% 7.3%
ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 3.3% 4.2% 11.1% 5.2% 20% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 68.3% 35.49 48.5% 51.9% 44.7% 50.7%
ggz‘zv"hat 18.3% 33.3% 27.3% 30.8% 27.1% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 3.3% 20.8% 4% 4.5% 2.4% 5.3%
gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 10% 6.3% 6.1% 5.8% 5.9% 6.3%
Hgsg;?n‘i’;n 0% 4.2% 14.1% 6.8% 20% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 65% 12.5% 12.1% 11.4% 7.1% 16.3%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
Sl 15% 43.8% 13.1% 17.2% 7.1% 17%

Agree

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 3.3% 2.1% 37.4% 16.6% 8.2% 16.3%

gtlg‘;’;?'ei 10% 33.3% 18.2% 30.8% 21.2% 25.5%

stg;?n‘i’;n 6.7% 8.3% 19.2% 24% 56.5% 24.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 51.7% 14.6% 9.1% 559 7.1% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;‘”hat 20% 41.7% 8.1% 6.2% 2.4% 10.2%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.7% 12.5% 38.4% 10.4% 9.4% 15.2%

gtlg‘;’;?'eé 11.7% 18.8% 30.3% 70.1% 35.3% 48.7%

stg;?n‘i’;n 5% 12.5% 14.1% 7.8% 45.9% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 45% 14.6% 10.1% 3.2% 3.5% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree

ig?:;‘”hat 18.3% 41.7% 8.1% 13% 5.9% 14%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10% 4.2% 33.3% 13% 4.7% 14.2%

gtlg‘;’;?'eé 18.3% 25% 31.3% 59.1% 34.1% 44.2%

stg;?n‘i’;n 8.3% 14.6% 17.2% 11.7% 51.8% 18.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 45% 22.9% 6.1% 559 4.7% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 11.7% 33.3% 5.1% 6.8% 3.5% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.3% 8.3% 38.4% 10.1% 10.6% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 30% 25% 36.4% 72.7% 38.8% 53.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 5% 10.4% 14.1% 4.9% 42.4% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 10% 33.3% 11.1% 11% 11.8% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5% 6.3% 31.3% 9.1% 10.6% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 18.3% 27.1% 30.3% 52.6% 28.2% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 13.3% 18.8% 17.2% 15.6% 44.7% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 46.7% 10.4% 13.1% 7.8% 4.7% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 16.7% 35.4% 9.1% 8.1% 5.9% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.3% 8.3% 28.3% 6.8% 7.1% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 18.3% 22.9% 31.3% 58.4% 38.8% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10% 22.9% 18.2% 18.8% 43.5% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 10% 10.4% 5.1% 9.1% 4.7% 8%
Democrat 71.7% 60.4% 61.6% 64.9% 74.1% 66%
Independent 8.3% 25% 22.2% 19.2% 7.1% 17.3%
Libertarian 3.3% 2.1% 3% 3.9% 1.2% 3.2%
Socialist 1.7% 2.1% 2% 1.3% 3.5% 1.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 5% 0% 6.1% 1.6% 9.4% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 41.7% 16.7% 12.1% 10.4% 10.6% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 15% 27.1% 22.2% 18.5% 10.6% 18.3%
e
Moderate 25% 43.8% 32.3% 44.5% 42.4% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 8.3% 10.4% 22.2% 15.3% 20% 16%
Very liberal 10% 2.1% 11.1% 11.4% 16.5% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 50% 45.8% 54.5% 40.6% 31.8% 43%
Female 50% 54.2% 45.5% 59.4% 68.2% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 23.3% 14.6% 12.1% 10.1% 7.1% 11.7%
Protestant 13.3% 22.9% 24.2% 21.1% 28.2% 22%
Evangelical 6.7% 2.1% 4% 2.6% 2.4% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 25% 20.8% 19.2% 27.3% 18.8% 24%
Christian
Jewish 0% 2.1% 5.1% 1% 4.7% 2.2%
Muslim 3.3% 4.2% 2% 2.3% 4.7% 2.8%
Atheist 1.7% 4.2% 1% 2.6% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1.7% 0% 3% 1.6% 0% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 2.1% 1% 1.3% 1.2% 1.2%
Another 8.3% 2.1% 8.1% 14% 15.3% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or 16.7% 25% 20.2% 16.2% 17.6% 17.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 48.3% 47.9% 29.3% 28.6% 27.1% 32%
35-54 18.3% 25% 24.2% 22.7% 11.8% 21.2%
55-64 1.7% 6.3% 19.2% 17.2% 14.1% 14.7%
65 or Over 31.7% 20.8% 27.3% 31.5% 47.1% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 10% 8.3% 3% 1.9% 4.7% 3.8%
graduate
HighSchoal| g 3, 27.1% 20.2% 22.7% 38.8% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 23.3% 37.5% 34.3% 37% 22.4% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 23.3% 18.8% 31.3% 23.4% 18.8% 23.7%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 15% 8.3% 11.1% 14.9% 15.3% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 28.3% 25% 15.2% 14.6% 17.6% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 20% 31.3% 19.2% 27.9% 32.9% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 18.3% 20.8% 21.2% 21.8% 15.3% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 16.7% 12.5% 10.1% 11% 15.3% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 5% 0% 11.1% 11% 0% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 6.7% 2.1% 7.1% 5.5% 5.9% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 1.7% 4.2% 13.1% 3.9% 4.7% 5.3%
Don'’t know 3.3% 4.2% 3% 4.2% 8.2% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 31.7% 27.1% 20.2% 15.6% 15.3% 18.8%
20f4 25% 27.1% 20.2% 14.9% 9.4% 17%
30f4 13.3% 8.3% 9.1% 12.7% 15.3% 12.2%
4of4 30% 37.5% 50.5% 56.8% 60% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 1.7% 8.3% 4% 5.5% 3.5% 4.8%
ATLANTA 51.7% 77.1% 60.6% 65.9% 70.6% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 10% 4.2% 7.1% 7.1% 5.9% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 1% 1.6% 2.4% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 13.3% 0% 3% 4.5% 2.4% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 1.7% 0% 2% 0.3% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 0% 2.1% 1% 1.6% 3.5% 1.7%
MACON 10% 4.2% 13.1% 6.2% 8.2% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 10% 4.2% 5.1% 5.2% 2.4% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 1.7% 0% 3% 1.9% 1.2% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 30% 25% 31.3% 45.5% 57.6% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;}2 o 70% 75% 68.7% 54.5% 42.4% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 87.1% 67.2% 79.1% 82.2% 75.6% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 12.9% 32.8% 20.9% 17.8% 24.4% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 92.9% 85.2% 75.8% 78.8% 76.7% 80.3%
Hispanic 2.9% 3.3% 5.5% 5.8% 5.8% 5.2%
Asian 1.4% 6.6% 7.7% 4.1% 7% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 1.4% 3.3% 5.5% 3.8% 3.5% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 1.4% 1.6% 5.5% 7.5% 7% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 77.1% 55.7% 44% 59.6% 57% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.6% 36.1% 38.5% 26.4% 33.7% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 1.4% 3.3% 6.6% 6.5% 3.5% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2.9% 4.9% 11% 7.5% 5.8% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70% 55.7% 36.3% 46.6% 52.3% 49.5%
(] . (] . (] . (] . (] (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20% 26.2% 38.5% 36.6% 30.2% 33%
32’:;;23; 5.7% 16.4% 14.3% 9.6% 8.1% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 4.3% 1.6% 11% 7.2% 9.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el gl 81.4% 60.7% 45.6% 53.4% 58.1% 56.9%
approve
Smeiet 12.9% 26.2% 35.6% 31.2% 27.9% 28.7%
approve
3:’5’;‘;;232 2.9% 9.8% 6.7% 8.2% 7% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.9% 3.3% 12.2% 7.2% 7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 85.7% 68.9% 67% 71.6% 69.8% 72%
Republican 5.7% 21.3% 18.7% 13% 7% 13%
st 4.3% 4.9% 4.4% 4.1% 3.5% 4.2%
party
Undecided 4.3% 1.6% 7.7% 8.9% 9.3% 7.5%
ggsou;;igr] 0% 3.3% 2.2% 2.4% 10.5% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 24.3% 13.1% 7.7% 6.8% 1.2% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 17.1% 24.6% 13.2% 19.5% 20.9% 19%
Safety
eeion 21.4% 16.4% 6.6% 13.7% 12.8% 13.7%
security
Job
creation
o 14.3% 26.2% 31.9% 22.9% 30.2% 24.7%
economic
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 4.3% 8.2% 8.8% 7.2% 4.7% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 12.9% 1.6% 11% 7.9% 8.1% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 2.9% 6.6% 16.5% 18.8% 14% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 2.9% 3.3% 4.4% 3.1% 8.1% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 67.1% 42.6% 41.8% 44.5% 36% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.3% 39.3% 34.1% 32.2% 30.2% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.7% 6.6% 6.6% 9.9% 5.8% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.9% 8.2% 8.8% 10.3% 12.8% 9.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 0% 3.3% 8.8% 3.1% 15.1% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gl 72.9% 52.5% 40.7% 54.1% 48.8% 53.3%
approve
ggpmri‘\’/":at 10% 34.4% 36.3% 25% 20.9% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 7.1% 6.6% 6.6% 6.2% 3.5% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.1% 4.9% 5.5% 9.2% 4.7% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2.9% 1.6% 11% 5.5% 22.1% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 62.9% 44.3% 47.3% 53.4% 39.5% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 18.6% 27.9% 29.7% 31.2% 27.9% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 11.4% 6.6% 6.6% 4.5% 1.2% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 5.7% 14.8% 8.8% 4.1% 5.8% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 1.4% 6.6% 7.7% 6.8% 25.6% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 60% 24.6% 6.6% 8.9% 10.5% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
Smeiet 11.4% 44.3% 18.7% 14.7% 8.1% 17%
Agree
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.6% 4.9% 36.3% 17.1% 7% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 11.4% 16.4% 18.7% 36.3% 14% 25.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 8.6% 9.8% 19.8% 22.9% 60.5% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 44.3% 19.7% 7.7% 2.4% 3.5% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 10% 32.8% 6.6% 3.1% 7% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.9% 13.1% 41.8% 10.3% 16.3% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 24.3% 31.1% 35.2% 74% 27.9% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 8.6% 3.3% 8.8% 10.3% 45.3% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 48.6% 9.8% 3.3% 2.4% 8.1% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 15.7% 57.4% 6.6% 8.6% 8.1% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.7% 6.6% 50.5% 8.2% 8.1% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 17.1% 18% 28.6% 70.9% 10.5% 44.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 12.9% 8.2% 11% 9.9% 65.1% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 47.1% 24.6% 3.3% 2.7% 7% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
SOMIRERE 11.4% 36.1% 7.7% 3.8% 4.7% 8.7%
Agree
Somewhat 8.6% 9.8% 50.5% 7.2% 9.3% 14.5%
Disagree
strongly 24.3% 24.6% 34.1% 80.5% 29.1% 53.8%
Disagree
Unsure or 8.6% 4.9% 4.4% 5.8% 50% 12.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 48.6% 18% 559 11.3% 7% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' '
informing parents.
SOMIRERE 10% 32.8% 11% 10.6% 10.5% 12.8%
Agree
Somewhat 7.1% 6.6% 31.9% 8.6% 12.8% 12.3%
Disagree
strongly 24.3% 31.1% 30.8% 53.1% 24.4% 40%
Disagree
Unsure or 10% 11.5% 20.9% 16.4% 45.3% 20%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 44.3% 18% 8.8% 6.8% 4.7% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
SOMIRERE 18.6% 24.6% 9.9% 8.2% 5.8% 11%
Agree
Somewhat 8.6% 3.3% 35.2% 6.2% 7% 10.7%
Disagree
strongly 21.4% 27.9% 23.1% 62.7% 34.9% 44.3%
Disagree
Unsure or 7.1% 26.2% 23.1% 16.1% 47.7% 21.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 10% 14.8% 6.6% 7.5% 4.7% 8%
Democrat 74.3% 63.9% 63.7% 66.1% 62.8% 66%
Independent 10% 16.4% 16.5% 20.2% 15.1% 17.3%
Libertarian 1.4% 3.3% 6.6% 2.1% 4.7% 3.2%
Socialist 2.9% 0% 2.2% 1.7% 2.3% 1.8%
ISy 1.4% 1.6% 4.4% 2.4% 10.5% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 38.6% 18% 6.6% 9.6% 16.3% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 21.4% 32.8% 13.2% 17.5% 14% 18.3%
e
Moderate 22.9% 27.9% 45.1% 45.2% 40.7% 40.2%
somewhat 11.4% 11.5% 23.1% 15.4% 17.4% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 5.7% 9.8% 12.1% 12.3% 11.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 51.4% 52.5% 40.7% 41.4% 37.2% 43%
Female 48.6% 47.5% 59.3% 58.6% 62.8% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 21.4% 8.2% 15.4% 9.6% 9.3% 11.7%
Protestant 15.7% 21.3% 20.9% 24% 22.1% 22%
Evangelical 4.3% 6.6% 2.2% 3.1% 1.2% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 22.9% 23% 22% 27.4% 16.3% 24%
Christian
Jewish 4.3% 0% 1.1% 1.7% 4.7% 2.2%
Muslim 1.4% 3.3% 2.2% 2.1% 7% 2.8%
Atheist 1.4% 3.3% 2.2% 2.4% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1.4% 3.3% 2.2% 1% 1.2% 1.5%
Hindu 1.4% 1.6% 3.3% 0% 2.3% 1.2%
Another 10% 6.6% 11% 14% 9.3% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or 15.7% 23% 17.6% 14.7% 26.7% 17.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 55.7% 36.1% 44% 23.3% 26.7% 32%
35-54 12.9% 24.6% 18.7% 25.3% 14% 21.2%
55-64 5.7% 9.8% 17.6% 17.5% 12.8% 14.7%
65 or Over 25.7% 29.5% 19.8% 33.9% 46.5% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 5.7% 4.9% 3.3% 2.4% 7% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 25.7% 29.5% 27.5% 22.6% 30.2% 25.5%
Some
College or 31.4% 36.1% 31.9% 34.9% 27.9% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 27.1% 21.3% 27.5% 24% 17.4% 23.7%
z°5tgrad“at 10% 8.2% 9.9% 16.1% 17.4% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 22.9% 26.2% 16.5% 13.7% 19.8% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 21.4% 27.9% 25.3% 28.8% 24.4% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 20% 24.6% 22% 19.5% 18.6% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 18.6% 6.6% 16.5% 10.6% 11.6% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 4.3% 1.6% 7.7% 11% 5.8% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.7% 4.9% 3.3% 6.5% 5.8% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 5.7% 3.3% 6.6% 4.8% 7% 5.3%
Don'’t know 1.4% 4.9% 2.2% 5.1% 7% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 27.1% 24.6% 23.1% 14% 19.8% 18.8%
20f4 24.3% 19.7% 24.2% 12.7% 16.3% 17%
30f4 11.4% 18% 11% 12% 10.5% 12.2%
4of4 37.1% 37.7% 41.8% 61.3% 53.5% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 4.3% 3.3% 4.4% 4.8% 7% 4.8%
ATLANTA 67.1% 59% 67% 67.5% 58.1% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 10% 8.2% 7.7% 5.1% 9.3% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 1.1% 2.1% 1.2% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 4.3% 6.6% 5.5% 3.8% 4.7% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 3.3% 0% 0.3% 1.2% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 0% 1.6% 0% 2.4% 2.3% 1.7%
MACON 11.4% 8.2% 8.8% 5.5% 11.6% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 2.9% 6.6% 2.2% 6.8% 3.5% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 0% 3.3% 3.3% 1.7% 1.2% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 30% 39.3% 25.3% 45.2% 58.1% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;}2 o 70% 60.7% 74.7% 54.8% 41.9% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 96.5% 67.9% 78.8% 80.4% 79.8% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 3.5% 32.1% 21.2% 19.6% 20.2% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 84.2% 78.6% 80% 80% 80.7% 80.3%
Hispanic 7% 6% 7.1% 4.2% 4.6% 5.2%
Asian 3.5% 4.8% 4.7% 5.3% 5.5% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 3.5% 3.6% 3.5% 3.8% 3.7% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 1.8% 7.1% 4.7% 6.8% 5.5% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 82.5% 61.9% 44.7% 54.7% 63.3% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 14% 32.1% 36.5% 29.1% 30.3% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 1.8% 3.6% 7.1% 7.2% 1.8% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.8% 2.4% 11.8% 9.1% 4.6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 86% 39.3% 37.6% 45.7% 56.9% 49.5%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 5.3% 41.7% 37.6% 37.4% 26.6% 33%
32’:;;23; 3.5% 15.5% 12.9% 9.1% 11% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 5.3% 3.6% 11.8% 7.9% 5.5% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 80.7% 60.7% 51.2% 51.7% 58.7% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 12.3% 26.2% 31% 32.8% 27.5% 28.7%
3:’5’;‘;;232 3.5% 10.7% 8.3% 6.4% 8.3% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 3.5% 2.4% 9.5% 9.1% 5.5% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 93% 64.3% 69.4% 70.9% 71.6% 72%
Republican 1.8% 16.7% 15.3% 16.6% 5.5% 13%
st 0% 8.3% 4.7% 3.4% 4.6% 4.2%
party
Undecided 3.5% 8.3% 7.1% 6.8% 11% 7.5%
SUETel 1.8% 2.4% 3.5% 2.3% 7.3% 3.3%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 24.6% 16.7% 5.9% 6.8% 1.8% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 22.8% 20.2% 12.9% 20% 18.3% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 17.5% 17.9% 7.1% 12.8% 15.6% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 14% 22.6% 32.9% 24.9% 24.8% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 3.5% 8.3% 8.2% 7.2% 5.5% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 8.8% 6% 10.6% 6.8% 11.9% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 7% 4.8% 18.8% 18.5% 13.8% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 1.8% 3.6% 3.5% 3% 8.3% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gl 70.2% 42.9% 44.7% 43% 40.4% 45.3%
approve

ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.8% 42.9% 29.4% 34% 29.4% 32%

2:’5’;‘;;232 5.3% 3.6% 8.2% 9.4% 9.2% 8%

gitsrg;g'r%ve 7% 8.3% 9.4% 9.4% 11% 9.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 1.8% 2.4% 8.2% 4.2% 10.1% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 71.9% 44% 50.6% 54.3% 50.5% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.8% 33.3% 24.7% 26.8% 21.1% 25.3%

2:’5’;‘;;232 3.5% 8.3% 7.1% 5.3% 6.4% 6%

gitsrg;g'r%ve 7% 8.3% 8.2% 9.1% 1.8% 7.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 1.8% 6% 9.4% 4.5% 20.2% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 73.7% 32.1% 49.4% 55 8% 41.3% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 12.3% 35.7% 29.4% 30.6% 26.6% 28.7%

gltsrggfe'i 7% 7.1% 8.2% 4.2% 3.7% 5.3%

gi"srgger";zat 5.3% 17.9% 5.9% 2.6% 7.3% 6.3%

stg;?n‘i’;n 1.8% 7.1% 7.1% 6.8% 21.1% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 66.7% 13.1% 8.2% 13.2% 6.4% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 7% 47.6% 14.1% 14.3% 7.3% 17%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.3% 7.1% 35.3% 15.5% 16.5% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 10.5% 23.8% 16.5% 36.2% 15.6% 25.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10.5% 8.3% 25.9% 20.8% 54.1% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 47.4% 13.1% 7.1% 4.2% 4.6% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 12.3% 23.8% 2.4% 4.5% 6.4% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 17.5% 9.5% 38.8% 11.7% 15.6% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 17.5% 47.6% 47.1% 68.7% 33% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 5.3% 6% 4.7% 10.9% 40.4% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 59.6% 13.1% 4.7% 4.5% 8.3% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 10.5% 41.7% 4.7% 4.2% 4.6% 10.2%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.3% 7.1% 54.1% 9.8% 9.2% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 12.3% 29.8% 28.2% 78.1% 26.6% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 12.3% 8.3% 8.2% 3.4% 51.4% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 54.49 15.5% 2.4% 539 4.6% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 8.8% 34.5% 8.2% 2.3% 4.6% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.5% 9.5% 55.3% 6.4% 8.3% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 22.8% 36.9% 29.4% 81.9% 33.9% 53.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 3.5% 3.6% 4.7% 4.2% 48.6% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 59.6% 15.5% 599 10.6% 8.3% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 5.3% 29.8% 9.4% 13.2% 5.5% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.5% 9.5% 34.1% 7.2% 11% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 19.3% 34.5% 30.6% 55.5% 24.8% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 5.3% 10.7% 20% 13.6% 50.5% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 56.1% 13.1% 9.4% 7.5% 2.8% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 8.8% 34.5% 4.7% 8.7% 4.6% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.8% 8.3% 24.7% 8.7% 7.3% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 17.5% 26.2% 31.8% 60.8% 42.2% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 8.8% 17.9% 29.4% 14.3% 43.1% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

147



GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 12.3% 13.1% 4.7% 8.3% 3.7% 8%
Democrat 80.7% 54.8% 67.1% 65.7% 67% 66%
Independent 1.8% 22.6% 20% 19.2% 14.7% 17.3%
Libertarian 0% 6% 4.7% 2.3% 3.7% 3.2%
Socialist 5.3% 0% 1.2% 1.9% 1.8% 1.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 0% 3.6% 2.4% 2.6% 9.2% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 43.9% 19% 7.1% 10.6% 10.1% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 19.3% 32.1% 11.8% 17.4% 14.7% 18.3%
e
Moderate 19.3% 34.5% 41.2% 43% 47.7% 40.2%
somewhat 14% 9.5% 22.4% 17.7% 12.8% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 3.5% 4.8% 17.6% 11.3% 14.7% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 52.6% 44% 42.4% 42.6% 38.5% 43%
Female 47.4% 56% 57.6% 57.4% 61.5% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 21.1% 16.7% 12.9% 10.2% 5.5% 11.7%
Protestant 17.5% 14.3% 17.6% 23.8% 29.4% 22%
Evangelical 5.3% 2.4% 4.7% 2.3% 3.7% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 24.6% 21.4% 23.5% 26% 21.1% 24%
Christian
Jewish 3.5% 2.4% 2.4% 1.9% 1.8% 2.2%
Muslim 1.8% 7.1% 1.2% 1.9% 3.7% 2.8%
Atheist 1.8% 0% 3.5% 2.6% 0.9% 2%
Buddhist 3.5% 1.2% 2.4% 1.1% 0.9% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 2.4% 0% 0.4% 3.7% 1.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 8.8% 9.5% 16.5% 13.6% 6.4% 11.7%
kit 12.3% 22.6% 15.3% 16.2% 22.9% 17.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 49.1% 40.5% 31.8% 29.1% 23.9% 32%
35-54 15.8% 20.2% 22.4% 25.7% 12.8% 21.2%
55-64 10.5% 13.1% 22.4% 13.6% 14.7% 14.7%
65 or Over 24.6% 26.2% 23.5% 31.7% 48.6% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 7% 7.1% 0% 2.6% 5.5% 3.8%
graduate
gl Siclol 17.5% 32.1% 22.4% 24.5% 29.4% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 36.8% 28.6% 36.5% 32.1% 34.9% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 28.1% 22.6% 28.2% 24.5% 16.5% 23.7%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 10.5% 9.5% 12.9% 16.2% 13.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 19.3% 32.1% 15.3% 13.2% 16.5% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 24.6% 26.2% 25.9% 25.7% 31.2% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 15.8% 11.9% 23.5% 22.3% 22% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 15.8% 11.9% 9.4% 12.8% 11% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8.8% 1.2% 9.4% 10.6% 5.5% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 8.8% 8.3% 4.7% 6% 1.8% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 5.3% 6% 7.1% 4.5% 5.5% 5.3%
Don'’t know 1.8% 2.4% 4.7% 4.9% 6.4% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 35.1% 25% 22.4% 14% 14.7% 18.8%
20f4 19.3% 21.4% 16.5% 16.6% 13.8% 17%
30f4 14% 13.1% 8.2% 12.8% 11.9% 12.2%
4of4 31.6% 40.5% 52.9% 56.6% 59.6% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 5.3% 8.3% 3.5% 4.2% 4.6% 4.8%
ATLANTA 66.7% 53.6% 70.6% 69.8% 57.8% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 7% 9.5% 7.1% 4.5% 11% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 3.6% 0% 1.1% 1.8% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 3.5% 6% 3.5% 4.5% 4.6% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 1.2% 1.2% 0.4% 0.9% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 0% 1.2% 0% 2.3% 2.8% 1.7%
MACON 8.8% 7.1% 8.2% 5.7% 12.8% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 7% 6% 3.5% 6% 2.8% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 1.8% 3.6% 2.4% 1.5% 0.9% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 33.3% 38.1% 29.4% 41.5% 58.7% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;}2 o 66.7% 61.9% 70.6% 58.5% 41.3% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021



Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

GA VOC Survey

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 84.6% 73.1% 72.4% 82.4% 78.1% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 15.4% 26.9% 27.6% 17.6% 21.9% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 92.3% 80.8% 75.9% 80.5% 74% 80.3%
Hispanic 3.1% 3.8% 8% 4.6% 6.8% 5.2%
Asian 3.1% 7.7% 5.7% 3.7% 9.6% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 1.5% 1.9% 5.7% 3.4% 5.5% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 0% 5.8% 4.6% 7.7% 4.1% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 72.3% 55.8% 46% 57.9% 65.8% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.5% 42.3% 33.3% 28.2% 27.4% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 1.5% 1.9% 8% 6.2% 2.7% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 4.6% 0% 12.6% 7.7% 4.1% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70.8% 32.7% 40.2% 49.5% 53.4% 49.5%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 13.8% 55.8% 33.3% 33.4% 31.5% 33%
32’:;;23; 10.8% 11.5% 13.8% 10.2% 5.5% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 4.6% 0% 12.6% 6.8% 9.6% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 73.8% 50% 45.3% 57.6% 57.5% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.4% 32.7% 36% 28.2% 31.5% 28.7%
SOMIRER 1.5% 15.4% 8.1% 7.1% 6.8% 7.3%
disapprove
Sty 9.2% 1.9% 10.5% 7.1% 4.1% 7%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 84.6% 71.2% 62.1% 70.9% 78.1% 72%
Republican 7.7% 17.3% 18.4% 13.3% 6.8% 13%
’ngtt;‘er 1.5% 1.9% 4.6% 5.3% 2.7% 4.2%
Undecided 4.6% 3.8% 10.3% 7.7% 8.2% 7.5%
SUETel 1.5% 5.8% 4.6% 2.8% 4.1% 3.3%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 16.9% 21.2% 8% 6.8% 2.7% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 18.5% 23.1% 13.8% 19.8% 19.2% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 16.9% 11.5% 9.2% 13.9% 16.4% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 18.5% 21.2% 32.2% 25.4% 20.5% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 4.6% 9.6% 9.2% 6.5% 5.5% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 12.3% 5.8% 6.9% 7.7% 11% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 6.2% 7.7% 17.2% 16.7% 15.1% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
o) 1 6.2% 0% 3.4% 3.1% 9.6% 4%
infrastructu
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 67.7% 36.5% 44.8% 44.3% 37% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.5% 42.3% 31% 34.1% 28.8% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 6.2% 5.8% 6.9% 8% 12.3% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.6% 11.5% 8% 9.3% 13.7% 9.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 3.1% 3.8% 9.2% 4.3% 8.2% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 70.8% 40.4% 47.1% 52.3% 58.9% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.4% 34.6% 27.6% 26.9% 17.8% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.6% 9.6% 4.6% 6.8% 2.7% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.6% 5.8% 9.2% 8.7% 2.7% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4.6% 9.6% 11.5% 5.3% 17.8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 69.2% 21.2% 49.4% 55 4% 35.6% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 15.4% 40.4% 32.2% 28.2% 30.1% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 3.1% 15.4% 2.3% 5.9% 1.4% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 6.2% 15.4% 4.6% 4.6% 9.6% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 6.2% 7.7% 11.5% 5.9% 23.3% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 55 49 21.2% 8% 11.8% 8.2% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 20% 44.2% 16.1% 13.9% 9.6% 17%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6.2% 1.9% 35.6% 16.4% 12.3% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 13.8% 19.2% 13.8% 35.3% 11% 25.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 4.6% 13.5% 26.4% 22.6% 58.9% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 41.5% 13.5% 5.7% 5.6% 4.1% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 16.9% 30.8% 4.6% 3.7% 6.8% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.2% 9.6% 43.7% 11.1% 19.2% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 26.2% 40.4% 35.6% 69.3% 20.5% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 6.2% 5.8% 10.3% 10.2% 49.3% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 50.8% 15.4% 6.9% 539 8.2% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 23.1% 42.3% 6.9% 4.6% 4.1% 10.2%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4.6% 13.5% 52.9% 9.6% 5.5% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 12.3% 21.2% 24.1% 72.8% 23.3% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 9.2% 7.7% 9.2% 7.7% 58.9% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 47.7% 9.6% 6.9% 4% 2.7% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 20% 55.8% 9.2% 9.6% 4.1% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 3.1% 13.5% 54% 7.7% 5.5% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 21.5% 11.5% 19.5% 67.2% 15.1% 44.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 7.7% 9.6% 10.3% 11.5% 72.6% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 44.6% 19.2% 6.9% 12.1% 6.8% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 18.5% 28.8% 9.2% 11.1% 8.2% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6.2% 11.5% 39.1% 6.8% 11% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 27.7% 28.8% 23% 54.8% 13.7% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 3.1% 11.5% 21.8% 15.2% 60.3% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 49.2% 19.2% 8% 7.4% 1.4% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

i 15.4% 36.5% 5.7% 8% 8.2% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4.6% 5.8% 31% 7.7% 8.2% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 21.5% 28.8% 24.1% 60.4% 28.8% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 9.2% 9.6% 31% 16.4% 53.4% 21.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 12.3% 9.6% 8% 8% 2.7% 8%
Democrat 78.5% 53.8% 65.5% 65.6% 65.8% 66%
Independent 4.6% 28.8% 17.2% 19.8% 9.6% 17.3%
Libertarian 3.1% 3.8% 1.1% 3.4% 4.1% 3.2%
Socialist 0% 1.9% 3.4% 1.2% 4.1% 1.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 1.5% 1.9% 4.6% 1.9% 13.7% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 41.5% 15.4% 6.9% 11.8% 9.6% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 16.9% 32.7% 12.6% 18.9% 13.7% 18.3%
e
Moderate 26.2% 34.6% 42.5% 43% 41.1% 40.2%
somewhat 7.7% 15.4% 21.8% 15.2% 20.5% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 7.7% 1.9% 16.1% 11.1% 15.1% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 50.8% 42.3% 48.3% 39.9% 43.8% 43%
Female 49.2% 57.7% 51.7% 60.1% 56.2% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 20% 9.6% 17.2% 9.3% 9.6% 11.7%
Protestant 16.9% 11.5% 19.5% 24.1% 27.4% 22%
Evangelical 6.2% 1.9% 4.6% 2.2% 4.1% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 26.2% 30.8% 21.8% 26% 11% 24%
Christian
Jewish 1.5% 1.9% 2.3% 2.2% 2.7% 2.2%
Muslim 1.5% 7.7% 2.3% 1.2% 8.2% 2.8%
Atheist 1.5% 1.9% 4.6% 1.9% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1.5% 0% 1.1% 2.2% 0% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 5.8% 1.1% 0.9% 0% 1.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 7.7% 5.8% 12.6% 13.6% 9.6% 11.7%
ggsou;;igr] 16.9% 23.1% 12.6% 16.4% 27.4% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 46.2% 46.2% 35.6% 27.2% 26% 32%
35-54 21.5% 21.2% 19.5% 23.5% 12.3% 21.2%
55-64 4.6% 17.3% 20.7% 14.9% 13.7% 14.7%
65 or Over 27.7% 15.4% 24.1% 34.4% 47.9% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 7.7% 7.7% 0% 2.8% 6.8% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 29.2% 32.7% 31% 22.6% 23.3% 25.5%
Some
College or 30.8% 19.2% 37.9% 34.4% 34.2% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 21.5% 30.8% 21.8% 23.8% 21.9% 23.7%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 10.8% 9.6% 9.2% 16.4% 13.7% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 20% 32.7% 14.9% 15.2% 16.4% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 26.2% 25% 25.3% 29.1% 19.2% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 18.5% 19.2% 20.7% 19.5% 26% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 13.8% 15.4% 10.3% 11.5% 13.7% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 1.5% 0% 9.2% 10.2% 8.2% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 9.2% 3.8% 6.9% 5.6% 2.7% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 9.2% 3.8% 5.7% 4.6% 5.5% 5.3%
Don'’t know 1.5% 0% 6.9% 4.3% 8.2% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 30.8% 28.8% 20.7% 14.2% 19.2% 18.8%
20f4 21.5% 28.8% 16.1% 15.8% 11% 17%
30f4 10.8% 17.3% 14.9% 11.5% 9.6% 12.2%
4of4 36.9% 25% 48.3% 58.5% 60.3% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 1.5% 5.8% 5.7% 5.3% 4.1% 4.8%
ATLANTA 66.2% 53.8% 70.1% 67.5% 56.2% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 7.7% 5.8% 6.9% 5.9% 12.3% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 2.2% 1.4% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 4.6% 9.6% 3.4% 3.7% 5.5% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 1.5% 0% 0% 0.9% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 0% 0% 1.1% 2.2% 2.7% 1.7%
MACON 10.8% 13.5% 6.9% 5.9% 11% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 7.7% 7.7% 4.6% 4.6% 4.1% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 0% 3.8% 1.1% 1.9% 2.7% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 32.3% 30.8% 28.7% 45.5% 56.2% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;}2 o 67.7% 69.2% 71.3% 54.5% 43.8% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 82% 74% 74.3% 84.2% 76.7% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 18% 26% 25.7% 15.8% 23.3% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 80.9% 83.1% 77% 78.3% 84.2% 80.3%
Hispanic 9% 2.6% 6.8% 5.4% 2.5% 5.2%
Asian 7.9% 6.5% 5.4% 3.3% 5% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 2.2% 2.6% 1.4% 4.6% 5% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 0% 5.2% 9.5% 8.3% 3.3% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 71.9% 62.3% 36.5% 58.3% 60% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.3% 28.6% 45.9% 25.8% 32.5% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 3.4% 6.5% 6.8% 4.6% 5.8% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 3.4% 2.6% 10.8% 11.3% 1.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 66.3% 53.2% 35.1% 47.5% 47.5% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 29.2% 35.1% 35.1% 29.2% 40.8% 33%
32’:;;23; 2.2% 9.1% 14.9% 13.8% 7.5% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 2.2% 2.6% 14.9% 9.6% 4.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 66.3% 62.3% 45.2% 57.5% 52.5% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.7% 29.9% 35.6% 22.5% 39.2% 28.7%
3:’5’;‘;;232 6.7% 5.2% 6.8% 8.8% 6.7% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.2% 2.6% 12.3% 11.3% 1.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 79.8% 74% 62.2% 70% 75% 72%
Republican 9% 10.4% 17.6% 17.5% 5.8% 13%
’ngtt;‘er 4.5% 5.2% 5.4% 3.3% 4.2% 4.2%
Undecided 5.6% 6.5% 9.5% 7.5% 8.3% 7.5%
SUETel 1.1% 3.9% 5.4% 1.7% 6.7% 3.3%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 15.7% 10.4% 6.8% 9.2% 3.3% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 20.2% 16.9% 5.4% 23.8% 18.3% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15.7% 27.3% 6.8% 12.5% 10% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 20.2% 23.4% 37.8% 22.5% 25% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 9% 5.2% 8.1% 6.7% 5.8% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 11.2% 7.8% 10.8% 5.8% 10% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 4.5% 7.8% 18.9% 17.1% 19.2% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 3.4% 1.3% 5.4% 2.5% 8.3% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 55.1% 45.5% 36.5% 49.2% 35.8% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.8% 35.1% 43.2% 27.9% 35.8% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 11.2% 11.7% 1.4% 7.5% 8.3% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.7% 5.2% 9.5% 11.7% 9.2% 9.3%
ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 1.1% 2.6% 9.5% 3.8% 10.8% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr';‘-fl'g 74.2% 57.1% 40.5% 48.8% 52.5% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 14.6% 31.2% 25.7% 27.9% 24.2% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.4% 2.6% 6.8% 10% 1.7% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.7% 5.2% 8.1% 9.2% 5% 7.3%
ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 1.1% 3.9% 18.9% 4.2% 16.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 62.9% 41.6% 41.9% 56.7% 20.8% 50.7%
ggz‘zv"hat 20.2% 36.4% 29.7% 25.4% 35.8% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 7.9% 11.7% 4.1% 4.6% 1.7% 5.3%
gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 4.5% 6.5% 14.9% 5% 5% 6.3%
Hgsg;?n‘i’;n 4.5% 3.9% 9.5% 8.3% 16.7% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 46.1% 11.7% 6.8% 14.6% 6.7% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 15.7% 29.9% 12.2% 18.8% 9.2% 17%
Somewhat 7.9% 10.4% 37.8% 16.7% 12.5% 16.3%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 16.9% 32.5% 25.7% 29.2% 20% 25.5%
Unsure or 13.5% 15.6% 17.6% 20.8% 51.7% 24.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 36% 7.8% 4.1% 4.6% 6.7% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 7.9% 20.8% 4.1% 5.4% 7.5% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.2% 14.3% 41.9% 12.5% 14.2% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 40.4% 44.2% 37.8% 67.5% 40% 51.3%
Unsure or 4.5% 13% 12.2% 10% 31.7% 14.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 38.2% 9.1% 6.8% 7.1% 5.89% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 12.4% 26% 5.4% 7.9% 5.8% 10.2%
Somewhat 5.6% 13% 39.2% 11.7% 15.8% 15.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.1% 40.3% 33.8% 64.6% 40% 48.7%
Unsure or 6.7% 11.7% 14.9% 8.8% 32.5% 14.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 38.2% 3.9% 8.1% 4.6% 2.5% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 14.6% 32.5% 10.8% 12.1% 7.5% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.6% 10.4% 39.2% 10.8% 14.2% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 31.5% 45.5% 25.7% 61.3% 30% 44.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10.1% 7.8% 16.2% 11.3% 45.8% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 32.6% 15.6% 5.49% 7.5% 1.7% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 11.2% 19.5% 8.1% 6.3% 5% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6.7% 10.4% 45.9% 8.3% 15.8% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 43.8% 46.8% 29.7% 73.8% 40.8% 53.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 5.6% 7.8% 10.8% 4.2% 36.7% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 47.2% 11.7% 12.2% 4.2% 3.3% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;""hat 19.1% 28.6% 5.4% 7.1% 5% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 3.4% 9.1% 41.9% 6.7% 5.8% 10.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 15.7% 39% 24.3% 69.2% 31.7% 44.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 14.6% 11.7% 16.2% 12.9% 54.2% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 11.2% 2.6% 6.8% 9.6% 6.7% 8%
Democrat 73% 66.2% 60.8% 66.3% 63.3% 66%
Independent 13.5% 24.7% 16.2% 18.3% 14.2% 17.3%
Libertarian 0% 5.2% 6.8% 3.3% 1.7% 3.2%
Socialist 2.2% 0% 5.4% 0.8% 2.5% 1.8%
ISy 0% 1.3% 4.1% 1.7% 11.7% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 29.2% 11.7% 10.8% 12.9% 10% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 15.7% 24.7% 9.5% 22.1% 14.2% 18.3%
e
Moderate 29.2% 31.2% 37.8% 42.5% 50.8% 40.2%
somewhat 10.1% 22.1% 28.4% 15% 10.8% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 15.7% 10.4% 13.5% 7.5% 14.2% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 42.7% 36.4% 41.9% 47.1% 40% 43%
Female 57.3% 63.6% 58.1% 52.9% 60% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

168



Q13 Sex Based Rights

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 16.9% 14.3% 16.2% 10.4% 5.8% 11.7%
Protestant 15.7% 18.2% 17.6% 25% 25.8% 22%
Evangelical 2.2% 5.2% 2.7% 3.8% 1.7% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 31.5% 18.2% 16.2% 25.4% 24.2% 24%
Christian
Jewish 0% 1.3% 2.7% 2.5% 3.3% 2.2%
Muslim 2.2% 5.2% 6.8% 1.7% 1.7% 2.8%
Atheist 4.5% 2.6% 1.4% 2.1% 0% 2%
Buddhist 3.4% 1.3% 1.4% 0.8% 1.7% 1.5%
Hindu 2.2% 1.3% 0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2%
artiCy 9% 10.4% 18.9% 11.7% 10% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or 12.4% 22.1% 16.2% 15.4% 25% 17.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 58.4% 36.4% 33.8% 21.3% 30% 32%
35-54 19.1% 20.8% 25.7% 22.9% 16.7% 21.2%
55-64 3.4% 9.1% 25.7% 17.1% 15% 14.7%
65 or Over 19.1% 33.8% 14.9% 38.8% 38.3% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 6.7% 3.9% 1.4% 3.3% 4.2% 3.8%
graduate
HighSchaal| 54 5o, 29.9% 18.9% 22.5% 30% 25.5%
graduate
Some
Bolese o 24.7% 31.2% 41.9% 34.6% 32.5% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 24.7% 19.5% 25.7% 23.8% 24.2% 23.7%
degree
Postgraduat| 4 g, 15.6% 12.2% 15.8% 9.2% 13.8%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome s e 19.1% 22.1% 20.3% 14.6% 16.7% 17.3%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 24.7% 26% 21.6% 26.3% 32.5% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 16.9% 31.2% 21.6% 19.2% 17.5% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 14.6% 13% 12.2% 12.9% 8.3% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 5.6% 3.9% 10.8% 8.3% 10% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 10.1% 2.6% 4.1% 6.7% 3.3% 5.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 4.5% 0% 8.1% 6.7% 5% 5.3%
Don'’t know 4.5% 1.3% 1.4% 5.4% 6.7% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 28.1% 27.3% 14.9% 14.2% 18.3% 18.8%
20f4 24.7% 16.9% 20.3% 13.3% 16.7% 17%
30f4 15.7% 7.8% 8.1% 12.9% 13.3% 12.2%
4of4 31.5% 48.1% 56.8% 59.6% 51.7% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 5.6% 9.1% 5.4% 3.8% 3.3% 4.8%
ATLANTA 61.8% 64.9% 66.2% 67.5% 62.5% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 2.2% 9.1% 4.1% 5.8% 13.3% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 1.3% 2.7% 1.7% 0.8% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 10.1% 5.2% 6.8% 2.5% 2.5% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 1.1% 1.3% 0% 1.7% 3.3% 1.7%
MACON 12.4% 3.9% 8.1% 5.8% 10.8% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5.6% 5.2% 4.1% 7.1% 1.7% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 1.1% 0% 2.7% 2.5% 1.7% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 24.7% 40.3% 24.3% 50.8% 47.5% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;}2 o 75.3% 59.7% 75.7% 49.2% 52.5% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 89.2% 62.1% 75% 85% 75.4% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 10.8% 37.9% 25% 15% 24.6% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 86.5% 80.3% 70.3% 80.1% 82.3% 80.3%
Hispanic 8.1% 9.1% 6.3% 4.5% 2.3% 5.2%
Asian 4.1% 9.1% 6.3% 3.4% 6.2% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 1.4% 0% 9.4% 3.8% 3.8% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 0% 1.5% 7.8% 8.3% 5.4% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 77% 54.5% 32.8% 62% 55.4% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.9% 42.4% 45.3% 22.9% 33.8% 29.3%
32’:;;23; 2.7% 3% 6.3% 5.6% 6.2% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.4% 0% 15.6% 9.4% 4.6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 68.9% 34.8% 29.7% 54.1% 46.2% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.6% 47% 40.6% 27.1% 40.8% 33%
32’:;;23; 4.1% 16.7% 15.6% 10.9% 6.9% 10.3%
iitsrggg'r’éve 5.4% 1.5% 14.1% 7.9% 6.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L8 e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 66.2% 51.5% 41.3% 61.3% 53.1% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.4% 40.9% 27% 22.6% 36.2% 28.7%
3:’5’;‘;;232 2.7% 7.6% 14.3% 7.1% 6.9% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.7% 0% 17.5% 9% 3.8% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 81.1% 66.7% 53.1% 72.9% 76.9% 72%
Republican 8.1% 12.1% 23.4% 14.7% 7.7% 13%
’ngtt;‘er 2.7% 9.1% 6.3% 3.4% 3.1% 4.2%
Undecided 5.4% 7.6% 14.1% 6.8% 6.9% 7.5%
ggsou;;igr] 2.7% 4.5% 3.1% 2.3% 5.4% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 18.9% 15.2% 6.3% 6.8% 5.4% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 14.9% 18.2% 15.6% 20.3% 20.8% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 9.5% 15.2% 10.9% 16.9% 10% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 27% 24.2% 28.1% 22.9% 25.4% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
boror 4.1% 9.1% 10.9% 4.9% 9.2% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 12.2% 4.5% 9.4% 6.8% 10.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 8.1% 9.1% 17.2% 16.9% 15.4% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 5.4% 4.5% 1.6% 4.5% 3.1% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 66.2% 34.8% 40.6% 48.5% 34.6% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.9% 51.5% 40.6% 29.3% 30.8% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 8.1% 4.5% 3.1% 9.4% 9.2% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.1% 7.6% 7.8% 9.4% 13.8% 9.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2.7% 1.5% 7.8% 3.4% 11.5% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 68.9% 48.5% 32.8% 56% 51.5% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16.2% 40.9% 31.3% 21.8% 26.9% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 2.7% 3% 9.4% 7.5% 4.6% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.8% 6.1% 9.4% 9% 3.8% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 5.4% 1.5% 17.2% 5.6% 13.1% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 66.2% 28.8% 40.6% 57.9% 43.1% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 10.8% 45.5% 34.4% 24.8% 35.4% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 8.1% 10.6% 3.1% 5.3% 2.3% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 8.1% 9.1% 7.8% 5.6% 4.6% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 6.8% 6.1% 14.1% 6.4% 14.6% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 51.4% 21.2% 9.4% 10.5% 9.2% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 13.5% 40.9% 14.1% 15.8% 10.8% 17%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.1% 7.6% 32.8% 15% 20% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23% 21.2% 23.4% 33.1% 14.6% 25.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 4.1% 9.1% 20.3% 25.6% 45.4% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 37.8% 15.2% 7.8% 4.1% 4.6% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 6.8% 25.8% 6.3% 4.1% 8.5% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 17.6% 13.6% 43.8% 11.7% 13.8% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 32.4% 37.9% 32.8% 67.7% 44.6% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 5.4% 7.6% 9.4% 12.4% 28.5% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 41.9% 19.7% 9.4% 5.6% 3.8% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 14.9% 22.7% 3.1% 6.4% 12.3% 10.2%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.8% 13.6% 50% 7.9% 16.2% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 27% 36.4% 28.1% 68.8% 36.2% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 5.4% 7.6% 9.4% 11.3% 31.5% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 43.2% 7.6% 7.8% 3.8% 3.8% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 14.9% 43.9% 10.9% 8.3% 11.5% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.8% 6.1% 32.8% 10.2% 19.2% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 27% 34.8% 35.9% 60.5% 29.2% 44.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 4.1% 7.6% 12.5% 17.3% 36.2% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 43.2% 15.2% 4.7% 539 4.6% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 13.5% 28.8% 4.7% 5.6% 3.8% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.5% 7.6% 42.2% 7.9% 20.8% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 32.4% 39.4% 39.1% 73.3% 40.8% 53.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 1.4% 9.1% 9.4% 7.9% 30% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 56.8% 25.8% 4.7% 539 10% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 12.2% 33.3% 10.9% 11.3% 6.9% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.2% 6.1% 48.4% 6.8% 9.2% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 13.5% 25.8% 25% 62.4% 23.8% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 5.4% 9.1% 10.9% 14.3% 50% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

177



GA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 13.5% 7.6% 6.3% 8.3% 5.4% 8%
Democrat 68.9% 62.1% 57.8% 68.8% 64.6% 66%
Independent 13.5% 22.7% 17.2% 17.7% 16.2% 17.3%
Libertarian 1.4% 7.6% 7.8% 1.9% 2.3% 3.2%
Socialist 2.7% 0% 4.7% 1.1% 2.3% 1.8%
ISy 0% 0% 6.3% 2.3% 9.2% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 40.5% 15.2% 6.3% 12% 7.7% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 14.9% 33.3% 17.2% 18.4% 13.1% 18.3%
e
Moderate 23% 34.8% 40.6% 45.9% 40.8% 40.2%
somewhat 5.4% 13.6% 26.6% 14.3% 21.5% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 16.2% 3% 9.4% 9.4% 16.9% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 51.4% 37.9% 50% 42.9% 37.7% 43%
Female 48.6% 62.1% 50% 57.1% 62.3% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 20.3% 9.1% 15.6% 9.8% 10% 11.7%
Protestant 10.8% 15.2% 14.1% 30.1% 19.2% 22%
Evangelical 4.1% 3% 3.1% 3.8% 1.5% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 31.1% 22.7% 20.3% 22.9% 24.6% 24%
Christian
Jewish 1.4% 1.5% 4.7% 0.8% 4.6% 2.2%
Muslim 1.4% 9.1% 6.3% 1.1% 2.3% 2.8%
Atheist 4.1% 4.5% 1.6% 1.1% 1.5% 2%
Buddhist 1.4% 3% 3.1% 0.4% 2.3% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 3% 3.1% 1.1% 0% 1.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 13.5% 4.5% 10.9% 12.4% 13.1% 11.7%
ggsou;;igr] 12.2% 24.2% 17.2% 16.5% 20.8% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 60.8% 50% 37.5% 16.9% 34.6% 32%
35-54 21.6% 25.8% 23.4% 21.8% 16.2% 21.2%
55-64 8.1% 7.6% 17.2% 17.7% 14.6% 14.7%
65 or Over 9.5% 16.7% 21.9% 43.6% 34.6% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

179



Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

GA VOC Survey

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 2.7% 6.1% 0% 4.5% 3.8% 3.8%
graduate
HighSchooll| 35 ;o 33.3% 23.4% 17.7% 33.1% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 32.4% 22.7% 39.1% 38% 26.2% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 21.6% 30.3% 23.4% 22.2% 24.6% 23.7%
z°5tgrad“at 8.1% 7.6% 14.1% 17.7% 12.3% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 21.6% 30.3% 12.5% 13.9% 17.7% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 25.7% 24.2% 14.1% 27.8% 32.3% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 17.6% 16.7% 23.4% 22.2% 18.5% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 10.8% 13.6% 20.3% 9.8% 13.1% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 4.1% 3% 9.4% 10.9% 6.2% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 10.8% 4.5% 4.7% 6% 3.1% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 4.1% 7.6% 10.9% 4.5% 3.8% 5.3%
Don'’t know 5.4% 0% 4.7% 4.9% 5.4% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 32.4% 24.2% 21.9% 10.9% 23.1% 18.8%
20f4 27% 25.8% 14.1% 12.8% 16.9% 17%
30f4 13.5% 21.2% 9.4% 10.9% 10.8% 12.2%
4of4 27% 28.8% 54.7% 65.4% 49.2% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22JE é'ABANY' 5.4% 7.6% 1.6% 4.9% 4.6% 4.8%
ATLANTA 59.5% 62.1% 70.3% 66.9% 63.8% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 9.5% 4.5% 6.3% 5.6% 10% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 1.4% 1.5% 3.1% 1.5% 0% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 4.1% 9.1% 3.1% 3.4% 5.4% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 1.4% 0% 0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 2.7% 0% 1.6% 1.1% 3.1% 1.7%
MACON 10.8% 6.1% 7.8% 6.8% 9.2% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 4.1% 9.1% 3.1% 6.8% 1.5% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 1.4% 0% 3.1% 2.3% 1.5% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 12.2% 21.2% 23.4% 59% 42.3% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;}2 o 87.8% 78.8% 76.6% 41% 57.7% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay Sffgl’;‘e' 83.3% 86.1% 64.4% 73.7% 72.7% 40.9% 79.8%
tsﬁkmee|;vha 16.7% 13.9% 35.6% 26.3% 27.3% 59.1% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 56.3% 88.9% 65.4% 68.4% 81.8% 59.1% 80.3%
Hispanic 10.4% 5.1% 5.8% 0% 0% 0% 5.2%
Asian 10.4% 2.3% 8.7% 5.3% 18.2% 18.2% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 8.3% 1.5% 7.7% 10.5% 0% 9.1% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 14.6% 2.3% 12.5% 15.8% 0% 13.6% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 33.3% 71.2% 30.8% 26.3% 54.5% 45.5% 58.5%
ts‘;g‘;r‘zc: 25% 24.5% 43.3% 42.1% 45.5% 40.9% 29.3%
Somewha
Eisapprov 12.5% 2.8% 10.6% 10.5% 0% 4.5% 5.2%
e
Strongly
disapprov  29.2% 1.5% 15.4% 21.1% 0% 9.1% 7%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'g 29.2% 62.9% 25% 0% 27.3% 22.7% 49.5%
ts‘;g‘;r‘zc: 27.1% 29.5% 41.3% 47.4% 36.4% 54.5% 33%
Somewha
Eisapprov 14.6% 5.3% 23.1% 21.1% 18.2% 18.2% 10.3%
e
Strongly
disapprov  29.2% 2.3% 10.6% 31.6% 18.2% 4.5% 7.2%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
L8 e e el gggr';‘-fl'g 27.1% 70.5% 30.8% 31.6% 36.4% 33.3% 56.9%
ts‘;’;‘;r‘gc: 27.1% 24% 41.3% 26.3% 45.5% 52.4% 28.7%
Somewha
Eisapprov 12.5% 4% 14.4% 15.8% 18.2% 9.5% 7.3%
e
Strongly
disapprov  33.3% 1.5% 13.5% 26.3% 0% 4.8% 7%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat  22.9% 92.7% 38.5% 15.8% 36.4% 31.8% 72%
Ee"“b"ca 60.4% 2.8% 21.2% 42.1% 36.4% 18.2% 13%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 2.1% 1% 11.5% 21.1% 9.1% 13.6% 4.2%
gndec'de 6.3% 3% 21.2% 15.8% 9.1% 18.2% 7.5%
Unsure or
no 8.3% 0.5% 7.7% 5.3% 9.1% 18.2% 3.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
gf"emme 22.9% 8.1% 6.7% 5.3% 18.2% 0% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 14.6% 22% 11.5% 10.5% 18.2% 18.2% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 20.8% 13.6% 14.4% 5.3% 0% 9.1% 13.7%
Job
creation
Zrc‘gnomic 12.5% 22% 36.5% 42.1% 27.3% 27.3% 24.7%
developm
ent
Immigrati
ggrzr:r’ 16.7% 3.5% 11.5% 21.1% 9.1% 9.1% 6.8%
security
Homeless
ness,
Momtal 6.3% 8.6% 6.7% 5.3% 18.2% 13.6% 8.3%
iliness
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Racial
tc‘ie\:‘““” & 4.2% 17.9% 6.7% 10.5% 9.1% 22.7% 14.7%
unrest
Transport
il Elnls 2.1% 4.3% 5.8% 0% 0% 0% 4%
infrastruc
ture
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

184



Q14 Party

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Qolotegillaiws gggr';‘-fl'g 64.6% 42.9% 45.2% 57.9% 27.3% 45.5% 45.3%
ts‘;’;‘;r‘gc: 20.8% 33.8% 33.7% 21.1% 45.5% 18.2% 32%
Somewha
Eisapprov 6.3% 9.1% 5.8% 5.3% 0% 9.1% 8%
e
Strongly
disapprov 4.2% 9.3% 8.7% 15.8% 27.3% 9.1% 9.3%
e
Unsure or
No 4.2% 4.8% 6.7% 0% 0% 18.2% 5.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl et gggr';‘-fl'z 39.6% 61.1% 38.5% 10.5% 27.3% 63.6% 53.3%
ts‘;’;‘;r‘gc: 22.9% 23.5% 29.8% 47.4% 54.5% 9.1% 25.3%
Somewha
Eisapprov 4.2% 4.5% 10.6% 21.1% 0% 4.5% 6%
e
Strongly
disapprov 25% 4.3% 9.6% 15.8% 9.1% 4.5% 7.3%
e
Unsure or
No 8.3% 6.6% 11.5% 5.3% 9.1% 18.2% 8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz melin Cusiis Madplues ggr"e”eg'y 64.6% 54.8% 37.5% 31.6% 36.4% 31.8% 50.7%
ts‘;’;‘r"é‘g’ha 16.7% 28.8% 36.5% 10.5% 27.3% 31.8% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 6.3% 4.5% 6.7% 10.5% 0% 9.1% 5.3%
Somewha
t 4.2% 4.5% 6.7% 36.8% 18.2% 9.1% 6.3%
disagree
Unsure or
No 8.3% 7.3% 12.5% 10.5% 18.2% 18.2% 9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

185



Q14 Party

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 22.9% 17.9% 11.5% 0% 18.2% 9.1% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
f‘;’;‘ree";ha 16.7% 16.4% 19.2% 10.5% 27.3% 18.2% 17%
Somewha
t 14.6% 17.2% 14.4% 26.3% 9.1% 9.1% 16.3%
Disagree
el 33.3% 21.7% 34.6% 52.6% 18.2% 13.6% 25.5%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 12.5% 26.8% 20.2% 10.5% 27.3% 50% 24.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 12.5% 10.9% 4.8% 10.5% 9.1% 13.6% 10%
women'’s prisons.
f‘;’;‘ree";ha 10.4% 7.3% 11.5% 5.3% 9.1% 0% 8%
Somewha
t 10.4% 15.4% 21.2% 15.8% 18.2% 27.3% 16.5%
Disagree
strongly 58.3% 50.5% 56.7% 63.2% 36.4% 22.7% 51.3%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 8.3% 15.9% 5.8% 5.3% 27.3% 36.4% 14.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 14.6% 13.1% 6.7% 539 18.2% 4.5% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
somewha | g go, 9.8% 9.6% 10.5% 0% 4.5% 10.2%
t Agree
Somewha
t 12.5% 14.6% 14.4% 31.6% 18.2% 18.2% 15.2%
Disagree
strongly 45.8% 48.7% 56.7% 31.6% 45.5% 31.8% 48.7%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 8.3% 13.6% 12.5% 21.1% 18.2% 40.9% 14.3%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
epublica emocrat Independe Libertaria ocialist nother ota
Republi D Ind de Lib i Sociali Anoth Total
n nt n party
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 14.6% 11.6% 1% 0% 27.3% 0% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
f‘;’;‘ree";ha 22.9% 11.6% 18.3% 26.3% 0% 13.6% 14%
Somewha
t 8.3% 14.4% 16.3% 21.1% 9.1% 9.1% 14.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45.8% 43.9% 49% 31.6% 45.5% 31.8% 44.2%
Unsure or
No 8.3% 18.4% 15.4% 21.1% 18.2% 45.5% 18.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 16.7% 12.9% 2.9% 10.5% 0% 4.5% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
f‘;’;‘ree";ha 10.4% 7.1% 14.4% 10.5% 9.1% 4.5% 8.7%
Somewha
t 14.6% 14.4% 14.4% 5.3% 27.3% 18.2% 14.5%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 54.2% 53.5% 61.5% 57.9% 36.4% 27.3% 53.8%
Unsure or
No 4.2% 12.1% 6.7% 15.8% 27.3% 45.5% 12.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 20.8% 16.4% 11.5% 0% 18.2% 0% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
f‘;’;‘ree";ha 4.2% 12.9% 18.3% 21.1% 0% 4.5% 12.8%
Somewha
t 10.4% 11.4% 11.5% 26.3% 36.4% 13.6% 12.3%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 47.9% 40.2% 42.3% 42.1% 18.2% 18.2% 40%
Unsure or
No 16.7% 19.2% 16.3% 10.5% 27.3% 63.6% 20%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 20.8% 12.9% 9.6% 5.3% 18.2% 0% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ts‘;’;‘ree";ha 10.4% 10.4% 14.4% 26.3% 0% 0% 11%
Somewha
t 8.3% 9.3% 10.6% 26.3% 27.3% 18.2% 10.7%
Disagree
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 45.8% 46.2% 45.2% 26.3% 27.3% 27.3% 44.3%
Unsure or
No 14.6% 21.2% 20.2% 15.8% 27.3% 54.5% 21.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservat 39.6% 12.9% 11.5% 5.3% 9.1% 9.1% 14.3%
ive
Somewha
Eonservat 35.4% 16.2% 21.2% 15.8% 9.1% 13.6% 18.3%
ive
Moderate 18.8% 38.9% 53.8% 36.8% 45.5% 45.5% 40.2%
somewhal| 4 5o 17.9% 9.6% 42.1% 18.2% 13.6% 16%
t liberal
very 2.1% 14.1% 3.8% 0% 18.2% 18.2% 11.2%
liberal
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 54.2% 38.1% 54.8% 52.6% 27.3% 50% 43%
Female 45.8% 61.9% 45.2% 47.4% 72.7% 50% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q17 Religion Catholic 20.8% 10.4% 12.5% 15.8% 9.1% 9.1% 11.7%
fmte“a” 18.8% 26.8% 14.4% 0% 9.1% 4.5% 22%
;"ange“c 6.3% 3.5% 1.9% 0% 0% 0% 3.2%
Non-
tDisr’]‘;’lm'”a 27.1% 23.7% 24% 15.8% 27.3% 27.3% 24%
Christian
Jewish 0% 2% 1.9% 5.3% 9.1% 4.5% 2.2%
Muslim 2.1% 1.5% 4.8% 10.5% 9.1% 9.1% 2.8%
Atheist 2.1% 1.3% 3.8% 5.3% 9.1% 0% 2%
Buddhist 2.1% 1% 1% 10.5% 0% 4.5% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 1% 1.9% 5.3% 0% 0% 1.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 12.5% 14.4% 2.9% 0% 9.1% 13.6% 11.7%
Unsure or
no 8.3% 14.4% 30.8% 31.6% 18.2% 27.3% 17.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 45.8% 25% 40.4% 36.8% 54.5% 72.7% 32%
35-54 20.8% 21.2% 25% 21.1% 9.1% 9.1% 21.2%
55-64 14.6% 14.9% 13.5% 26.3% 18.2% 4.5% 14.7%
65 or
Over 18.8% 38.9% 21.2% 15.8% 18.2% 13.6% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party

Republica

n

Democrat

Independe
nt

Libertaria

n

Socialist

Another
party

Total

Q19 Education

Less than
high
school
graduate

High
School
graduate

Some
College
or
Associate
's Degree

Bachelor’
s degree

Postgradu
ate

Total

6.3%

37.5%

29.2%

16.7%

10.4%

100%

4.3%

23%

36.9%

22.2%

13.6%

100%

1.9%

27.9%

22.1%

28.8%

19.2%

100%

0%

36.8%

31.6%

26.3%

5.3%

100%

9.1%

18.2%

36.4%

27.3%

9.1%

100%

0%

27.3%

27.3%

36.4%

9.1%

100%

3.8%

25.5%

33.2%

23.7%

13.8%

100%

Q20 Income

Less than
$5,000

$5,000 to
less than
$50,000

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,000

$100,000
to less
than
$150,000

$150,000
to less
than
$150,000

More
than
$150,000

Don’t
know

Total

25%

22.9%

20.8%

10.4%

6.3%

2.1%

8.3%

4.2%

100%

16.2%

29.8%

19.7%

12.4%

6.6%

6.6%

3.8%

5.1%

100%

16.3%

20.2%

24%

14.4%

10.6%

5.8%

4.8%

3.8%

100%

5.3%

21.1%

15.8%

15.8%

21.1%

0%

21.1%

0%

100%

54.5%

0%

9.1%

0%

27.3%

0%

9.1%

0%

100%

18.2%

27.3%

22.7%

4.5%

4.5%

4.5%

13.6%

4.5%

100%

17.3%

26.7%

20.3%

12.2%

8%

5.7%

5.3%

4.5%

100%

Q21 General Vote History
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2 of 4

22.9%

27.1%

14.1%

14.1%

25%

25%

10.5%

26.3%

45.5%

9.1%

59.1%

4.5%

18.8%

17%
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another

n n party
30of4 8.3% 10.1% 16.3% 26.3% 27.3% 18.2%
40of 4 41.7% 61.6% 33.7% 36.8% 18.2% 18.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

12.2%

52%

100%
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Q14 Party

Republica

n

Democrat

Independe
nt

Libertaria

n

Socialist

Another
party

Total

Q22 DMA

ALBANY,
GA

ATLANTA

AUGUSTA
-AIKEN

CHATTAN
OOGA

coLumB
Us, GA
(OPELIKA,
AL)

GREENVL
L-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

JACKSON
VILLE

MACON

SAVANNA
H

TALLAHA
SSEE-
THOMAS
VILLE

Total

6.3%

68.8%

4.2%

2.1%

6.3%

2.1%

2.1%

0%

6.3%

2.1%

100%

4.8%

65.2%

8.3%

1%

4%

0.3%

1%

9.6%

4.5%

1.3%

100%

5.8%

66.3%

3.8%

1%

3.8%

1.9%

1.9%

4.8%

8.7%

1.9%

100%

0%

68.4%

0%

5.3%

5.3%

0%

0%

5.3%

5.3%

10.5%

100%

0%

72.7%

9.1%

9.1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

9.1%

100%

4.5%

45.5%

9.1%

0%

13.6%

0%

13.6%

13.6%

0%

0%

100%

4.8%

65.2%

7%

1.3%

4.5%

0.7%

1.7%

7.8%

5.2%

1.8%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live
Agent to
Landline

Live
Agent to
Mobile

Total

35.4%

0%

64.6%

0%

0%

100%

47.5%

0%

52.5%

0%

0%

100%

32.7%

0%

67.3%

0%

0%

100%

21.1%

0%

78.9%

0%

0%

100%

27.3%

0%

72.7%

0%

0%

100%

18.2%

0%

81.8%

0%

0%

100%

41.7%

0%

58.3%

0%

0%

100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Arerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 86% 77.3% 74.3% 84.4% 89.6% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 14% 22.7% 25.7% 15.6% 10.4% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 77.9% 76.4% 80.5% 84.4% 83.6% 80.3%
Hispanic 5.8% 8.2% 4.1% 3.1% 6% 5.2%
Asian 3.5% 3.6% 5% 6.3% 7.5% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 4.7% 5.5% 3.3% 3.1% 1.5% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 8.1% 6.4% 7.1% 3.1% 1.5% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 66.3% 51.8% 58.1% 55.2% 65.7% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 15.1% 28.2% 31.5% 38.5% 28.4% 29.3%
32’:;;‘;23; 3.5% 4.5% 7.5% 3.1% 3% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 15.1% 15.5% 2.9% 3.1% 3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'g 57% 48.2% 44.4% 50% 59.7% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 14% 31.8% 39% 38.5% 29.9% 33%
32’:;;‘;23; 11.6% 10% 13.3% 5.2% 6% 10.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 17.4% 10% 3.3% 6.3% 4.5% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
L8 e e el gl 65.1% 53.6% 52.9% 56.3% 67.2% 56.9%
approve
Smeiet 17.4% 27.3% 32.5% 33.3% 25.4% 28.7%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 1.2% 7.3% 10.4% 6.3% 6% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 16.3% 11.8% 4.2% 4.2% 1.5% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 67.4% 63.6% 70.5% 78.1% 88.1% 72%
Republican 23.3% 25.5% 8.7% 8.3% 1.5% 13%
st 2.3% 4.5% 5% 5.2% 1.5% 4.2%
party
Undecided 2.3% 5.5% 11.2% 6.3% 6% 7.5%
:250”[;‘2"(’:” 4.7% 0.9% 4.6% 2.1% 3% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 16.3% 20% 5% 3.1% 3% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 23.3% 17.3% 18.3% 17.7% 20.9% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15.1% 19.1% 12.9% 9.4% 11.9% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 19.8% 16.4% 26.1% 35.4% 23.9% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 8.1% 11.8% 6.2% 4.2% 3% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 5.8% 4.5% 11.2% 6.3% 10.4% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 7% 10% 13.7% 21.9% 25.4% 14.7%
civil unrest

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021 194



Q15 Ideology

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Transportat
[t 4.7% 0.9% 6.6% 2.1% 1.5% 4%
infrastructu
re

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q) Veieer [ e gggr';‘-fl'z 69.8% 55.5% 38.2% 32.3% 41.8% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.6% 30% 37.3% 35.4% 28.4% 32%
SOMIRERE 3.5% 5.5% 7.5% 13.5% 11.9% 8%
disapprove
Sty 7% 4.5% 9.5% 14.6% 11.9% 9.3%
disapprove
SHETL 1.2% 4.5% 7.5% 4.2% 6% 5.3%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl et gggr';‘-fl'g 58.1% 48.2% 49.8% 52.1% 70.1% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 14% 31.8% 27% 28.1% 19.4% 25.3%
SOMIRER 2.3% 7.3% 5.4% 11.5% 3% 6%
disapprove
Sty 15.1% 7.3% 7.5% 3.1% 3% 7.3%
disapprove
o o 10.5% 5.5% 10.4% 5.2% 4.5% 8%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggrr%negly 60.5% 52.79% 41.9% 49% 68.7% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 17.4% 26.4% 34.4% 36.5% 14.9% 28.7%
Sty 7% 9.1% 5.4% 2.1% 1.5% 5.3%
disagree
SOMIER 3.5% 8.2% 6.6% 4.2% 9% 6.3%
disagree
SHET 11.6% 3.6% 11.6% 8.3% 6% 9%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
ery omewhat oderate omewhat ery libera ota
Vi S h Mod S h Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 36% 22.7% 10.8% 7.3% 13.4% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 17.4% 29.1% 14.9% 11.5% 11.9% 17%
. . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
gﬁ’s’zsxzat 9.3% 11.8% 18.7% 17.7% 22.4% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 24.4% 20% 24.9% 36.5% 22.4% 25.5%
stg;?n‘i’;n 12.8% 16.4% 30.7% 27.1% 29.9% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 29.1% 8.2% 6.2% 5.2% 9% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.3% 11.8% 8.7% 5.2% 1.5% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14% 20% 13.3% 22.9% 16.4% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.2% 51.8% 56.8% 49% 52.2% 51.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 10.5% 8.2% 14.9% 17.7% 20.9% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 31.4% 13.6% 6.6% 8.3% 6% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.8% 18.2% 7.1% 7.3% 9% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 7% 10.9% 17% 21.9% 16.4% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 32.6% 46.4% 54.8% 46.9% 53.7% 48.7%
stg;?n‘i’;n 16.3% 10.9% 14.5% 15.6% 14.9% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 29.1% 10% 4.6% 8.3% 3% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 18.6% 24.5% 12% 8.3% 6% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7% 9.1% 14.5% 19.8% 22.4% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 32.6% 41.8% 47.3% 49% 44.8% 44.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 12.8% 14.5% 21.6% 14.6% 23.9% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 31.4% 10% 71% 529 7.5% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 9.3% 15.5% 7.5% 8.3% 1.5% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7% 10% 15.4% 19.8% 20.9% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.2% 55.5% 57.7% 51% 53.7% 53.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 8.1% 9.1% 12.4% 15.6% 16.4% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to u.se the opposite sex r?ames and Agree 30.2% 12.7% 10.8% 9.4% 20.9% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;‘”hat 10.5% 17.3% 10% 17.7% 11.9% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.3% 6.4% 11.6% 21.9% 14.9% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 36% 48.2% 42.3% 37.5% 26.9% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 14% 15.5% 25.3% 13.5% 25.4% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 34.9% 10% 7.1% 4.2% 17.9% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig?:;‘”hat 11.6% 20% 9.5% 9.4% 3% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 4.7% 10% 10.8% 17.7% 9% 10.7%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 37.2% 44.5% 50.6% 39.6% 37.3% 44.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 11.6% 15.5% 22% 29.2% 32.8% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 22.1% 15.5% 3.7% 2.1% 1.5% 8%
Democrat 59.3% 58.2% 63.9% 74% 83.6% 66%
Independent 14% 20% 23.2% 10.4% 6% 17.3%
Libertarian 1.2% 2.7% 2.9% 8.3% 0% 3.2%
Socialist 1.2% 0.9% 2.1% 2.1% 3% 1.8%
’ngtt;‘er 2.3% 2.7% 4.1% 3.1% 6% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 48.8% 41.8% 42.7% 34.4% 50.7% 43%
Female 51.2% 58.2% 57.3% 65.6% 49.3% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
Q17 Religion Catholic 16.3% 13.6% 10% 12.5% 7.5% 11.7%
Protestant 11.6% 25.5% 23.2% 18.8% 29.9% 22%
Evangelical 8.1% 4.5% 1.7% 1% 3% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 31.4% 22.7% 23.2% 18.8% 26.9% 24%
Christian
Jewish 1.2% 3.6% 1.7% 3.1% 1.5% 2.2%
Muslim 1.2% 5.5% 2.1% 4.2% 1.5% 2.8%
Atheist 1.2% 2.7% 1.2% 2.1% 4.5% 2%
Buddhist 0% 1.8% 1.2% 3.1% 1.5% 1.5%
Hindu 1.2% 0% 2.1% 1% 0% 1.2%
artiCy 9.3% 7.3% 11.2% 16.7% 16.4% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or 18.6% 12.7% 22.4% 18.8% 7.5% 17.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 38.4% 30.9% 31.5% 27.1% 34.3% 32%
35-54 20.9% 17.3% 22.4% 26% 16.4% 21.2%
55-64 7% 16.4% 15.8% 17.7% 13.4% 14.7%
65 or Over 33.7% 35.5% 30.3% 29.2% 35.8% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q19 Education Less than
high school 8.1% 7.3% 2.1% 2.1% 1.5% 3.8%
graduate
HighSchoal| 34 5o, 25.5% 29% 17.7% 17.9% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 32.6% 31.8% 33.2% 30.2% 40.3% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
32;‘;’2”'5 22.1% 20% 22% 33.3% 23.9% 23.7%
z°5tgrad“at 7% 15.5% 13.7% 16.7% 16.4% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 17.4% 23.6% 16.2% 13.5% 16.4% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 29.1% 26.4% 28.2% 22.9% 23.9% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 18.6% 21.8% 19.5% 21.9% 20.9% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.8% 9.1% 11.2% 17.7% 11.9% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 5.8% 4.5% 8.7% 12.5% 7.5% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.8% 4.5% 6.2% 4.2% 7.5% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 5.8% 6.4% 5% 5.2% 4.5% 5.3%
Don’t know 4.7% 3.6% 5% 2.1% 7.5% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 24.4% 17.3% 21.2% 10.4% 17.9% 18.8%
20f4 19.8% 17.3% 17.4% 18.8% 9% 17%
30f4 15.1% 15.5% 10.8% 11.5% 9% 12.2%
4of4 40.7% 50% 50.6% 59.4% 64.2% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q22JE é'ABANY' 2.3% 5.5% 5% 8.3% 1.5% 4.8%
ATLANTA 57% 60.9% 67.2% 71.9% 65.7% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 9.3% 8.2% 5.8% 4.2% 10.4% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 1.2% 0% 2.1% 1% 1.5% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igF"AELIKA 7% 6.4% 2.9% 3.1% 6% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 1.8% 0% 0% 3% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 2.3% 1.8% 2.1% 0% 1.5% 1.7%
MACON 10.5% 8.2% 7.9% 5.2% 7.5% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5.8% 5.5% 5.8% 4.2% 3% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 4.7% 1.8% 1.2% 2.1% 0% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 43% 56.4% 36.9% 36.5% 40.3% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 57% 43.6% 63.1% 63.5% 59.7% 58.3%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:; 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"l\e,l ()Aé’ife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Q16 Sex
Male Female _

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 76.7% 82.2% 79.8%
Somewhat likely 23.3% 17.8% 20.2%

_ 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black Not Hispanic 77.5% 82.5% 80.3%
Hispanic 5% 5.3% 5.2%

Asian 6.2% 4.1% 5%

Native American 4.3% 3.2% 3.7%

Another ethnicity 7% 5% 5.8%

_ 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongly approve 57.4% 59.4% 58.5%
Somewhat approve 26.4% 31.6% 29.3%

Somewhat disapprove 5.8% 4.7% 5.2%

Strongly disapprove 10.5% 4.4% 7%

_ 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Ossoff Approval Strongly approve 46.9% 51.5% 49.5%
Somewhat approve 29.8% 35.4% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 13.6% 7.9% 10.3%

Strongly disapprove 9.7% 5.3% 7.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
Q6 Warnock Approval Strongly approve 54.3% 58.9% 56.9%
Somewhat approve 28.3% 29% 28.7%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7.6% 7.3%
Strongly disapprove 10.5% 4.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 65.5% 76.9% 72%
Republican 16.3% 10.5% 13%
Another party 4.7% 3.8% 4.2%
Undecided 10.5% 5.3% 7.5%
Unsure or no opinion 3.1% 3.5% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue g:;t:g?ngovernment 8.9% 8.8% 8.8%
Crime & Public Safety 18.2% 19.6% 19%
Election security 12% 14.9% 13.7%
Job creation and
economic 26% 23.7% 24.7%
development
Immigration .and 8.9% 539 6.8%
border security
:—I|I(r)]r:Seslessness, Mental 5.49% 10.5% 8.3%
Es:éaslttensmn & civil 16.7% 13.2% 14.7%
Transportatlon and 3.9% 24.1% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
Q9 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 47.3% 43.9% 45.3%
Somewhat approve 29.1% 34.2% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 7.8% 8.2% 8%
Strongly disapprove 10.9% 8.2% 9.3%
Unsure or No opinion 5% 5.6% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Equality Act Strongly approve 55% 52% 53.3%
Somewhat approve 20.2% 29.2% 25.3%
Somewhat disapprove 7.8% 4.7% 6%
Strongly disapprove 8.1% 6.7% 7.3%
Unsure or No opinion 8.9% 7.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Strongly agree 51.9% 49.7% 50.7%
Somewhat agree 28.3% 28.9% 28.7%
Strongly disagree 4.3% 6.1% 5.3%
Somewhat disagree 7.4% 5.6% 6.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.1% 9.6% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
accommadations should be bannea by aw. o) N 19.4% 14% 16.3%
Somewhat Agree 17.1% 17% 17%
Somewhat Disagree 15.5% 17% 16.3%
Strongly Disagree 27.9% 23.7% 25.5%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.2% 28.4% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 11.6% 8.8% 10%
women'’s prisons.
Somewhat Agree 8.5% 7.6% 8%
Somewhat Disagree 20.9% 13.2% 16.5%
Strongly Disagree 48.4% 53.5% 51.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 10.5% 17% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Somewhat Agree 12.4% 8.5% 10.2%
Somewhat Disagree 14.3% 15.8% 15.2%
Strongly Disagree 46.9% 50% 48.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.4% 15.8% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Male Female Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly Agree 11.6% 7.9% 9.5%
services should be banned by law
Somewhat Agree 14.3% 13.7% 14%
Somewhat Disagree 14% 14.3% 14.2%
Strongly Disagree 43.8% 44.4% 44.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 16.3% 19.6% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree 12.8% 9.4% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 8.5% 8.8% 8.7%
Somewhat Disagree 16.3% 13.2% 14.5%
Strongly Disagree 50% 56.7% 53.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.4% 12% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 14.7% 14.9% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 10.9% 14.3% 12.8%
Somewhat Disagree 12% 12.6% 12.3%
Strongly Disagree 43.8% 37.1% 40%
Unsure or No Opinion 18.6% 21.1% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly Agree
extended family identify as the opposite sex 14.7% 10.5% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
Somewhat Agree 9.7% 12% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 12.4% 9.4% 10.7%
Strongly Disagree 44.2% 44.4% 44.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 19% 23.7% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 10.1% 6.4% 8%
Democrat 58.5% 71.6% 66%
Independent 22.1% 13.7% 17.3%
Libertarian 3.9% 2.6% 3.2%
Socialist 1.2% 2.3% 1.8%
Another party 4.3% 3.2% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very conservative 16.3% 12.9% 14.3%
igr’gzmgatfve 17.8% 18.7% 18.3%
Moderate 39.9% 40.4% 40.2%
Somewhat liberal 12.8% 18.4% 16%
Very liberal 13.2% 9.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Male Female Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 14.7% 9.4% 11.7%
Protestant 23.3% 21.1% 22%
Evangelical 3.1% 3.2% 3.2%
Non.—D.enommatlonaI 23.3% 24.6% 24%
Christian
Jewish 1.6% 2.6% 2.2%
Muslim 3.5% 2.3% 2.8%
Atheist 2.7% 1.5% 2%
Buddhist 0.8% 2% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 2% 1.2%
Another religion 6.6% 15.5% 11.7%
Unsure or no opinion 20.5% 15.8% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 34.9% 29.8% 32%
35-54 23.6% 19.3% 21.2%
55-64 14.7% 14.6% 14.7%
65 or Over 26.7% 36.3% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education Less than high school 4.3% 3.5% 3.8%
graduate
High School graduate 23.6% 26.9% 25.5%
Some.CoIIIege or 38% 29.5% 33.29%
Associate's Degree
Bachelor’s degree 22.1% 24.9% 23.7%
Postgraduate 12% 15.2% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Income Less than $5,000 16.3% 18.1% 17.3%
ﬁ?boggom B58 Bl 21.7% 30.4% 26.7%
:32'888 @ V2 23.6% 17.8% 20.3%
:Zgboggoto B58 BTl 10.9% 13.2% 12.2%
$100,000 to less than o o o
$150.000 8.5% 7.6% 8%
$150,000 to less than o o o
$150.000 7% 4.7% 5.7%
More than $150,000 6.6% 4.4% 5.3%
Don’t know 5.4% 3.8% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 20.9% 17.3% 18.8%
20f4 20.2% 14.6% 17%
30of4 10.9% 13.2% 12.2%
4 of 4 48.1% 55% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 3.9% 5.6% 4.8%
ATLANTA 62.8% 67% 65.2%
AUGUSTA-AIKEN 8.5% 5.8% 7%
CHATTANOOGA 1.6% 1.2% 1.3%
(OPELIKA, AL) 7% e e
JACKSONVILLE 2.3% 1.2% 1.7%
MACON 6.2% 9.1% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 6.6% 4.1% 5.2%
e
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to Landline 38.8% 43.9% 41.7%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 61.2% 56.1% 58.3%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

Q17 Religion
Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extr
emel
y 74.3% 91.7% 94.7% 81.3% 92.3% 64.7% 75% 66.7% 85.7% 82.9% 64.5% 79.8%
likel
y
Som
ewh
at 25.7% 8.3% 53% 18.8% 7.7% 35.3% 25% 33.3% 14.3% 17.1% 35.5% 20.2%
likel
y
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Blac
k
Not 68.6% 84.1% 89.5% 81.3% 92.3% 58.8% 66.7% 55.6% 57.1% 91.4% 80.4% 80.3%
Hisp
anic
:r']slf 14.3% 3.8% 10.5% 6.3% 0% 0% 16.7% 11.1% 0% 0% 1.9% 52%
":S'a 8.6% 1.5% 0% 2.8% 7.7% 17.6% 8.3% 11.1% 28.6% 1.4% 8.4% 5%
Nati
xsne 2.9% 4.5% 0% 2.8% 0% 5.9% 8.3% 11.1% 14.3% 4.3% 2.8% 3.7%
rican
Anot
25?:ni 5.7% 6.1% 0% 6.9% 0% 17.6% 0% 11.1% 0% 29% 6.5% 5.8%
city
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Stro
ggg/r 55.7% 69.7% 78.9% 54.9% 53.8% 41.2% 58.3% 66.7% 71.4% 58.6% 49.5% 58.5%
ove
Som
ewh
at 24.3% 21.2% 10.5% 35.4% 30.8% 47.1% 25% 22.2% 28.6% 30% 35.5% 29.3%
appr
ove
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Q17 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-
Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Mus
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind
u

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tota

Som
ewh
at
disa
ppro
ve

Stro
ngly
disa
ppro

Tot
al

11.4%

8.6%

100%

0.8%

8.3%

100%

0%

10.5%

100%

4.2%

5.6%

100%

7.7%

7.7%

100%

5.9%

5.9%

100%

8.3%

8.3%

100%

0%

11.1%

100%

0%

0%

100%

7.1%

4.3%

100%

7.5%

7.5%

100%

5.2%

7%

100%

Q5 Ossoff Approval
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Stro

ngly
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at

disa
ppro

Stro
ngly
disa
ppro
ve

Tot
al

50%

34.3%

8.6%

7.1%

100%

71.2%

17.4%

3%

8.3%

100%

68.4%

10.5%

21.1%

0%

100%

43.1%

39.6%

9.7%

7.6%

100%

23.1%

30.8%

30.8%

15.4%

100%

11.8%

76.5%

0%

11.8%

100%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

0%

100%

44.4%

44.4%

11.1%

0%

100%

42.9%

42.9%

14.3%

0%

100%

52.9%

34.3%

7.1%

5.7%

100%

37.4%

37.4%

17.8%

7.5%

100%

49.5%

33%

10.3%

7.2%

100%
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Q17 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-

Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Mus
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind
u

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or

opini
on

Tota

Q6 Warnock Approval

Stro

ngly
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at

disa
ppro

Stro

ngly
disa

ppro
ve

Tot
al

58.6%

30%

5.7%

5.7%

100%

73.5%

15.2%

3.8%

7.6%

100%

78.9%

10.5%

0%

10.5%

100%

50.7%

32.6%

9.7%

6.9%

100%

53.8%

30.8%

7.7%

7.7%

100%

29.4%

52.9%

5.9%

11.8%

100%

41.7%

41.7%

8.3%

8.3%

100%

50%

37.5%

12.5%

0%

100%

42.9%

28.6%

14.3%

14.3%

100%

60%

31.4%

4.3%

4.3%

100%

45.8%

34.6%

12.1%

7.5%

100%

56.9%

28.7%

7.3%

7%

100%

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Dem
ocra

Repu
blica

Anot
her
part

Unde
cide

Unsu
re or
no

opini

Tot
al

61.4%

15.7%

4.3%

12.9%

5.7%

100%

84.1%

10.6%

2.3%

3%

0%

100%

78.9%

10.5%

5.3%

5.3%

0%

100%

72.2%

16.7%

2.1%

6.3%

2.8%

100%

69.2%

7.7%

15.4%

0%

7.7%

100%

41.2%

29.4%

11.8%

11.8%

5.9%

100%

50%

16.7%

25%

8.3%

0%

100%

66.7%

22.2%

11.1%

0%

0%

100%

57.1%

14.3%

14.3%

14.3%

0%

100%

81.4%

8.6%

0%

7.1%

2.9%

100%

65.4%

9.3%

5.6%

12.1%

7.5%

100%

72%

13%

4.2%

7.5%

3.3%

100%

Q8 Issue
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Cutti
ng
gove
rnm
ent
spen
ding

15.7%

8.3%

0%

10.4%

0%

11.8%

8.3%

0%

0%

11.4%

4.7%

8.8%
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Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot
olic esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Budd
hist

Non- Jewi Musl  Athe
Deno sh im ist
mina

tiona

Chri
stian

Hind

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tota
1

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Crim
e&
Publi

Safet

Elect
ion
secu
rity

Job
crea
tion
and
econ
omic
deve
lopm
ent

Imm
igrat
ion
and
bord
er
secu
rity

Hom
eles
snes

illne

Raci
a

tensi
on &
civil
unre
st

Tran
spor
tatio

and
infra
stru
ctur

Tot

17.1% 19.7%

18.6% 19.7%

24.3% 20.5%

8.6% 6.8%

8.6% 2.3%

2.9% 18.9%

4.3% 3.8%

100% 100%

21.1%

26.3%

10.5%

10.5%

10.5%

15.8%

5.3%

100%

22.9% 15.4% 17.6% 16.7% 0%

9% 15.4% 5.9% 25% 11.1%

24.3% 38.5% 29.4% 8.3% 11.1%

6.3% 0% 59% 25% 11.1%

9.7% 15.4% 0% 8.3% 22.2%

16% 15.4% 29.4% 8.3% 33.3%

1.4% 0% 0% 0% 11.1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0%

28.6%

42.9%

28.6%

0%

0%

0%

100%

17.1%

11.4%

27.1%

0%

7.1%

20%

5.7%

100%

18.7%

7.5%

30.8%

7.5%

14%

9.3%

7.5%

100%

19%

13.7%

24.7%

6.8%

8.3%

14.7%

4%

100%
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Q17 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-
Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Mus
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or

opini
on

Tota

Q9 Voter ID Laws

Stro

ngly
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at

disa
ppro

Stro
ngly
disa
ppro
ve

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Tot
al

58.6%

27.1%

4.3%

5.7%

4.3%

100%

42.4%

33.3%

11.4%

9.8%

3%

100%

63.2%

21.1%

5.3%

10.5%

0%

100%

50.7%

30.6%

7.6%

6.3%

4.9%

100%

38.5%

23.1%

7.7%

23.1%

7.7%

100%

47.1%

41.2%

0%

5.9%

5.9%

100%

58.3%

25%

0%

16.7%

0%

100%

22.2%

22.2%

22.2%

22.2%

11.1%

100%

42.9%

42.9%

0%

14.3%

0%

100%

28.6%

37.1%

10%

12.9%

11.4%

100%

42.1%

34.6%

7.5%

9.3%

6.5%

100%

45.3%

32%

8%

9.3%

5.3%

100%

Q10 Equality Act
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Stro

ngly
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
disa
ppro
ve

Stro
ngly
disa
ppro

62.9%

24.3%

5.7%

2.9%

57.6%

25%

6.1%

6.1%

68.4%

10.5%

10.5%

10.5%

50.7%

30.6%

4.2%

7.6%

38.5%

38.5%

0%

7.7%

41.2%

35.3%

0%

11.8%

50%

8.3%

16.7%

25%

44.4%

22.2%

22.2%

0%

28.6%

28.6%

28.6%

0%

58.6%

17.1%

7.1%

7.1%

45.8%

26.2%

4.7%

9.3%

53.3%

25.3%

6%

7.3%
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Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Unsu
re or
No 43% 5.3% 0% 6.9% 15.4% 11.8% 0% 11.1% 14.3% 10% 14% 8%
opini
on
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Stro
el 55.7% 59.8% 78.9% 53.5% 30.8% 29.4% 41.7% 44.4% 0% 58.6% 32.7% 50.7%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 22.9% 29.5% 10.5% 27.1% 30.8% 52.9% 16.7% 11.1% 57.1% 24.3% 36.4% 28.7%
agre
e
Stro
2.95';/ 7.1% 3% 53% 42% 7.7% 0% 25% 11.1% 143% 29% 7.5% 5.3%
gree
Som
ewh
at 57% 45% 53% 42% 7.7% 11.8% 8.3% 22.2% 143% 7.1% 8.4% 6.3%
disa
gree
Unsu
re or
No 8.6% 3% 0% 11.1% 23.1% 59% 8.3% 11.1% 14.3% 7.1% 15% 9%
Opin
ion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi
olic esta gelic Deno sh
nt al mina

tiona

Chri
stian

Musl

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind

Anot
her
religi
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tota

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.

Stro

ngly

Agre
e

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
at

Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opin
ion

Tot
al

25.7% 15.2% 15.8% 18.8% 30.8%

18.6% 14.4% 15.8% 17.4% 7.7%

15.7% 18.9% 21.1% 18.1% 0%

24.3% 18.2% 21.1% 25.7% 30.8%

15.7% 33.3% 26.3% 20.1% 30.8%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

11.8%

23.5%

11.8%

35.3%

17.6%

100%

8.3%

50%

8.3%

25%

8.3%

100%

22.2%

11.1%

22.2%

22.2%

22.2%

100%

0%

28.6%

28.6%

14.3%

28.6%

100%

12.9%

14.3%

12.9%

35.7%

24.3%

100%

11.2%

16.8%

15%

28%

29%

100%

16.3%

17%

16.3%

25.5%

24.8%

100%

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers
should be allowed to serve their sentences in
women'’s prisons.
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Stro

ngly

Agre
e

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
at

Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opin
ion

20% 6.1% 21.1% 10.4% 0%

10% 83% 53% 69% 7.7%

17.1% 18.2% 21.1% 13.2% 38.5%

44.3% 49.2% 42.1% 58.3% 23.1%

8.6% 18.2% 10.5% 11.1% 30.8%

11.8%

11.8%

11.8%

41.2%

23.5%

8.3%

16.7%

8.3%

66.7%

0%

11.1%

0%

33.3%

55.6%

0%

0%

14.3%

14.3%

57.1%

14.3%

7.1%

1.4%

11.4%

61.4%

18.6%

9.3%

11.2%

18.7%

46.7%

14%

10%

8%

16.5%

51.3%

14.2%

218



Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Stro
alizinsz shefin g ol e e by e ngly  5149% 8.3% 15.8% 11.1% 23.1% 509% 83% 11.1% 14.3% 10% 10.3% 11.7%
Agre
e
Som
ewh
at 7.1% 9.8% 21.1% 9.7% 0% 11.8% 16.7% 22.2% 14.3% 5.7% 13.1% 10.2%
Agre
e
Som
ewh
at 20% 14.4% 10.5% 13.9% 7.7% 11.8% 16.7% 22.2% 42.9% 14.3% 15% 15.2%
Disa
gree
Stro
B?slg 40% 53% 47.4% 55.6% 38.5% 35.3% 58.3% 33.3% 0% 58.6% 40.2% 48.7%
gree
Unsu
re or
No 11.4% 14.4% 5.3% 9.7% 30.8% 353% 0% 11.1% 28.6% 11.4% 21.5% 14.3%
Opin
ion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q17 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
al

Non-

Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Musl
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind

Anot
her
religi
on

Unsu
re or

opini
on

Tota

Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care
services should be banned by law

Stro
ngly
Agre

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
at

Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opin
ion

Tot
al

17.1%

20%

15.7%

38.6%

8.6%

100%

7.6%

9.1%

11.4%

47.7%

24.2%

100%

15.8%

10.5%

21.1%

31.6%

21.1%

100%

9.7%

12.5%

13.9%

47.9%

16%

100%

15.4%

15.4%

15.4%

38.5%

15.4%

100%

5.9%

35.3%

5.9%

29.4%

23.5%

100%

8.3%

0%

25%

58.3%

8.3%

100%

22.2%

11.1%

22.2%

33.3%

11.1%

100%

0%

28.6%

0%

14.3%

57.1%

100%

7.1%

11.4%

20%

51.4%

10%

100%

6.5%

17.8%

12.1%

40.2%

23.4%

100%

9.5%

14%

14.2%

44.2%

18.2%

100%

Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for
women and girls should be banned by law.

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Stro
ngly
Agre

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
at
Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opin
ion

18.6%

7.1%

21.4%

42.9%

10%

8.3%

4.5%

12.9%

59.1%

15.2%

21.1%

5.3%

21.1%

36.8%

15.8%

11.8%

11.1%

13.2%

58.3%

5.6%

7.7%

7.7%

15.4%

53.8%

15.4%

5.9%

23.5%

11.8%

23.5%

35.3%

8.3%

8.3%

33.3%

50%

0%

11.1%

0%

11.1%

77.8%

0%

0%

42.9%

14.3%

42.9%

0%

7.1%

4.3%

15.7%

62.9%

10%

10.3%

11.2%

10.3%

49.5%

18.7%

10.8%

8.7%

14.5%

53.8%

12.2%
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Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Stro
Lergﬁgsgstgh“if;réger::fgf]'gisijw’?fhrgjts e Rg'g; 21.4% 10.6% 10.5% 19.4% 0% 11.8% 33.3% 33.3% 28.6% 11.4% 10.3% 14.8%
informing parents. e
Som
ewh
at 15.7% 10.6% 21.1% 9.7% 7.7% 23.5% 16.7% 11.1% 14.3% 11.4% 15.9% 12.8%
Agre
e
Som
ewh
at 17.1% 9.8% 10.5% 8.3% 15.4% 29.4% 8.3% 11.1% 0% 20% 11.2% 12.3%
Disa
gree
Stro
B?slg 35.7% 45.5% 47.4% 42.4% 46.2% 23.5% 41.7% 22.2% 42.9% 40% 34.6% 40%
gree
Unsu
re or
No 10% 23.5% 10.5% 20.1% 30.8% 11.8% 0% 22.2% 14.3% 17.1% 28% 20%
Opin
ion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q17 Religion

Q17 Religion
Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child inmy  Stro
extended family identify as the opposite sex naly  >14% 6.1% 15.8% 16% 7.7% 5.9% 25% 11.1% 0% 14.3% 8.4% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agre
e
Som
ewh
at 8.6% 7.6% 10.5% 10.4% 7.7% 35.3% 25% 22.2% 28.6% 4.3% 15% 11%
Agre
e
Som
ewh
at 3% 0.6 10.5% 9% AT 25305 6.5 22.2% 26.0% o 10.5% 10./%
143% 6.8% 10.5% 9% 23.1% 23.5% 8.3% 22.2% 28.6% 10% 10.3% 10.7%
Disa
gree
Stro
B?SZ 37.1% 60.6% 52.6% 42.4% 15.4% 17.6% 25% 11.1% 42.9% 47.1% 41.1% 44.3%
gree
Unsu
re or
(o] 7% 16.9% 10.5% 22.2% 40.2% L1/.6% 10./% 355.5% 0% D% 23.2% 21.770
N 18.6% 18.9% 10.5% 22.2% 46.2% 17.6% 16.7% 33.3% 0% 24.3% 252% 21.7%
Opin
ion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Repu
blica 14.3% 6.8% 15.8% 9% 0% 59% 83% 11.1% 0% 8.6% 3.7% 8%
n
Dem
ocra 58.6% 80.3% 73.7% 65.3% 61.5% 35.3% 41.7% 44.4% 57.1% 81.4% 53.3% 66%
t
Inde
pend 18.6% 11.4% 10.5% 17.4% 15.4% 29.4% 33.3% 11.1% 28.6% 4.3% 29.9% 17.3%
ent
Liber
taria  4.3% 0% 0% 21% 7.7% 11.8% 8.3% 22.2% 14.3% 0% 5.6% 3.2%
n
gﬁst' 1.4% 0.8% 0% 2.1% 7.7% 5.9% 83% 0% 0% 14% 19% 1.8%
Anot
gz:t 2.9% 0.8% 0% 42% 7.7% 11.8% 0% 11.1% 0% 43% 56% 3.7%
y
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Q15 Ideology Very
NS 0%  7.6% 36.8% 18.8% 7.7% 5.9% 8.3% 0% 14.3% 11.4% 15% 14.3%
erva
tive
Som
ewh
&t 21.4% 21.2% 26.3% 17.4% 30.8% 35.3% 25% 22.2% 0% 11.4% 13.1% 18.3%
cons
erva
tive
Mod
erat 34.3% 42.4% 21.1% 38.9% 30.8% 29.4% 25% 33.3% 71.4% 38.6% 50.5% 40.2%
e
Som
ewh
at 17.1% 13.6% 5.3% 12.5% 23.1% 23.5% 16.7% 33.3% 14.3% 22.9% 16.8% 16%
liber
al
Very
liber 7.1% 15.2% 10.5% 12.5% 7.7% 5.9% 25% 11.1% 0% 15.7% 4.7% 11.2%
al
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q16 Sex Male 54.3% 45.5% 42.1% 41.7% 30.8% 52.9% 58.3% 22.2% 0% 24.3% 49.5% 43%
IRet 45.7% 54.5% 57.9% 58.3% 69.2% 47.1% 41.7% 77.8% 100% 75.7% 50.5% 57%
ale
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
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Q17 Religion

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q17 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-

Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Mus
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tota

Q18 Age

18-
34

35-
54

55-
65
or

Over

Tot
al

47.1%

18.6%

11.4%

22.9%

100%

9.8%

12.1%

16.7%

61.4%

100%

15.8%

15.8%

10.5%

57.9%

100%

36.8%

27.8%

13.2%

22.2%

100%

30.8%

15.4%

23.1%

30.8%

100%

47.1%

41.2%

5.9%

5.9%

100%

16.7%

16.7%

50%

16.7%

100%

22.2%

22.2%

11.1%

44.4%

100%

57.1%

0%

0%

42.9%

100%

32.9%

24.3%

18.6%

24.3%

100%

43.9%

23.4%

12.1%

20.6%

100%

32%

21.2%

14.7%

32.2%

100%

Q19 Education

Less
than
high
scho
o

grad
uate

High
Scho

grad
uate

Som

Colle
ge
or
Asso
ciate

Degr
ee

Bach
elor’

degr
ee

Post
grad
uate

Tot
al

11.4%

18.6%

20%

28.6%

21.4%

100%

3%

10.6%

38.6%

23.5%

24.2%

100%

0%

21.1%

42.1%

21.1%

15.8%

100%

2.1%

30.6%

33.3%

23.6%

10.4%

100%

0%

23.1%

38.5%

23.1%

15.4%

100%

5.9%

41.2%

17.6%

11.8%

23.5%

100%

0%

33.3%

41.7%

25%

0%

100%

0%

11.1%

22.2%

44.4%

22.2%

100%

0%

42.9%

14.3%

14.3%

28.6%

100%

1.4%

37.1%

32.9%

22.9%

5.7%

100%

5.6%

31.8%

36.4%

22.4%

3.7%

100%

3.8%

25.5%

33.2%

23.7%

13.8%

100%

Q20 Income

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Less
than
$5,0
00

20%

12.1%

21.1%

16%

15.4%

17.6%

0%

11.1%

28.6%

17.1%

25.2%

17.3%
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Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu = Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini

Chri
stian

$5,0

00

to

less 20% 28.8% 15.8% 29.9% 23.1% 35.3% 8.3% 22.2% 28.6% 28.6% 26.2% 26.7%
than

$50,

000

$50,

000

to

less 14.3% 18.2% 36.8% 20.1% 0% 17.6% 41.7% 11.1% 0% 20% 27.1% 20.3%
than

$75,

000

$75,

000

to

less 20% 15.9% 5.3% 13.2% 23.1% 11.8% 8.3% 0% 143% 7.1% 5.6% 12.2%
than

$100

,000

$100

,000

to

less 10% 6.1% 53% 7.6% 7.7% 59% 16.7% 22.2% 0% 12.9% 5.6% 8%
than

$150

,000

$150
,000

less 43% 53% 53% 69% 7.7% 59% 25% 222% 0% 43% 2.8% 5.7%
than
$150
,000

More
than
$150
,000

10% 6.8% 10.5% 2.8% 15.4% 5.9% 0% 11.1% 14.3% 1.4% 3.7% 5.3%

Don’

Kno 1.4% 6.8% 0% 35% 7.7% 0% 0% 0% 143% 8.6% 3.7% 4.5%

Tot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q17 Religion

Q17 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
al

Non- Jewi
Deno sh
mina

tiona

Chri
stian

Musl  Athe
im ist

Budd
hist

Hind  Anot

u her
religi
on

Unsu
re or

opini
on

Tota

Q21 General Vote History

1 of

2 of

3 of

4 of

Tot
al

25.7%

21.4%

12.9%

40%

100%

7.6%

5.3%

7.6%

79.5%

100%

15.8%

10.5%

5.3%

68.4%

100%

17.4% 30.8%

21.5% 15.4%

11.1% 15.4%

50% 38.5%

100% 100%

17.6% 8.3%

11.8% 41.7%

35.3% 8.3%

35.3% 41.7%

100% 100%

11.1%

33.3%

22.2%

33.3%

100%

42.9% 24.3%

14.3% 20%

28.6% 7.1%

14.3% 48.6%

100% 100%

26.2%

18.7%

17.8%

37.4%

100%

18.8%

17%

12.2%

52%

100%

Q22 DMA
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ALB
ANY,
GA

ATL
ANT

AUG
UsT

AIKE

CHA
TTA
NOO
GA

CoL
UMB
us,

(OPE
LIKA
»AL)

GRE
ENV

SPA
RT-
ASH
EVLL

AND

JACK
SON
VILL

MAC

7.1%

57.1%

8.6%

2.9%

4.3%

0%

0%

12.9%

6.1%

62.1%

7.6%

1.5%

2.3%

0%

2.3%

10.6%

10.5%

47.4%

5.3%

0%

0%

5.3%

0%

10.5%

49% 7.7%

72.9% 69.2%

8.3% 7.7%

1.4% 0%

4.2% 0%

0% 0%

2.8% 0%

21%  7.7%

0% 0%

70.6% 66.7%

5.9% 0%

0% 0%

5.9% 8.3%

0% 0%

0% 8.3%

5.9% 8.3%

0%

88.9%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 4.3%

57.1% 65.7%

14.3% 4.3%

0% 0%

0% 8.6%

0% 1.4%

0% 0%

28.6% 10%

2.8%

63.6%

6.5%

1.9%

6.5%

1.9%

1.9%

6.5%

4.8%

65.2%

7%

1.3%

4.5%

0.7%

1.7%

7.8%
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Q17 Religion

Cath  Prot
olic esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-
Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi Musl  Athe
sh im ist

Budd Hind Anot

hist u her
relig
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tota

SAV
ANN
AH

TALL
AHA
SSEE
THO
MAS
VILL

Tot
al

29% 6.1%

4.3% 1.5%

100% 100%

15.8%

5.3%

100%

3.5%

0%

100%

0% 59% 8.3%

7.7% 5.9% 0%

100% 100% 100%

11.1% 0% 4.3%

0% 0% 1.4%

100% 100% 100%

6.5%

1.9%

100%

5.2%

1.8%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR
to
Land
line

Onli
ne
to
Pane

Onli
ne
to
Mobi

Live
Agen
tto
Land
line

Live
Agen
tto
Mobi
le

Tot
al

37.1% 69.7%

0% 0%

62.9% 30.3%

0% 0%

0% 0%

100% 100%

63.2%

0%

36.8%

0%

0%

100%

33.3%

0%

66.7%

0%

0%

100%

53.8% 11.8% 16.7%

0% 0% 0%

46.2% 88.2% 83.3%

0% 0% 0%

0% 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%

22.2% 28.6% 32.9%

0% 0% 0%

77.8% 71.4% 67.1%

0% 0% 0%

0% 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%

31.8%

0%

68.2%

0%

0%

100%

41.7%

0%

58.3%

0%

0%

100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 66.1% 72.4% 88.6% 94.3% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 33.9% 27.6% 11.4% 5.7% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 76.6% 78.7% 79.5% 85.5% 80.3%
Hispanic 7.8% 4.7% 6.8% 2.1% 5.2%
Asian 7.3% 7.1% 3.4% 2.1% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 3.6% 3.1% 3.4% 4.1% 3.7%
':t“h":it‘ftry 4.7% 6.3% 6.8% 6.2% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'z 42.2% 40.9% 78.4% 77.2% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 45.8% 39.4% 12.5% 14% 29.3%
32’:;;‘;23; 6.3% 11.8% 0% 2.1% 5.2%
gitsrggg'rive 5.7% 7.9% 9.1% 6.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'z 32.8% 33.9% 60.2% 71.5% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 44.8% 47.2% 20.5% 17.6% 33%
32’:;;‘;23; 16.7% 11.8% 11.4% 2.6% 10.3%
gitsrggg'rive 5.7% 7.1% 8% 8.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
L8 e e el gggr';‘-fl'g 42.7% 39.4% 64.8% 79.2% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 41.1% 44.1% 18.2% 10.9% 28.7%
2:’5’;‘;;232 10.9% 8.7% 9.1% 2.1% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.2% 7.9% 8% 7.8% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 59.4% 66.1% 77.3% 86% 72%
Republican 16.7% 15% 11.4% 8.8% 13%
Another party 7.3% 3.1% 6.8% 0.5% 4.2%
Undecided 10.9% 11.8% 2.3% 3.6% 7.5%
g;lsn‘:gi orno 5.7% 3.9% 2.3% 1% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 7.8% 8.7% 11.4% 8.8% 8.8%
spending
g;'t’:l‘i‘z g‘afety 15.6% 20.5% 15.9% 22.8% 19%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 8.9% 9.4% 11.4% 22.3% 13.7%
Job creation
and economic 29.2% 26.8% 29.5% 16.6% 24.7%
development
Immigration
and border 6.8% 8.7% 8% 5.2% 6.8%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 15.1% 7.1% 3.4% 4.7% 8.3%
iliness
zacci'\f’i'l Een”rfe':t" 15.1% 15% 17% 13% 14.7%
Transportation
and 1.6% 3.9% 3.4% 6.7% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
CrIBiET 1D e ggsr';‘-fl'g 43.8% 48.8% 38.6% 47.7% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 33.9% 33.9% 38.6% 25.9% 32%
3:’5’;‘;;232 5.2% 7.1% 6.8% 11.9% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.4% 3.9% 13.6% 9.8% 9.3%
g;lsn‘:;i oo 6.8% 6.3% 2.3% 4.7% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At ggsr';‘-fl'g 48.4% 47.2% 58% 60.1% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.1% 29.1% 23.9% 20.7% 25.3%
3:’5’;‘;;232 5.7% 6.3% 8% 5.2% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.9% 7.9% 4.5% 5.7% 7.3%
g;lsn‘:;i oo 7.8% 9.4% 5.7% 8.3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 44.8% 50.4% 47.7% 58% 50.7%
ggz‘zv"hat 28.6% 32.3% 26.1% 27.5% 28.7%
gltsrg;‘?e'i 9.4% 3.9% 5.7% 2.1% 5.3%
gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 7.8% 4.7% 6.8% 5.7% 6.3%
g’;isr::)enm Ne 9.4% 8.7% 13.6% 6.7% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 22.4% 12.6% 8% 16.6% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rgee""hat 17.2% 14.2% 20.5% 17.1% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 12.5% 15.7% 22.7% 17.6% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 30.7% 34.6% 18.2% 17.6% 25.5%
g;f;:;m Ne 17.2% 22.8% 30.7% 31.1% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 15.1% 8.7% 1.1% 9.8% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rgee""hat 12% 9.4% 3.4% 5.2% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 15.1% 18.9% 21.6% 14% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 45.8% 55.1% 60.2% 50.3% 51.3%
g;f;:;m Ne 12% 7.9% 13.6% 20.7% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 20.3% 71% 4.5% 9.3% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 11.5% 11.8% 6.8% 9.3% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 20.8% 13.4% 18.2% 9.3% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 35.4% 58.3% 58% 51.3% 48.7%
g;f;:;m Ne 12% 9.4% 12.5% 20.7% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 14.6% 71% 6.8% 7.3% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 17.7% 13.4% 12.5% 11.4% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.1% 15% 21.6% 10.4% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 40.1% 53.5% 40.9% 43.5% 44.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 13.5% 11% 18.2% 27.5% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 15.6% 11% 3.49% 9.3% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 12.5% 8.7% 10.2% 4.1% 8.7%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16.1% 13.4% 20.5% 10.9% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45.8% 59.8% 54.5% 57.5% 53.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 9.9% 7.1% 11.4% 18.1% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 27.1% 13.4% 3.49% 8.8% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 14.6% 12.6% 8% 13.5% 12.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13% 15% 21.6% 5.7% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 26.6% 43.3% 46.6% 48.2% 40%
g;f;;i"r Ne 18.8% 15.7% 20.5% 23.8% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age

Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 23.4% 12.6% 6.8% 3.6% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig?:;""hat 17.2% 13.4% 5.7% 5.7% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 12.5% 11.8% 12.5% 7.3% 10.7%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 23.4% 45.7% 53.4% 60.1% 44.3%
g’;isr‘:i:;‘" Ne 23.4% 16.5% 21.6% 23.3% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 11.5% 7.9% 8% 4.7% 8%
Democrat 51.6% 66.1% 67% 79.8% 66%
Independent 21.9% 20.5% 15.9% 11.4% 17.3%
Libertarian 3.6% 3.1% 5.7% 1.6% 3.2%
Socialist 3.1% 0.8% 2.3% 1% 1.8%
Another party 8.3% 1.6% 1.1% 1.6% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 17.2% 14.2% 6.8% 15% 14.3%
igr’gzmgatfve 17.7% 15% 20.5% 20.2% 18.3%
Moderate 39.6% 42.5% 43.2% 37.8% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 13.5% 19.7% 19.3% 14.5% 16%
Very liberal 12% 8.7% 10.2% 12.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 46.9% 48% 43.2% 35.8% 43%
Female 53.1% 52% 56.8% 64.2% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 17.2% 10.2% 9.1% 8.3% 11.7%
Protestant 6.8% 12.6% 25% 42% 22%
Evangelical 1.6% 2.4% 2.3% 5.7% 3.2%
Non-
Denomination 27.6% 31.5% 21.6% 16.6% 24%
al Christian
Jewish 2.1% 1.6% 3.4% 2.1% 2.2%
Muslim 4.2% 5.5% 1.1% 0.5% 2.8%
Atheist 1% 1.6% 6.8% 1% 2%
Buddhist 1% 1.6% 1.1% 2.1% 1.5%
Hindu 2.1% 0% 0% 1.6% 1.2%
artiCy 12% 13.4% 14.8% 8.8% 11.7%
religion
33.?75? orno 24.5% 19.7% 14.8% 11.4% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Education Less than high
school 3.1% 3.9% 1.1% 5.7% 3.8%
graduate
Aleln el 33.3% 27.6% 21.6% 18.1% 25.5%
graduate
Some College
or Associate's 29.2% 33.9% 46.6% 30.6% 33.2%
Degree
32;‘:;”'5 27.1% 25.2% 19.3% 21.2% 23.7%
Postgraduate 7.3% 9.4% 11.4% 24.4% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
G0 InEES ;gsgggan 21.9% 15% 15.9% 15% 17.3%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 27.1% 29.9% 19.3% 27.5% 26.7%
$50,000 to
less than 17.7% 22.8% 19.3% 21.8% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12% 11.8% 12.5% 12.4% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 7.8% 7.9% 11.4% 6.7% 8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 6.3% 3.9% 8% 5.2% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o
$150,000 4.2% 4.7% 10.2% 4.7% 5.3%
Don’t know 3.1% 3.9% 3.4% 6.7% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 39.1% 18.9% 4.5% 5.2% 18.8%
20of 4 30.7% 18.9% 12.5% 4.1% 17%
30of4 14.6% 15.7% 14.8% 6.2% 12.2%
4 of 4 15.6% 46.5% 68.2% 84.5% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 2.1% 5.5% 3.4% 7.8% 4.8%
ATLANTA 68.8% 64.6% 65.9% 61.7% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 5.2% 7.9% 8% 7.8% 7%
iHAﬂANOOG 1.6% 1.6% 0% 1.6% 1.3%
COLUMBLUS,
GA (OPELIKA, 7.8% 3.9% 3.4% 2.1% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
SPART- 1% 0% 0% 1% 0.7%
ASHEVLL-AND
JEACKSONV'LL 1.6% 2.4% 0% 2.1% 1.7%
MACON 6.8% 7.1% 9.1% 8.8% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 4.7% 4.7% 6.8% 5.2% 5.2%
TALLAHASSEE
: 0.5% 2.4% 3.4% 2.1% 1.8%
THOMASVILLE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 2.6% 16.5% 64.8% 86.5% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 97.4% 83.5% 35.2% 13.5% 58.3%
tg’: dﬁg:”t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I'\-/:‘(;E”Aege"t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Arerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 69.6% 71.2% 82.9% 78.9% 92.8% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 30.4% 28.8% 17.1% 21.1% 7.2% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
OB ReeeilEt Ry slpdkiie 95.7% 87.6% 82.4% 73.2% 69.9% 80.3%
Hispanic
Hispanic 0% 3.9% 5.5% 6.3% 6% 5.2%
Asian 0% 3.3% 2.5% 7.7% 10.8% 5%
Native 0% 3.3% 3% 5.6% 3.6% 3.7%
American
Aok 4.3% 2% 6.5% 7% 9.6% 5.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 69.6% 56.9% 59.3% 51.4% 68.7% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.7% 33.3% 27.6% 38.7% 12% 29.3%
SOMIRER 4.3% 7.2% 4.5% 5.6% 2.4% 5.2%
disapprove
Sty 4.3% 2.6% 8.5% 4.2% 16.9% 7%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'g 52.2% 37.9% 54.3% 45.8% 65.1% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 34.8% 46.4% 26.1% 38.7% 14.5% 33%
SOMIRER 4.3% 10.5% 11.6% 11.3% 7.2% 10.3%
disapprove
Sty 8.7% 5.2% 8% 4.2% 13.3% 7.2%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Qe VRITIELS ({EipRerEl gggr':)‘-yg 69.6% 50.3% 57.8% 54.6% 67.5% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.7% 35.9% 28.6% 31.9% 12% 28.7%
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 9.8% 5.5% 9.9% 4.8% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8.7% 3.9% 8% 3.5% 15.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 65.2% 67.3% 72.4% 73.9% 78.3% 72%
Republican 26.1% 14.4% 10.6% 12% 14.5% 13%
’;gftt;‘er 0% 5.2% 6% 3.5% 0% 4.2%
Undecided 8.7% 9.2% 8.5% 4.9% 6% 7.5%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 0% 3.9% 2.5% 5.6% 1.2% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 13% 10.5% 6% 8.5% 12% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 30.4% 19.6% 21.6% 13.4% 18.1% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 8.7% 14.4% 10.6% 13.4% 21.7% 13.7%
Job
creation
anel 4.3% 26.8% 26.1% 25.4% 21.7% 24.7%
economic
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
0% 5.2% 6.5% 7.7% 10.8% 6.8%
border
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 13% 11.8% 8.5% 7% 2.4% 8.3%
illness
Racial
tension & 17.4% 10.5% 15.6% 19.7% 10.8% 14.7%
civil unrest
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High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Transportat
ion and 13% 1.3% 5% 4.9% 2.4%
infrastructu
re
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4%

100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree
graduate Associate's
Degree
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 60.9% 43.1% 47.2% 37.3% 54.2% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 17.4% 33.3% 31.7% 39.4% 21.7% 32%
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 7.2% 7.5% 10.6% 8.4% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 13% 10.5% 8.5% 7.7% 10.8% 9.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 8.7% 5.9% 5% 4.9% 4.8% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr':)‘-fl'z 60.9% 43.8% 56.8% 52.8% 61.4% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 30.4% 36.6% 22.6% 21.1% 16.9% 25.3%
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 3.3% 6% 9.2% 7.2% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.3% 3.9% 9.5% 7.7% 8.4% 7.3%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4.3% 12.4% 5% 9.2% 6% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 73.9% 40.5% 52.8% 52.1% 55 4% 50.7%
282‘;‘”““ 13% 32.7% 26.6% 27.5% 32.5% 28.7%
gltsrggfe'i 0% 6.5% 5% 7% 2.4% 5.3%
gi"srgger";zat 4.3% 3.3% 9% 7.7% 3.6% 6.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 8.7% 17% 6.5% 5.6% 6% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

240



Q19 Education

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 26.1% 19.6% 12.6% 17.6% 14.5% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 21.7% 15.7% 17.6% 19.7% 12% 17%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 0% 11.8% 17.1% 21.8% 18.1% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 30.4% 27.5% 28.1% 21.1% 21.7% 25.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 21.7% 25.5% 24.6% 19.7% 33.7% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 26.1% 11.1% 7% 9.9% 10.8% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 17.4% 8.5% 9% 6.3% 4.8% 8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13% 13.1% 17.1% 21.8% 13.3% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 26.1% 45.8% 57.3% 50.7% 55.4% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 17.4% 21.6% 9.5% 11.3% 15.7% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 17.4% 11.8% 11.1% 13.4% 8.4% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 13% 11.8% 11.1% 9.2% 6% 10.2%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13% 16.3% 14.6% 17.6% 10.8% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 30.4% 43.1% 51.3% 49.3% 56.6% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 26.1% 17% 12.1% 10.6% 18.1% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 17.4% 6.5% 10.6% 11.3% 7.2% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;‘”hat 26.1% 17.6% 12.1% 13.4% 9.6% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 0% 12.4% 15.6% 16.9% 13.3% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 30.4% 42.5% 42.7% 45.8% 51.8% 44.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 26.1% 20.9% 19.1% 12.7% 18.1% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 21.7% 12.4% 10.1% 9.9% 8.4% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 17.4% 11.1% 5% 11.3% 6% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 0% 17.6% 16.6% 13.4% 9.6% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 39.1% 47.7% 55.8% 54.2% 63.9% 53.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 21.7% 11.1% 12.6% 11.3% 12% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to u.se the opposite sex r?ames and Agree 26.1% 17% 11.1% 15.5% 15.7% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13% 15% 12.1% 10.6% 14.5% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4.3% 9.2% 15.6% 13.4% 10.8% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 34.8% 35.3% 41.7% 40.1% 45.8% 40%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 21.7% 23.5% 19.6% 20.4% 13.3% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 8.7% 17% 12.1% 11.3% 7.2% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’rgee""hat 17.4% 14.4% 7.5% 14.1% 6% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 0% 9.8% 12.6% 10.6% 10.8% 10.7%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 52.2% 30.7% 50.8% 41.5% 56.6% 44.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 21.7% 28.1% 17.1% 22.5% 19.3% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 13% 11.8% 7% 5.6% 6% 8%
Democrat 73.9% 59.5% 73.4% 62% 65.1% 66%
Independent 8.7% 19% 11.6% 21.1% 24.1% 17.3%
Libertarian 0% 4.6% 3% 3.5% 1.2% 3.2%
Socialist 4.3% 1.3% 2% 2.1% 1.2% 1.8%
’ngtt;‘er 0% 3.9% 3% 5.6% 2.4% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 30.4% 17% 14.1% 13.4% 7.2% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 34.8% 18.3% 17.6% 15.5% 20.5% 18.3%
e
Moderate 21.7% 45.8% 40.2% 37.3% 39.8% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 8.7% 11.1% 14.6% 22.5% 19.3% 16%
Very liberal 4.3% 7.8% 13.6% 11.3% 13.3% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 47.8% 39.9% 49.2% 40.1% 37.3% 43%
Female 52.2% 60.1% 50.8% 59.9% 62.7% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

243



Q19 Education

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q17 Religion Catholic 34.8% 8.5% 7% 14.1% 18.1% 11.7%
Protestant 17.4% 9.2% 25.6% 21.8% 38.6% 22%
Evangelical 0% 2.6% 4% 2.8% 3.6% 3.2%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 13% 28.8% 24.1% 23.9% 18.1% 24%
Christian
Jewish 0% 2% 2.5% 2.1% 2.4% 2.2%
Muslim 4.3% 4.6% 1.5% 1.4% 4.8% 2.8%
Atheist 0% 2.6% 2.5% 2.1% 0% 2%
Buddhist 0% 0.7% 1% 2.8% 2.4% 1.5%
Hindu 0% 2% 0.5% 0.7% 2.4% 1.2%
Another 4.3% 17% 11.6% 11.3% 4.8% 11.7%
religion
Unsure or 26.1% 22.2% 19.6% 16.9% 4.8% 17.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 26.1% 41.8% 28.1% 36.6% 16.9% 32%
35-54 21.7% 22.9% 21.6% 22.5% 14.5% 21.2%
55-64 4.3% 12.4% 20.6% 12% 12% 14.7%
65 or Over 47.8% 22.9% 29.6% 28.9% 56.6% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
0P el ;zsgggan 73.9% 26.1% 14.1% 11.3% 3.6% 17.3%
$5,000 to
less than 13% 36.6% 30.7% 21.1% 12% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 4.3% 13.7% 25.1% 23.9% 19.3% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 0% 8.5% 12.1% 10.6% 25.3% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 0% 2% 7% 14.1% 13.3% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 0% 2% 4.5% 11.3% 7.2% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 0% 3.3% 2% 6.3% 16.9% 5.3%
Don’t know 8.7% 7.8% 4.5% 1.4% 2.4% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 34.8% 33.3% 14.1% 13.4% 8.4% 18.8%
20of4 13% 27.5% 12.6% 18.3% 7.2% 17%
30of4 13% 9.8% 12.6% 17.6% 6% 12.2%
40of 4 39.1% 29.4% 60.8% 50.7% 78.3% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q22JE é'ABANY' 13% 3.3% 7% 2.1% 4.8% 4.8%
ATLANTA 30.4% 60.8% 66.8% 68.3% 73.5% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 8.7% 7.2% 7.5% 8.5% 2.4% 7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 3.3% 1% 0% 1.2% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 21.7% 4.6% 3% 4.2% 3.6% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 4.3% 1.3% 0.5% 0% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 0% 2.6% 2% 1.4% 0% 1.7%
MACON 8.7% 11.8% 6% 7% 6% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 13% 3.9% 3.5% 6.3% 7.2% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 0% 1.3% 2.5% 2.1% 1.2% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 60.9% 26.8% 43.2% 36.6% 68.7% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Iagl';"‘; o 39.1% 73.2% 56.8% 63.4% 31.3% 58.3%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

GA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extrem
ely 68.3% 81.9% 82.8% 86.3% 75% 82.4% 87.5% 77.8% 79.8%
likely
Somew
hat 31.7% 18.1% 17.2% 13.7% 25% 17.6% 12.5% 22.2% 20.2%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpani 90.4% 86.9% 70.5% 79.5% 77.1% 79.4% 59.4% 81.5% 80.3%
d
'C'“S"a”' 1.9%  5.6% 7.4% 4.1% 2.1% 8.8% 9.4% 3.7% 5.2%
Asian 1% 3.1% 5.7% 9.6% 6.3% 2.9% 18.8% 0% 5%
Native
Americ 3.8% 1.9% 4.9% 2.7% 4.2% 5.9% 3.1% 7.4% 3.7%
an
Anothe
;thnici 2.9% 2.5% 11.5% 4.1% 10.4% 2.9% 9.4% 7.4% 5.8%
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongl
y 62.5% 56.9% 54.9% 60.3% 50% 70.6% 53.1% 70.4% 58.5%
approv
e
Somew
ek 30.8% 33.8% 31.1% 26% 29.2% 23.5% 25% 11.1% 29.3%
approv
e
Somew
Ziastappr 2.9% 5% 7.4% 4.1% 10.4% 2.9% 0% 7.4% 5.2%
ove
Strongl
xisappr 3.8% 4.4% 6.6% 9.6% 10.4% 2.9% 21.9% 11.1% 7%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q5 Ossoff Approval Strongl
prrov 46.2% 46.9% 54.1% 49.3% 43.8% 58.8% 46.9% 59.3% 49.5%
e
Somew
ggt)rov 34.6% 43.8% 28.7% 27.4% 31.3% 26.5% 18.8% 25.9% 33%
e
Somew
Ziastappr 12.5% 5% 12.3% 13.7% 12.5% 8.8% 18.8% 3.7% 10.3%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 6.7% 4.4% 4.9% 9.6% 12.5% 5.9% 15.6% 11.1% 7.2%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income
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Q20 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00
0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

$150,00
0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

More Don’t
than know
$150,00

0

Total

Q6 Warnock Approval

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl

y
disappr
ove

Total

55.8%

32.7%

6.7%

4.8%

100%

56.9%

33.8%

5.6%

3.8%

100%

53.3%

29.5%

10.7%

6.6%

100%

60.3%

20.5%

9.6%

9.6%

100%

50%

31.3%

8.3%

10.4%

100%

78.8%

18.2%

3%

0%

100%

50% 63%

21.9% 18.5%

3.1% 7.4%

25% 11.1%

100% 100%

56.9%

28.7%

7.3%

7%

100%

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democ
rat

Republi
can

Anothe
r party

Undeci
ded

Unsure
or no

opinion

Total

70.2%

11.5%

3.8%

11.5%

2.9%

100%

77.5%

8.8%

5%

6.9%

1.9%

100%

69.7%

13.9%

4.9%

6.6%

4.9%

100%

74%

11%

5.5%

5.5%

4.1%

100%

62.5%

18.8%

4.2%

10.4%

4.2%

100%

85.3%

5.9%

0%

8.8%

0%

100%

53.1% 74.1%

34.4% 18.5%

3.1% 0%

3.1% 3.7%

6.3% 3.7%

100% 100%

72%

13%

4.2%

7.5%

3.3%

100%

Q8 Issue

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime
&

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

15.4%

26%

8.7%

6.9%

20.6%

13.1%

4.1%

18.9%

17.2%

13.7%

15.1%

12.3%

6.3%

18.8%

6.3%

11.8%

14.7%

17.6%

9.4% 3.7%

9.4% 11.1%

25% 18.5%

8.8%

19%

13.7%
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Q20 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00

to less
than
$75,000

to less
than
$100,00
0

0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

More
than

$150,00

0

Don’t
know

Total

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develo
pment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homel
essnes
S,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and

infrastr
ucture

Total

16.3%

3.8%

12.5%

11.5%

5.8%

100%

21.9%

6.3%

10%

16.3%

5%

100%

25.4%

8.2%

6.6%

17.2%

2.5%

100%

32.9%

8.2%

4.1%

11%

2.7%

100%

37.5%

8.3%

2.1%

14.6%

6.3%

100%

14.7%

2.9%

8.8%

26.5%

2.9%

100%

31.3%

15.6%

3.1%

6.3%

0%

100%

29.6%

3.7%

18.5%

11.1%

3.7%

100%

24.7%

6.8%

8.3%

14.7%

4%

100%

250



Q20 Income

GA VOC Survey
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Q20 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More

to less
than
$100,00
0

0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

than
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

48.1%

31.7%

3.8%

9.6%

6.7%

100%

43.8%

34.4%

8.8%

7.5%

5.6%

100%

45.9%

32.8%

6.6%

9.8%

4.9%

100%

43.8%

39.7%

5.5%

5.5%

5.5%

100%

31.3%

27.1%

14.6%

22.9%

4.2%

100%

47.1%

26.5%

14.7%

8.8%

2.9%

100%

59.4%

25%

6.3%

3.1%

6.3%

100%

51.9%

18.5%

14.8%

11.1%

3.7%

100%

45.3%

32%

8%

9.3%

5.3%

100%

Q10 Equality Act

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

47.1%

37.5%

2.9%

2.9%

9.6%

100%

50.6%

30%

4.4%

8.8%

6.3%

100%

56.6%

19.7%

8.2%

7.4%

8.2%

100%

57.5%

23.3%

5.5%

5.5%

8.2%

100%

54.2%

20.8%

14.6%

6.3%

4.2%

100%

61.8%

17.6%

8.8%

5.9%

5.9%

100%

59.4%

9.4%

6.3%

15.6%

9.4%

100%

48.1%

18.5%

0%

14.8%

18.5%

100%

53.3%

25.3%

6%

7.3%

8%

100%

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

GA VOC Survey .

07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

46.2%

27.9%

50%

33.1%

52.5%

27.9%

47.9%

26%

41.7%

39.6%

58.8%

23.5%

62.5%

18.8%

63%

14.8%

50.7%

28.7%



Q20 Income

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Strongl
y. 7.7% 2.5% 7.4% 6.8% 6.3% 5.9% 0% 3.7% 5.3%
disagre
e
Somew
h.at 6.7% 6.3% 7.4% 4.1% 6.3% 8.8% 9.4% 0% 6.3%
disagre
e
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 11.5%  8.1%  4.9%  151%  6.3% 2.9% 9.4%  18.5% 9%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income
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Q20 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00
0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

$150,00 More

0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

than
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

18.3%

21.2%

15.4%

26%

19.2%

100%

14.4%

20%

14.4%

25.6%

25.6%

100%

13.9%

17.2%

13.1%

27.9%

27.9%

100%

21.9%

11%

17.8%

26%

23.3%

100%

12.5%

14.6%

22.9%

27.1%

22.9%

100%

23.5%

20.6%

23.5%

20.6%

11.8%

100%

18.8%

9.4%

34.4%

12.5%

25%

100%

11.1%

7.4%

0%

29.6%

51.9%

100%

16.3%

17%

16.3%

25.5%

24.8%

100%

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers
should be allowed to serve their sentences in
women'’s prisons.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

16.3%

11.5%

14.4%

43.3%

14.4%

100%

7.5%

9.4%

11.9%

53.8%

17.5%

100%

9%

8.2%

17.2%

54.9%

10.7%

100%

13.7%

8.2%

13.7%

46.6%

17.8%

100%

6.3%

0%

22.9%

70.8%

0%

100%

11.8%

2.9%

20.6%

50%

14.7%

100%

3.1%

6.3%

40.6%

37.5%

12.5%

100%

7.4%

7.4%

11.1%

48.1%

25.9%

100%

10%

8%

16.5%

51.3%

14.2%

100%

Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic
violence shelters should be banned by law.

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

15.4%

15.4%

9.4%

10.6%

11.5%

12.3%

17.8%

5.5%

6.3%

2.1%

11.8%

8.8%

12.5%

6.3%

3.7%

11.1%

11.7%

10.2%
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Somew
g?stagr 14.4% 14.4% 16.4% 20.5% 14.6% 8.8% 18.8% 7.4% 15.2%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 38.5% 52.5% 46.7% 42.5% 66.7% 55.9% 43.8% 55.6% 48.7%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 16.3%  13.1% 13.1%  13.7%  10.4% 14.7% 18.8% 222% 14.3%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

GA VOC Survey
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Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongl
services should be banned by law y 10.6% 8.8% 7.4% 12.3% 10.4% 14.7% 9.4% 3.7% 9.5%
Agree
Somew
hat 26% 13.8% 8.2% 13.7% 2.1% 20.6% 15.6% 7.4% 14%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 12.5% 13.8% 16.4% 11% 16.7% 11.8% 18.8% 14.8% 14.2%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 33.7% 42.5% 48.4% 46.6% 58.3% 47.1% 37.5% 48.1% 44.2%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 17.3% 21.3% 19.7%  16.4% 12.5%  59%  18.8%  25.9%  18.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongl
women and girls should be banned by law. y 12.5% 10.6% 9.8% 12.3% 2.1% 17.6% 18.8% 3.7% 10.8%
Agree
Somew
hat 16.3% 8.1% 8.2% 11% 0% 5.9% 6.3% 0% 8.7%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 12.5% 13.8% 14.8% 12.3% 16.7% 17.6% 15.6% 22.2% 14.5%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 47.1% 58.8% 51.6% 50.7% 68.8% 52.9% 46.9% 51.9% 53.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 11.5%  8.8%  15.6% 13.7%  12.5%  59%  12.5%  22.2% 12.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongl
required to use the opposite sex names and y 16.3%  13.8% 12.3%  17.8%  10.4%  26.5%  12.5% 14.8%  14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without Agree
informing parents.
Somew
hat 16.3% 12.5% 19.7% 13.7% 6.3% 5.9% 0% 3.7% 12.8%
Agree
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Somew
g?;:agr 14.4% 10% 13.1% 12.3% 16.7% 8.8% 18.8% 3.7% 12.3%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 33.7% 39.4% 37.7% 42.5% 41.7% 47.1% 50% 48.1% 40%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 19.2%  24.4%  17.2%  13.7%  25% 11.8%  18.8%  29.6%  20%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total
than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongl
extended family identify as the opposite sex y 15.4% 11.9% 10.7% 11% 6.3% 23.5% 9.4% 14.8% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agree
Somew
hat 19.2%  10% 9% 12.3%  4.2% 8.8%  15.6% 0% 11%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 7.7% 5.6%  12.3%  17.8%  12.5%  8.8%  21.9% 11.1%  10.7%
ee
Strongl
éisagr 35.6%  46.3%  48.4%  35.6% = 60.4%  47.1% = 37.5%  48.1%  44.3%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 22.1%  26.3% 19.7%  23.3%  16.7%  11.8%  15.6%  25.9%  21.7%
n
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
QLHELY Eaer‘]’“b" 115%  6.9%  82%  6.8%  63%  29%  12.5%  7.4% 8%
rDaetmOC 61.5%  73.8%  63.9% 67.1% 54.2%  76.5%  46.9% = 74.1%  66%
Indepe 0, 0, 0, 0, [V [ 0, 0, 0,
TS 163%  131%  205%  20.5% @ 22.9%  17.6%  15.6%  14.8%  17.3%
'r-i':rf’ta 1% 2.5% 2.5% 4.1% 8.3% 0% 12.5% 0% 3.2%
it"c'a" 5.8% 0% 0.8% 0% 6.3% 0% 3.1% 0% 1.8%
f;gtrfc‘; 3.8% 3.8% 4.1% 1.4% 2.1% 2.9% 9.4% 3.7% 3.7%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conser 14.4%  15.6%  13.1%  15.1%  10.4%  14.7%  15.6%  14.8%  14.3%
vative
Somew
L‘saser 25%  18.1%  19.7% = 13.7%  10.4%  14.7% 21.9% 14.8%  18.3%
vative
:Z':dera 37.5%  42.5% 385%  37% 43.8%  44.1%  37.5% = 44.4%  40.2%
Somew
hat 12.5%  13.8% 17.2%  23.3%  25% 11.8%  15.6%  7.4% 16%
liberal
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
I\i/tfgr/al 10.6% 10% 11.5% 11% 10.4% 14.7% 9.4% 18.5% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 40.4% 35% 50% 38.4% 45.8% 52.9% 53.1% 51.9% 43%
Female 59.6% 65% 50% 61.6% 54.2% 47.1% 46.9% 48.1% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total
than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Gl el ot Sath°" 13.5%  8.8% = 82%  19.2% 14.6%  8.8%  21.9%  3.7%  11.7%
z;‘;te“ 15.4%  23.8%  19.7%  28.8%  16.7%  20.6%  28.1%  33.3% 22%
ﬁ;’aalnge 3.8% 1.9% 5.7% 1.4% 2.1% 2.9% 6.3% 0% 3.2%
Non-
Denom
ination 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [v)
i} 22.1%  26.9%  23.8%  26% 22.9%  29.4%  12.5% = 185%  24%
Christi
an
Jewish  1.9% 1.9% 0% 4.1% 2.1% 2.9% 6.3% 3.7% 2.2%
Muslim  2.9% 3.8% 2.5% 2.7% 2.1% 2.9% 3.1% 0% 2.8%
Atheist 0% 0.6% 4.1% 1.4% 4.2% 8.8% 0% 0% 2%
St“ddh' 1% 1.3% 0.8% 0% 4.2% 5.9% 3.1% 0% 1.5%
Hindu 1.9% 1.3% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 3.1% 3.7% 1.2%
Anothe
r 11.5% 12.5% 11.5%  6.8%  18.8%  8.8% 3.1%  222%  11.7%
religion
Unsure
or no 26%  17.5%  23.8%  8.2%  12.5%  8.8%  12.5% 14.8%  17.8%
opinion
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q18 Age 18-34  40.4%  32.5%  27.9%  31.5%  31.3%  353%  25% 22.2%  32%
35-54  18.3%  23.8%  23.8%  20.5% = 20.8% 14.7%  18.8%  185%  21.2%
= . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
55-64  13.5%  10.6%  13.9%  15.1%  20.8%  20.6%  28.1% 11.1%  14.7%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
gieorr 27.9%  33.1%  34.4%  32.9% 27.1%  29.4%  28.1% = 48.1%  32.2%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q19 Education Less
than
L‘g(‘ml 16.3%  1.9% 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.4% 3.8%
gradua
te
High
SChOOI 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
AP 38.5% 35% 17.2% 17.8% 6.3% 8.8% 15.6% 44.4% 25.5%
te
Some
College
. . (] . (] (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
Z;sou 26.9% 38.1% 41% 32.9% 29.2% 26.5% 12.5% 33.3% 33.2%
ate's
Degree
Bachel
or's 15.4% 18.8% 27.9% 20.5% 41.7% 47.1% 28.1% 7.4% 23.7%
degree
POStgr 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
aduate 2.9% 6.3% 13.1% 28.8% 22.9% 17.6% 43.8% 7.4% 13.8%
ota (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
T | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 37.5% 20% 14.8% 13.7% 8.3% 2.9% 15.6% 14.8% 18.8%
(o) 4% 9% D70 .07 9% .67 ) .07 (]
20of 4 14.4% 16.9% 20.5% 17.8% 22.9% 17.6% 3.1% 14.8% 17%
(o) .67 4% .07 (] AT AT .67 4% L7
30of4 9.6% 14.4% 9.8% 11% 16.7% 14.7% 15.6% 7.4% 12.2%
(o) D70 .07 9% D70 ) AT 6% (] (]
4 of 4 38.5% 48.8% 54.9% 57.5% 52.1% 64.7% 65.6% 63% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz PIL A éLgﬁN 58%  6.3%  57%  55% 0% 0% 31%  3.7%  4.8%
?XLAN 50%  65.6% 69.7%  74%  68.8%  70.6%  62.5%  66.7%  65.2%
AUGUS
TA- 10.6% 6.3% 4.9% 4.1% 10.4% 8.8% 6.3% 7.4% 7%
AIKEN
CHATT
ANOO 3.8% 1.3% 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 3.1% 0% 1.3%
GA
COLUM
BUS,
(GoAPEu 9.6%  3.8%  25%  41%  63%  509% 0% 0% 4.5%
KA,
AL)
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More  Don't  Total

than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0

GREEN
VLL-
SPART- 0% 06%  1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.7%  0.7%
ASHEV
LL-AND
JACKS
ONVILL 1% 25%  2.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%  1.7%
E
Z'ACO 10.6%  6.9%  6.6% = 12.3%  4.2% 0% 125%  7.4%  7.8%
ﬁleN 58%  4.4%  4.9% 0% 83%  11.8%  9.4%  3.7%  52%
TALLA
HASSE
E'HOM 29%  25%  0.8% 0% 21%  29%  3.1% 0% 1.8%
ASVILL
E
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% = 100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q20 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total

than toless  toless to less 0 to 0to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q23 Survey Method IVR to

Landlin  37.5% 36.9% 42.6% 43.8% 41.7% 44.1% 50% 63% 41.7%
e
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
Online
to 62.5% 63.1% 57.4% 56.2% 58.3% 55.9% 50% 37% 58.3%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
tAoge“t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 55.8% 64.7% 76.7% 94.2% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 44.2% 35.3% 23.3% 5.8% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 79.6% 76.5% 76.7% 82.7% 80.3%
Hispanic 4.4% 7.8% 6.8% 4.2% 5.2%
Asian 11.5% 5.9% 5.5% 2.2% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 2.7% 3.9% 5.5% 3.5% 3.7%
':t“h":it‘ftry 1.8% 5.9% 5.5% 7.4% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'z 46.9% 48% 38.4% 70.8% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 38.9% 44.1% 46.6% 17% 29.3%
32’:;;‘;23; 9.7% 2.9% 8.2% 3.5% 5.2%
gitsrggg'rive 4.4% 4.9% 6.8% 8.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L Qra Al ggsr';‘-fl'z 30.1% 36.3% 38.4% 63.5% 49.5%
. (] . (] . (] . (] (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 44.2% 46.1% 39.7% 23.1% 33%
32’:;;‘;23; 18.6% 13.7% 16.4% 4.8% 10.3%
gitsrggg'rive 7.1% 3.9% 5.5% 8.7% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

lof4 2 of 4 3of4 4 of 4 Total
Qe VRITIELS ({EipRerEl gggr':)‘-yg 37.2% 46.1% 40.3% 71.5% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 41.6% 40.2% 40.3% 17.6% 28.7%
Sl 15.9% 8.8% 12.5% 2.6% 7.3%
disapprove
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.3% 4.9% 6.9% 8.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 58.4% 63.7% 60.3% 82.4% 72%
Republican 16.8% 17.6% 13.7% 9.9% 13%
Another party 6.2% 5.9% 8.2% 1.9% 4.2%
Undecided 10.6% 11.8% 9.6% 4.5% 7.5%
gglsn‘:gi orno 8% 1% 8.2% 1.3% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 13.3% 8.8% 12.3% 6.4% 8.8%
spending
Crime & o o o o o
Public Safety 15% 13.7% 19.2% 22.1% 19%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 9.7% 8.8% 9.6% 17.6% 13.7%
Job creation
and economic 29.2% 36.3% 23.3% 19.6% 24.7%
development
Immigration
and border 4.4% 8.8% 6.8% 7.1% 6.8%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 15.9% 10.8% 12.3% 3.8% 8.3%
illness
Racial tension 9.7% 8.8% 13.7% 18.6% 14.7%
& civil unrest
Transportation
and 2.7% 3.9% 2.7% 4.8% 4%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 3of4 4 of 4 Total
CrIBiET 1D e ggsr';‘-fl'g 46.9% 41.2% 49.3% 45.2% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.7% 36.3% 30.1% 30.8% 32%
3:’5’;‘;;232 2.7% 6.9% 6.8% 10.6% 8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.6% 7.8% 6.8% 9.9% 9.3%
g;lsn‘:;i oo 7.1% 7.8% 6.8% 3.5% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At ggsr';‘-fl'g 47.8% 45.1% 47.9% 59.3% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31% 32.4% 27.4% 20.5% 25.3%
3:’5’;‘;;232 4.4% 8.8% 8.2% 5.1% 6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.1% 8.8% 5.5% 7.4% 7.3%
g;lsn‘:;i oo 9.7% 4.9% 11% 7.7% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 48.7% 37.3% 41.1% 58% 50.7%
ggz‘zv"hat 31% 27.5% 31.5% 27.6% 28.7%
gltsrg;‘?e'i 4.4% 10.8% 5.5% 3.8% 5.3%
gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 6.2% 7.8% 6.8% 5.8% 6.3%
g’;isr::)enm Ne 9.7% 16.7% 15.1% 4.8% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 239 20.6% 19.2% 11.9% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 16.8% 23.5% 17.8% 14.7% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 7.1% 11.8% 12.3% 22.1% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 25.7% 28.4% 31.5% 23.1% 25.5%
g;f;;i"r Ne 27.4% 15.7% 19.2% 28.2% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 16.8% 14.7% 11% 5.8% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 11.5% 12.7% 5.5% 5.8% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 17.7% 19.6% 12.3% 16% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 42.5% 45.1% 53.4% 56.1% 51.3%
g;f;;i"r Ne 11.5% 7.8% 17.8% 16.3% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 16.8% 16.7% 11% 8.3% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 13.3% 11.8% 15.1% 7.4% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 18.6% 21.6% 13.7% 12.2% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 36.3% 36.3% 47.9% 57.4% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r Ne 15% 13.7% 12.3% 14.7% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 17.7% 10.8% 11% 5.89% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 18.6% 17.6% 15.1% 10.9% 14%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16.8% 13.7% 9.6% 14.4% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 32.7% 43.1% 46.6% 48.1% 44.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 14.2% 14.7% 17.8% 20.8% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 17.7% 13.7% 9.6% 7.7% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 13.3% 14.7% 12.3% 4.2% 8.7%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.9% 13.7% 17.8% 13.5% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 40.7% 50% 50.7% 60.6% 53.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 12.4% 7.8% 9.6% 14.1% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 22.1% 21.6% 19.2% 9% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 18.6% 12.7% 8.2% 11.9% 12.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 9.7% 14.7% 8.2% 13.5% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 30.1% 31.4% 42.5% 45.8% 40%
g;f;;i"r Ne 19.5% 19.6% 21.9% 19.9% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 21.2% 19.6% 13.7% 6.4% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig?:;""hat 14.2% 16.7% 19.2% 6.1% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 12.4% 8.8% 8.2% 11.2% 10.7%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 25.7% 33.3% 39.7% 55.8% 44.3%
g’;isr‘:i:;‘" Ne 26.5% 21.6% 19.2% 20.5% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 9.7% 12.7% 5.5% 6.4% 8%
Democrat 49.6% 54.9% 54.8% 78.2% 66%
Independent 23% 25.5% 23.3% 11.2% 17.3%
Libertarian 1.8% 4.9% 6.8% 2.2% 3.2%
Socialist 4.4% 1% 4.1% 0.6% 1.8%
Another party 11.5% 1% 5.5% 1.3% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 18.6% 16.7% 17.8% 11.2% 14.3%
igr’gzmgatfve 16.8% 18.6% 23.3% 17.6% 18.3%
Moderate 45.1% 41.2% 35.6% 39.1% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 8.8% 17.6% 15.1% 18.3% 16%
Very liberal 10.6% 5.9% 8.2% 13.8% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 47.8% 51% 38.4% 39.7% 43%
Female 52.2% 49% 61.6% 60.3% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 15.9% 14.7% 12.3% 9% 11.7%
Protestant 8.8% 6.9% 13.7% 33.7% 22%
Evangelical 2.7% 2% 1.4% 4.2% 3.2%
Non-
Denomination 22.1% 30.4% 21.9% 23.1% 24%
al Christian
Jewish 3.5% 2% 2.7% 1.6% 2.2%
Muslim 2.7% 2% 8.2% 1.9% 2.8%
Atheist 0.9% 4.9% 1.4% 1.6% 2%
Buddhist 0.9% 2.9% 2.7% 1% 1.5%
Hindu 2.7% 1% 2.7% 0.3% 1.2%
’fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 15% 13.7% 6.8% 10.9% 11.7%
LTS 24.8% 19.6% 26% 12.8% 17.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 66.4% 57.8% 38.4% 9.6% 32%
35-54 21.2% 23.5% 27.4% 18.9% 21.2%
55-64 3.5% 10.8% 17.8% 19.2% 14.7%
65 or Over 8.8% 7.8% 16.4% 52.2% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 2 of 4 3of4 4 of 4 Total
Q19 Education Less than high
school 7.1% 2.9% 4.1% 2.9% 3.8%
graduate
;';gzui‘:;“' 45.1% 41.2% 20.5% 14.4% 25.5%
Some College
or Associate's 24.8% 24.5% 34.2% 38.8% 33.2%
Degree
SREErE 16.8% 25.5% 34.2% 23.1% 23.7%
degree
Postgraduate 6.2% 5.9% 6.8% 20.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0P el ce5 Bk 34.5% 14.7% 13.7% 12.8% 17.3%
$5,000
$5,000 to less o o o o o,
than $50,000 28.3% 26.5% 31.5% 25% 26.7%
$50,000 to
less than 15.9% 24.5% 16.4% 21.5% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 8.8% 12.7% 11% 13.5% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 3.5% 10.8% 11% 8% 8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 0.9% 5.9% 6.8% 7.1% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o
$150,000 4.4% 1% 6.8% 6.7% 5.3%
Don’t know 3.5% 3.9% 2.7% 5.4% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q22 DMA ALBANY, GA 1.8% 5.9% 1.4% 6.4% 4.8%
ATLANTA 63.7% 62.7% 74% 64.4% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 6.2% 7.8% 1.4% 8.3% 7%
iHAﬂANOOG 2.7% 1% 1.4% 1% 1.3%
COLUMBLUS,
GA (OPELIKA, 6.2% 7.8% 4.1% 2.9% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
SPART- 1.8% 0% 0% 0.6% 0.7%
ASHEVLL-AND
JEACKSONV'LL 3.5% 1% 0% 1.6% 1.7%
MACON 8% 6.9% 9.6% 7.7% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 5.3% 4.9% 5.5% 5.1% 5.2%
TALLAHASSEE
: 0.9% 2% 2.7% 1.9% 1.8%
THOMASVILLE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 11.5% 9.8% 28.8% 66% 41.7%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 88.5% 90.2% 71.2% 34% 58.3%
tg’: dﬁg:”t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I'\-/:‘(;E”Aege"t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q22 DMA

GA VOC Survey

Q22 DMA
ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA TALL  Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR  ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE  T- THO
N LIKA,  ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extre
mely 79.3% 81.8% 81% 37.5% 59.3% 50% 80% 87.2% 74.2% 81.8% 79.8%
likely
Some
what 20.7% 18.2% 19% 62.5% 40.7% 50% 20% 12.8% 25.8% 18.2% 20.2%
likely
(] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
. . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 0 (] . (] (] (] . (]
ulostpa 86.2% 77.5% 88.1% 62.5% 85.2% 75% 80% 95.7% 71% 100% 80.3%
nic
Hispa 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0 0, 0 0,
nic 6.9% 6.1% 0% 12.5% 3.7% 0% 10% 0% 6.5% 0% 5.2%
Asian 0% 6.6% 4.8% 0% 3.7% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Nativ
:mer 3.4%  4.1% 0% 0% 3.7% 0% 10% 21% 6.5% 0% 3.7%
ican
Anot
. . (] . (] . (] 0 . (] (] 0 . (] . (] 0 . (]
Zsr:m 3.4% 5.6% 7.1% 25% 3.7% 0% 0% 2.1% 16.1% 0% 5.8%
city
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Stron
glgpro 69% 55.2% 73.8% 25% 55.6% 50% 70% 63.8% 67.7% 63.6% 58.5%
ve
Some
:Ig;?rto 27.6% 31.5% 21.4% 50% 33.3% 25% 20%  23.4% 19.4% 27.3% 29.3%
ve
Some
mz:; 0% 6.4% 2.4% 12.5% 7.4% 0% 0% 4.3% 0% 0% 5.2%
prove
Stron
g:Zap 34% 6.9% 2.4% 125% 3.7% 25% 10% 8.5% 12.9% 9.1% 7%
prove
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Q22 DMA

ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA TALL  Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH  AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR  ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE  T- THO
N LIKA,  ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Ossoff Approval Stron
glgpro 48.3% 49.1% 452% 25% 51.9% 75% 50% 55.3% 51.6% 54.5% 49.5%
ve
Some
;vg;?rto 37.9% 32.7% 45.2% 25% 37% 0% 30% 31.9% 25.8% 18.2% 33%
ve
Some
mz:; 10.3% 12% 24% 37.5% 3.7% 0% 10% 6.4% 9.7% 0% 10.3%
prove
Stron
g:Zap 34% 6.1% 7.1% 125% 7.4% 25% 10% 6.4% 12.9% 27.3% 7.2%
prove
i 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q22 DMA

ALBA
NY,
GA

ATLA
NTA

AUG
USTA

AIKE

CHAT
TAN
00G

coLu
MBUS
, GA
(OPE
LIKA,
AL)

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR

ASHE
VLL-
AND

JACK MAC
SONV ON
ILLE

SAVA
NNAH

TALL
AHAS
SEE-
THO
MASV
ILLE

Total

Q6 Warnock Approval

Stron
aly
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

Some
what

disap
prove

Stron
gly

disap
prove

Tota

58.6%

34.5%

3.4%

3.4%

100%

55.9%

28.7%

8.5%

6.9%

100%

59.5%

33.3%

4.8%

2.4%

100%

25%

37.5%

25%

12.5%

100%

51.9%

40.7%

3.7%

3.7%

100%

50%

0%

25%

25%

100%

70% 66%

20%  23.4%

0% 4.3%

10% 6.4%

100% 100%

58.1%

22.6%

3.2%

16.1%

100%

63.6%

18.2%

9.1%

9.1%

100%

56.9%

28.7%

7.3%

7%

100%

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Dem
ocrat

Repu
blica

Anot
her

party

Unde
cided

Unsu
re or
no

opini

Tota

72.4%

6.9%

10.3%

10.3%

0%

100%

71.9%

13.6%

3.8%

7.9%

2.8%

100%

81%

11.9%

2.4%

2.4%

2.4%

100%

50%

12.5%

12.5%

25%

0%

100%

63%

18.5%

3.7%

11.1%

3.7%

100%

50%

25%

0%

0%

25%

100%

50% 83%

10% 4.3%

20% 2.1%

10% 4.3%

10% 6.4%

100% 100%

67.7%

19.4%

3.2%

3.2%

6.5%

100%

72.7%

18.2%

0%

9.1%

0%

100%

72%

13%

4.2%

7.5%

3.3%

100%

Q8 Issue

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Cutti
ng
gover
nmen
t
spen
ding

Crim
e &
Publi
C
Safet

y

13.8%

17.2%

8.4%

19.9%

7.1%

28.6%

12.5%

0%

3.7%

11.1%

0%

0%

10% 10.6%

20% 19.1%

16.1%

6.5%

0%

27.3%

8.8%

19%
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Q22 DMA

ALBA  ATLA
NY, NTA
GA

AUG

CHAT

USTA TAN

AIKE
N

00G
A

coLu
MBUS
, GA
(OPE
LIKA,
AL)

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR
T-
ASHE
VLL-
AND

JACK
SONV
ILLE

MAC
ON

SAVA
NNAH

TALL
AHAS
SEE-
THO
MASV
ILLE

Total

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Electi
on
secur

ity

Job
creat
ion
and
econ
omic
devel
opme
nt

Immi
grati
on
and
borde
P
secur

ity

Hom
eless
ness,
Ment
al
illnes
s

Racia

tensi
on &
civil

unres

Trans
porta
tion
and
infras
truct
ure

Tota
1

10.3%

27.6%

17.2% 5.1%

0% 8.7%

6.9%

6.9% 3.1%

100%

15.1%

24.3%

15.3%

100%

9.5%

21.4%

9.5%

0%

16.7%

7.1%

100%

12.5%

12.5%

12.5%

37.5%

12.5%

0%

100%

18.5%

25.9%

0%

22.2%

18.5%

0%

100%

25%

25%

0%

25%

0%

25%

100%

10%

30%

0%

30%

0%

0%

100%

8.5%

21.3%

14.9%

4.3%

12.8%

8.5%

100%

12.9%

32.3%

9.7%

3.2%

16.1%

3.2%

100%

0%

36.4%

9.1%

0%

18.2%

9.1%

100%

13.7%

24.7%

6.8%

8.3%

14.7%

4%

100%
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GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q22 DMA

Q22 DMA

ALBA
NY,
GA

ATLA
NTA

AUG
USTA
AIKE
N

CHAT
TAN
00G
A

coLu
MBUS
, GA
(OPE
LIKA,
AL)

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR

ASHE
VLL-
AND

JACK

MAC

SONV ON

ILLE

SAVA
NNAH

TALL Total
AHAS

SEE-

THO

MASV

ILLE

Q9 Voter ID Laws Stron
gly
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

Some
what

disap
prove

Stron
gly

disap
prove

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Tota

48.3%

48.3%

0%

3.4%

0%

100%

42.5%

32%

9.5%

9.7%

6.4%

100%

54.8%

26.2%

4.8%

9.5%

4.8%

100%

50%

25%

12.5%

12.5%

0%

100%

37%

37%

7.4%

11.1%

7.4%

100%

0%

50%

0%

50%

0%

100%

70%

10%

10%

0%

10%

100%

51.1%

34%

0%

10.6%

4.3%

100%

51.6%

29%

16.1%

3.2%

0%

100%

72.7% 45.3%

18.2% 32%

0% 8%

9.1% 9.3%

0% 5.3%

100% 100%

Q10 Equality Act Stron
gly
appro

Some
what

appro
ve

Some
what

disap
prove

Stron
gly

disap
prove

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Tota

41.4%

41.4%

0%

10.3%

6.9%

100%

54.2%

25.6%

6.6%

6.9%

6.6%

100%

61.9%

16.7%

2.4%

4.8%

14.3%

100%

37.5%

25%

0%

25%

12.5%

100%

66.7%

29.6%

0%

0%

3.7%

100%

50%

25%

0%

25%

0%

100%

30%

30%

0%

30%

10%

100%

48.9%

17%

6.4%

8.5%

19.1%

100%

51.6%

22.6%

12.9%

6.5%

6.5%

100%

45.5% 53.3%

36.4% 25.3%

18.2% 6%

0% 7.3%

0% 8%

100% 100%
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Q22 DMA

ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA TALL  Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR  ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE T- THO
N LIKA, ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Stron
gly 48.3% 48.3% 47.6% 37.5% 51.9% 75% 80% 53.2% 67.7% 63.6% 50.7%
agree
Some
what 20.7% 32.7% 31% 50% 22.2% 25% 0% 14.9% 19.4% 9.1% 28.7%
agree
Stron
cgi:zag 10.3% 4.9% 2.4% 0% 11.1% 0% 0% 12.8% 0% 0% 5.3%
ree
Some
mz:; 6.9% 6.6% 9.5% 0% 0% 0% 10% 2.1% 3.2% 27.3% 6.3%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 13.8% 7.4% 95% 12.5% 14.8% 0% 10% 17% 9.7% 0% 9%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q22 DMA

GA VOC Survey

Q22 DMA

ALBA
NY,
GA

ATLA
NTA

AUG
USTA

AIKE

CHAT
TAN
00G

coLu
MBUS
, GA
(OPE
LIKA,
AL)

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR
T-
ASHE
VLL-
AND

JACK
SONV
ILLE

MAC
ON

SAVA
NNAH

TALL
AHAS
SEE-
THO
MASV
ILLE

Total

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.

Stron
aly
Agre
e

Some
what
Agre

Some
what
Disag
ree

Stron
gly
Disag
ree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Tota

17.2%

31%

13.8%

27.6%

10.3%

100%

15.6%

16.4%

15.6%

26.6%

25.8%

100%

19%

19%

28.6%

14.3%

19%

100%

0%

0%

37.5%

37.5%

25%

100%

14.8%

14.8%

14.8%

37%

18.5%

100%

50%

25%

0%

25%

0%

100%

0%

20%

10%

20%

50%

100%

27.7%

6.4%

14.9%

14.9%

36.2%

100%

12.9%

22.6%

19.4%

29%

16.1%

100%

9.1%

36.4%

0%

27.3%

27.3%

100%

16.3%

17%

16.3%

25.5%

24.8%

100%

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers
should be allowed to serve their sentences in
women'’s prisons.

Stron
aly
Agre

Some
what
Agre

Some
what
Disag
ree

Stron
gly
Disag
ree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Tota

3.4%

13.8%

13.8%

58.6%

10.3%

100%

7.9%

9.5%

15.3%

51.9%

15.3%

100%

14.3%

4.8%

16.7%

52.4%

11.9%

100%

0%

0%

12.5%

62.5%

25%

100%

29.6%

0%

11.1%

51.9%

7.4%

100%

25%

0%

50%

25%

0%

100%

0%

10%

10%

50%

30%

100%

12.8%

4.3%

27.7%

40.4%

14.9%

100%

19.4%

6.5%

16.1%

51.6%

6.5%

100%

9.1%

0%

27.3%

54.5%

9.1%

100%

10%

8%

16.5%

51.3%

14.2%

100%
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Q22 DMA

ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA TALL  Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR  ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE T- THO
N LIKA, ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Stron
violence shelters should be banned by law. gly 103% 12%  16.7% 0% 11.1% 0% 0% 17% 6.5% 0% 11.7%
Agre ' ' ' ' '
e
Some
ng;t 6.9% 9.2% 11.9% 0% 14.8% 50% 10% 10.6% 12.9% 18.2% 10.2%
e
Some
‘gir;?atg 13.8% 15.6% 16.7% 12.5% 18.5% 0% 0% 17% 6.5% 27.3% 15.2%
ree
Stron
gDIigag 48.3% 50.4% 35.7% 75% 40.7% 25% 70% 34% 64.5% 45.5% 48.7%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 20.7% 12.8% 19% 12.5% 14.8% 25% 20% 21.3% 9.7% 9.1% 14.3%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA

GA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q22 DMA

ALBA  ATLA
NY, NTA
GA

AUG CHAT
USTA TAN

= 00G
AIKE A

N

coLu
MBUS
, GA
(OPE
LIKA,
AL)

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR
T-
ASHE
VLL-
AND

JACK

SONV
ILLE

MAC
ON

SAVA
NNAH

TALL
AHAS
SEE-
THO
MASV
ILLE

Total

Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care

Stron

services should be banned by law gly

Agre

Some
what
Agre

Some
what
Disag
ree

Stron
gly
Disag
ree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Tota

10.3% 9.7%

24.1% 11.5%

10.3% 15.3%

37.9% 47.3%

17.2% 16.1%

100% 100%

9.5% 0%

19% 37.5%

14.3% 0%

28.6% 37.5%

28.6% 25%

100% 100%

7.4%

18.5%

11.1%

44.4%

18.5%

100%

0%

25%

25%

25%

25%

100%

0%

10%

0%

60%

30%

100%

10.6%

12.8%

14.9%

31.9%

29.8%

100%

12.9%

16.1%

9.7%

51.6%

9.7%

100%

9.1%

27.3%

18.2%

36.4%

9.1%

100%

9.5%

14%

14.2%

44.2%

18.2%

100%

Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for

Stron

women and girls should be banned by law. gly

Agre

Some
what
Agre

Some
what
Disag
ree

Stron
gly
Disag
ree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Tota

3.4% 11%

10.3% 7.2%

17.2% 15.6%

58.6% 55.8%

10.3% 10.5%

100% 100%

11.9% 0%

7.1% 0%

14.3% 0%

45.2% 87.5%

21.4% 12.5%

100% 100%

11.1%

18.5%

11.1%

44.4%

14.8%

100%

25%

0%

0%

75%

0%

100%

0%

0%

10%

70%

20%

100%

14.9%

14.9%

12.8%

40.4%

17%

100%

16.1%

12.9%

12.9%

48.4%

9.7%

100%

0%

18.2%

9.1%

54.5%

18.2%

100%

10.8%

8.7%

14.5%

53.8%

12.2%

100%

GA VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

280



Q22 DMA

ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA  TALL Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH  AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE T- THO
N LIKA, ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Stron
[ﬁgﬁgﬁgstzhuifderéﬂer:fyp?iﬁissfxw?fhrzﬁfand i'gyre 17.2% 14.1% 4.8% 0%  33.3% 0%  10% 23.4% 16.1% 9.1% 14.8%
informing parents. e
Some
Z‘ng; 24.1% 12.8% 16.7% 12.5% 14.8% 0% 10% 6.4% 12.9% 0% 12.8%
e
Some
‘Igir:atg 13.8% 12.5% 7.1% 25% 18.5% 0% 0% 12.8% 9.7% 18.2% 12.3%
ree
Stron
gDIizag 31% 41.4% 33.3% 50% 22.2% 100% 40% 29.8% 54.8% 54.5% 40%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 13.8% 19.2% 38.1% 12.5% 11.1% 0% 40% 27.7% 6.5% 18.2% 20%
Opini
on
el 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q22 DMA

Q22 DMA
ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA  TALL Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE T- THO
N LIKA, ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Stron
extended family identify as the opposite sex 9 138% 11.3% 16.7% 12.5% 11.1% 25%  20% 17% 9.7% 9.1% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agre
e
Some
VA\IQ?; 17.2% 10.5% 7.1% 12.5% 22.2% 0% 0% 8.5% 19.4% 0% 11%
e
Some
‘ggz; 3.4% 11.5% 9.5% 25% 7.4% 0% 10% 10.6% 6.5% 18.2% 10.7%
ree
Stron
gDIigag 44.8% 45.5% 35.7% 50% 33.3% 50% 30% 38.3% 58.1% 54.5% 44.3%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 20.7% 21.2% 31% 0% 25.9% 25% 40% 25.5% 6.5% 18.2% 21.7%
Opini
on
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Repu
blica 10.3% 8.4% 4.8% 12.5% 11.1% 25% 10% 0% 9.7% 9.1% 8%
n
(?cerr:t 65.5% 66% 78.6% 50% 59.3% 25% 40% 80.9% 58.1% 45.5% 66%
Indep
ende 20.7% 17.6% 9.5% 12.5% 14.8% 50% 20% 10.6% 29% 18.2% 17.3%
nt
Liber
taria 0% 3.3% 0% 12.5% 3.7% 0% 0% 2.1% 3.2% 18.2% 3.2%
n
SOCia 0 0 0, 0, 0 0 0, 0 0 0, 0,
list 0% 2% 24% 12.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9.1% 1.8%
Anot
her 3.4% 2.6% 4.8% 0% 11.1% 0% 30% 6.4% 0% 0% 3.7%
party
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
;?\?z:t 6.9% 12.5% 19% 12.5% 22.2% 0% 20% 19.1% 16.1% 36.4% 14.3%
ive
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ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA  TALL Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR  ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE T- THO
N LIKA, ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Some
what
cons 20.7% 17.1% 21.4% 0% 25.9% 50% 20% 19.1% 19.4% 18.2% 18.3%
ervat
ive
?’:;:e 41.4% 41.4% 33.3% 62.5% 25.9% 0% 50% 40.4% 452% 27.3% 40.2%
Some
rivt?earta 27.6% 17.6% 9.5% 12.5% 11.1% 0% 0% 10.6% 12.9% 18.2% 16%
|
Very
libera 3.4% 11.3% 16.7% 12.5% 14.8% 50% 10% 10.6% 6.5% 0% 11.2%
|
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 34.5% 41.4% 52.4% 50% 44.4% 75% 60% 34% 54.8% 54.5% 43%
reema 65.5% 58.6% 47.6% 50% 55.6% 25% 40% 66%  45.2% 455% 57%
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA TALL  Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN  MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH  AHAS
GA - 00G ,GA  SPAR ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE T THO
N LIKA,  ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Gy el Sﬁzh 17.2% 102% 14.3% 25% 11.1% 0% 0%  19.1% 6.5% 27.3% 11.7%
:t';’rt]‘: 27.6% 21% 23.8% 25% 11.1% 0%  30% 29.8% 25.8% 18.2% 22%
Evan
gelic  6.9% 23% 2.4% 0% 0%  25% 0%  4.3% 97% 9.1% 3.2%
a
Non-
Deno
?A:‘]gl 24.1% 26.9% 28.6% 25% 22.2% 0% = 40%  6.4% 16.1% 0%  24%
Chris
tian
JeWiS 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
: 3.4%  2.3%  24% 0% 0% 0% 0%  21% 0%  9.1% 2.2%
m“s" 0%  3.1% 24% 0%  3.7% 0% 0%  2.1% 3.2% 9.1% 2.8%
Athei 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
" 0% 2% 0% 0%  3.7% 0%  10% 2.1% 3.2% 0% 2%
Budd o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o, 0 o, 0
hat 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%  32% 0%  1.5%
Hindu 0% 1%  2.4% 0% 0% 0% 0%  43% 0% 0%  1.2%
Anot
:‘:”'gi 10.3% 11.8% 7.1% 0%  22.2% 25% 0%  14.9% 9.7% 9.1% 11.7%
on
Unsu
re or
no 10.3% 17.4% 16.7% 25% 25.9% 50% = 20%  14.9% 22.6% 18.2% 17.8%
opini
on
T"Ita 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QILSIE08 :_133' 13.8% 33.8% 23.8% 37.5% 55.6% 50% = 30% 27.7% 29%  9.1%  32%
gi' 24.1% 21% 23.8% 25% 185% 0%  30% 19.1% 19.4% 27.3% 21.2%
gi' 10.3% 14.8% 16.7% 0% 11.1% 0% 0%  17% 19.4% 27.3% 14.7%
g—f’lé’: 51.7% 30.4% 35.7% 37.5% 14.8% 50% = 40% 36.2% 32.3% 36.4% 32.2%
Tota 1500, 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ALBA
NY,
GA

ATLA
NTA

AUG
USTA

AIKE

CHAT COLU
TAN MBUS
00G , GA
A (OPE
LIKA,
AL)

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR
T-
ASHE
VLL-
AND

JACK MAC
SONV ON
ILLE

SAVA
NNAH

TALL
AHAS
SEE-
THO
MASV
ILLE

Total

Q19 Education

Less
than
high
scho
o
gradu
ate

High
Scho
o
gradu
ate

Some
Colle
ge or
Asso
ciate

Degr
ee

Bach
elor’s
degre

Postg
radua
te

Tota

10.3%

17.2%

48.3%

10.3%

13.8%

100%

1.8%

23.8%

34%

24.8%

15.6%

100%

4.8%

26.2%

35.7%

28.6%

4.8%

100%

0% 18.5%

62.5% 25.9%

25%  22.2%

0% 22.2%

12.5% 11.1%

100% 100%

25%

50%

25%

0%

0%

100%

0% 4.3%

40%  38.3%

40%  25.5%

20%  21.3%

0% 10.6%

100% 100%

9.7%

19.4%

22.6%

29%

19.4%

100%

0%

18.2%

45.5%

27.3%

9.1%

100%

3.8%

25.5%

33.2%

23.7%

13.8%

100%

Q20 Income
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Less
than
$5,00

$5,00
0 to

less

than

$50,0
00

$50,0
00 to
less

than

$75,0
00

$75,0
00 to
less
than
$100,
000

20.7%

34.5%

24.1%

13.8%

13.3%

26.9%

21.7%

13.8%

26.2%

23.8%

14.3%

7.1%

50% 37%

25%  22.2%

12.5% 11.1%

0% 11.1%

0%

25%

50%

0%

10%  23.4%

40%  23.4%

30% 17%

0% 19.1%

19.4%

22.6%

19.4%

0%

27.3%

36.4%

9.1%

0%

17.3%

26.7%

20.3%

12.2%
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ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA TALL Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN  MBUS NVLL- SONV ON  NNAH AHAS
GA - 00G ,GA  SPAR ILLE SEE-
AKE A (OPE T THO
N LKA,  ASHE MASV
AL VLL- ILLE
AND
$100,
000
to
less 0%  84% 11.9% 0% 11.1% 0% 0%  43% 12.9% 9.1% 8%
than
$150,
000
$150,
000
to
less 0% 61% 7.1% 0% 74% 0% = 0% 0% 12.9% 91% 57%
than
$150,
000
More
than 340 51% 4.8% 12.5% 0% 0% 0%  85% 9.7% 9.1% 53%
$150
000
DOt 4%  4.6% 48% 0% 0%  25% 20% 43% 32% 0%  45%
TOf8 | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History Lof 69% 184% 16.7% 37.5% 259% 50%  40% 19.1% 10.4% 9.1%  18.8%
4
20f  20.7% 16.4% 19% 125% 29.6% 0% = 10% 14.9% 16.1% 18.2% 17%
4
2T 34% 138% 24% 125% 1L1% 0% 0%  14.9% 129% 18.2% 122%
2% 69% 514% 619% 37.5% 33.3% 50%  50% S5L1% 516% 54.5% 52%
Tota | ;009 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA
ALBA ATLA AUG CHAT COLU GREE JACK MAC SAVA TALL  Total
NY, NTA USTA TAN MBUS NVLL- SONV ON NNAH AHAS
GA - 00G , GA SPAR  ILLE SEE-
AIKE A (OPE  T- THO
N LIKA,  ASHE MASV
AL) VLL- ILLE
AND
Q23 Survey Method IVR
tL(;ndI 55.2% 39.9% 42.9% 37.5% 29.6% 50% 40% 46.8% 51.6% 455% 41.7%
ine
Onlin
eto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
Onlin
;Ict)%” 44.8% 60.1% 57.1% 62.5% 70.4% 50% 60% 53.2% 48.4% 54.5% 58.3%
e
Live
Agen
tto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landl
ine
Live
Agen
tto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobil
e
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 94.4% 0% 69.4% 0% 0% 79.8%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 5.6% 0% 30.6% 0% 0% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 82.8% 0% 78.6% 0% 0% 80.3%
Hispanic 4.4% 0% 5.7% 0% 0% 5.2%
Asian 2% 0% 7.1% 0% 0% 5%
Z;t;"riecan 3.6% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 3.7%
:{‘;:E{y 7.2% 0% 4.9% 0% 0% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 76.8% 0% 45.4% 0% 0% 58.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 10.8% 0% 42.6% 0% 0% 29.3%
32’:;;‘;23; 2% 0% 7.4% 0% 0% 5.2%
gitsrggg'r’éve 10.4% 0% 4.6% 0% 0% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ea Al el ggsr';‘-fl'g 71.6% 0% 33.7% 0% 0% 49.5%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 15.2% 0% 45.7% 0% 0% 33%
32’:;;‘;23; 3.6% 0% 15.1% 0% 0% 10.3%
gitsrggg'r’éve 9.6% 0% 5.4% 0% 0% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
L8 e e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 78% 0% 41.8% 0% 0% 56.9%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 9.6% 0% 42.4% 0% 0% 28.7%
3:’5’;‘;;232 2.4% 0% 10.9% 0% 0% 7.3%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10% 0% 4.9% 0% 0% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 83.2% 0% 64% 0% 0% 72%
Republican 11.2% 0% 14.3% 0% 0% 13%
’ngtt;‘er 1.2% 0% 6.3% 0% 0% 4.2%
Undecided 3.2% 0% 10.6% 0% 0% 7.5%
ggsou;;igr] 1.2% 0% 4.9% 0% 0% 3.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 8.8% 0% 8.9% 0% 0% 8.8%
spending
Crime &
Public 22% 0% 16.9% 0% 0% 19%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 21.6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 13.7%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 19.2% 0% 28.6% 0% 0% 24.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 6.4% 0% 7.1% 0% 0% 6.8%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 4.4% 0% 11.1% 0% 0% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 13.2% 0% 15.7% 0% 0% 14.7%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 4.4% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 4%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline  to Mobile

CrIBiET 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 48.8% 0% 42.9% 0% 0% 45.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26% 0% 36.3% 0% 0% 32%

2:’5’;‘;;232 11.6% 0% 5.4% 0% 0% 8%

gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.4% 0% 8.6% 0% 0% 9.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 3.2% 0% 6.9% 0% 0% 5.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr';‘-fl'g 61.2% 0% 47.7% 0% 0% 53.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20% 0% 29.1% 0% 0% 25.3%

2:’5’;‘;;232 4.8% 0% 6.9% 0% 0% 6%

gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.4% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 7.6% 0% 8.3% 0% 0% 8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 60.4% 0% 43.7% 0% 0% 50.7%
ggz‘zv"hat 24.4% 0% 31.7% 0% 0% 28.7%

gltsrggfe'i 1.6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 5.3%

gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 6% 0% 6.6% 0% 0% 6.3%

Hgsg;?n‘i’;n 7.6% 0% 10% 0% 0% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 16.8% 0% 16% 0% 0% 16.3%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 18% 0% 16.3% 0% 0% 17%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.8% 0% 17.4% 0% 0% 16.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 17.6% 0% 31.1% 0% 0% 25.5%
stg;?n‘i’;n 32.8% 0% 19.1% 0% 0% 24.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 7.2% 0% 12% 0% 0% 10%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 4.8% 0% 10.3% 0% 0% 8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.4% 0% 19.4% 0% 0% 16.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 56% 0% 48% 0% 0% 51.3%
stg;?n‘i’;n 19.6% 0% 10.3% 0% 0% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 8.4% 0% 14% 0% 0% 11.7%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.6% 0% 10.6% 0% 0% 10.2%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 9.2% 0% 19.4% 0% 0% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.8% 0% 45.7% 0% 0% 48.7%
stg;?n‘i’;n 20% 0% 10.3% 0% 0% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 7.6% 0% 10.9% 0% 0% 9.5%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 12.8% 0% 14.9% 0% 0% 14%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10% 0% 17.1% 0% 0% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44% 0% 44.3% 0% 0% 44.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 25.6% 0% 12.9% 0% 0% 18.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 8.4% 0% 12.6% 0% 0% 10.8%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 6.4% 0% 10.3% 0% 0% 8.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10% 0% 17.7% 0% 0% 14.5%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 58.8% 0% 50.3% 0% 0% 53.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 16.4% 0% 9.1% 0% 0% 12.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 8.8% 0% 19.1% 0% 0% 14.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 12.4% 0% 13.1% 0% 0% 12.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.2% 0% 16% 0% 0% 12.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 48.8% 0% 33.7% 0% 0% 40%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 22.8% 0% 18% 0% 0% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 3.6% 0% 18.6% 0% 0% 12.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’rgee""hat 5.6% 0% 14.9% 0% 0% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 6% 0% 14% 0% 0% 10.7%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 62.8% 0% 31.1% 0% 0% 44.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 22% 0% 21.4% 0% 0% 21.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 6.8% 0% 8.9% 0% 0% 8%
Democrat 75.2% 0% 59.4% 0% 0% 66%
Independent 13.6% 0% 20% 0% 0% 17.3%
Libertarian 1.6% 0% 4.3% 0% 0% 3.2%
Socialist 1.2% 0% 2.3% 0% 0% 1.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 1.6% 0% 5.1% 0% 0% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 14.8% 0% 14% 0% 0% 14.3%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 24.8% 0% 13.7% 0% 0% 18.3%
e
Moderate 35.6% 0% 43.4% 0% 0% 40.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 14% 0% 17.4% 0% 0% 16%
Very liberal 10.8% 0% 11.4% 0% 0% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 40% 0% 45.1% 0% 0% 43%
Female 60% 0% 54.9% 0% 0% 57%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q17 Religion Catholic 10.4% 0% 12.6% 0% 0% 11.7%
Protestant 36.8% 0% 11.4% 0% 0% 22%
Evangelical 4.8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3.2%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 19.2% 0% 27.4% 0% 0% 24%
Christian
Jewish 2.8% 0% 1.7% 0% 0% 2.2%
Muslim 0.8% 0% 4.3% 0% 0% 2.8%
Atheist 0.8% 0% 2.9% 0% 0% 2%
Buddhist 0.8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1.5%
Hindu 0.8% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 1.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 9.2% 0% 13.4% 0% 0% 11.7%
ggsou;;igr] 13.6% 0% 20.9% 0% 0% 17.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 2% 0% 53.4% 0% 0% 32%
35-54 8.4% 0% 30.3% 0% 0% 21.2%
55-64 22.8% 0% 8.9% 0% 0% 14.7%
65 or Over 66.8% 0% 7.4% 0% 0% 32.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q19 Education Less than
high school 5.6% 0% 2.6% 0% 0% 3.8%
graduate
High Schooll] ¢ 4, 0% 32% 0% 0% 25.5%
graduate
Some
College or 34.4% 0% 32.3% 0% 0% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
SREElrE 20.8% 0% 25.7% 0% 0% 23.7%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 22.8% 0% 7.4% 0% 0% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0P el ce5 Bk 15.6% 0% 18.6% 0% 0% 17.3%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 23.6% 0% 28.9% 0% 0% 26.7%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 20.8% 0% 20% 0% 0% 20.3%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.8% 0% 11.7% 0% 0% 12.2%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 6% 0% 5.4% 0% 0% 5.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 6.4% 0% 4.6% 0% 0% 5.3%
Don’t know 6.8% 0% 2.9% 0% 0% 4.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 5.2% 0% 28.6% 0% 0% 18.8%
2 of 4 4% 0% 26.3% 0% 0% 17%
3of4 8.4% 0% 14.9% 0% 0% 12.2%
4 of 4 82.4% 0% 30.3% 0% 0% 52%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Survey Method

GA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 07.31.2021

Q23 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q22JE é'ABANY' 6.4% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 4.8%
ATLANTA 62.4% 0% 67.1% 0% 0% 65.2%
Q:JK?EKSTA' 7.2% 0% 6.9% 0% 0% 7%
gg’:ﬁANo 1.2% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 1.3%
COLUMBUS
igﬁEle 3.2% 0% 5.4% 0% 0% 4.5%
AL)
GREENVLL-
izﬁg/_u- 0.8% 0% 0.6% 0% 0% 0.7%
AND
JL'T_EKSONV' 1.6% 0% 1.7% 0% 0% 1.7%
MACON 8.8% 0% 7.1% 0% 0% 7.8%
SAVANNAH 6.4% 0% 4.3% 0% 0% 5.2%
TALLAHASS
'IIE'IE_OMASVIL 2% 0% 1.7% 0% 0% 1.8%
LE
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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